et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
8:59 12.08.2004
356 59 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel
t oo
and
accessories
t ool 356
- E 356 72 106 j ack 1
- E 356 72 108 operating rod 1
- E 356 72 103 t ool bag 1
- 3566 72 101 1 spark plug wench 1
- E 012 281 A ring wench 1
36 WM
- - tyre pressure gauge 1
L 709 024
- 999 571 045 02 ri mwench 1
crank
- 999 192 006 50 narrow v-bel t 1
- E 356 72 010 t ool bag 1
with contents
conpl ete
t ool 356 A
and
accessories
- E 644 721 001 02 t ool bag 1
with contents
conpri si ng:
- E 644 721 010 01 t ool bag 1
- 644 721 201 03 spark plug wench 1
- 644 721 221 01 ri mwench 1
19
- 999 195 011 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
8 X9
- 999 195 012 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
10 X 11
- 999 195 013 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
12 X 14
- 999 195 015 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
17 X 19
- E 999 571 002 02 ring wench 1
36
- E 999 191 002 02 screw driver 1
page: 001 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
8:59 12.08.2004
356 59 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- E 900 137 001 02 phillips screw driver 1
B 2
- 999 107 002 02 uni versal pliers 1
170 WM
| ong
- 999 192 006 50 narrow v-bel t 1
- E 644 722 201 01 tyre pressure gauge 1
- MESKO -
with
bag
- N 020 112 1 bal | seat nut 1
ball seat nut
A 14
- E 644 721 013 00 bag 1
with
5
fuse
t ool CARRERA
and
accessories
- E 644 721 001 12 t ool bag 1
with contents
conpri si ng:
- E 644 721 010 01 t ool bag 1
- 644 721 221 01 ri mwench 1
19
- 999 195 011 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
8 X9
- 999 195 012 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
10 X 11
- 999 195 013 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
12 X 14
- 999 195 015 02 doubl e- end spanner 1
17 X 19
- E 999 191 002 02 screw driver 1
- E 900 137 001 02 phillips screw driver 1
B 2
- 999 107 002 02 uni versal pliers 1
- 999 192 006 50 narrow v- bel t 1
- E 644 722 201 01 tyre pressure gauge 1
- MESKO -
with
bag
page: 002 KAT-071



et _text.frm

PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
8:59 12.08.2004
356 59 0 01 1-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- N 020 112 1 ball seat nut 1
bal | seat nut
A 14
- 999 571 001 02 ring wench 1
36
- 900 066 002 02 adj usti ng key 1
6
- 547 721 702 01 retaining bracket 1
v-bel t
- 644 721 261 01 socket wench 1
12
- 644 721 262 01 socket wench 1
- 999 571 025 02 spark plug wench 1
conpl ete
conpri si ng:
- 999 571 026 02 rat chet spanner 1
3/ 8"
- 999 571 027 02 ext ensi on 1
an
- 999 571 028 02 bal |l joint 2
articul ated piece
- 999 571 029 02 doubl e socket wench 1
- 644 721 013 00 bag 1
with
5
fuse
- 644 722 010 00 j ack 1
- 644 721 263 00 socket wrench 1
17
--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071



PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:00 12.08.2004
356 59 0 01 1-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
accessories
- E 644 631 090 00 box with bul bs 1
6 VOLT
- E 644 801 010 02 | uggage rack 1
with
bel t
- E 644 801 951 01 bel t 4
for
| uggage rack
- 644 802 951 00 bel t X
for
sui t case
nount
- -- END -- -
et _text.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:01 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 0 02 2-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
badge
sticker
1 PCG 723 002 00 |badge X
2 PCG 723 003 00 |badge X
3 PCG 723 004 00 |badge X
4 PCG 723 001 00 |badge X
5 PCG 723 011 00 |badge X
6 PCG 723 008 00 |badge X
7 546 72 203 decal | abel X
8 PCG 701 003 00 |sticker X
9 PCG 701 009 00 |sticker X
10 PCG 701 015 00 |sticker X
Venisprer 151 L 11 | PCG 701 008 00 |sticker X
Tagpei clagrance cold P < —7
N Jeu deg poussarr  lroid 12 PCG 701 102 00 badge X
O CUSTOM COACHWORK 8Y O
13 PCG 701 103 00 |badge X
000e 00406 000«
Jenerrel b "o L Y10 14 | PCG 701 104 00 |badge X
Ter o nonesos s ow SAE-E
9 15 | PCG 701 106 00 |badge X
16 PCG 701 587 00 |sticker X
Hattyoh K 1118 BOSCH
SN EARAIN 9 —11 17 PCG 701 833 00 |sticker X
. ——we il TMPOAYE D AL EManCE
6 vali . END --
R
K. POSSEFIi ZU AUf
"
12 m fg closed open
L
15
|
,2%44/“ 3
13— «rossenc TR —17
s Y
w )
SYNTHETK EnenikL
w1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:01 12.08.2004 || mromscHe PET PORS
356 59 1 01 101-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
crankcase
M >> 10 199 1100
M >> 21 780 1300
M >> 50 099 1300 S
M >> 21 999 1300 A
M >> 33 899 1500
M >> 40 999 1500 S
1 [E 506 01 101 crankcase 1 1300
VW 101 021
for
cylinder
80 MM
- [E 111 101 025 crankcase 11100
for
cylinder
74,5 MM
- [E 546 01 127 crankcase 1 11500
- [E 528 01 101 crankcase 11500 S
2 [E 528 01 107 hexagon- head bolt 2 11300
tensi oni ng device 1500 /S
3 369 01 101 magnet 1
4 [E 369 01 110 stud 16
5 [E 369 04 211 cylinder head nut 4
6 [E 369 04 210 cylinder head nut 4
7 369 01 111 washer 6
copper
8 369 01 112 cap nut 6
(9) E 369 04 07 gasket 4 11100
cylinder
$ 73,5 W
ABI L
9 [E 500 04 103 gasket 4 11300
1500 /S
cylinder
$ 80 MM
copper
10 E 369 01 105 gasket 1
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 01 101-10 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
crankcase
M 22 001 >> 1300
M 50 101 >> 1300 S
M 33 901 >> 1500
M 41 001 >> 1500 S
1 M 60 001 >> 1600
| M 80 001 >> 1600 S
2
| - [E 539 01 001 10 |crankcase 1
W with
housi ng cover
3@ with
4 bearing
/ 4
@D/ﬁé and
5 with studs
0 M 22 001 >> 22 489 1300
‘ M 50 101 >> 50 162 1300 S
M 33 901 >> 35 794 1500
M 41 001 >> 41 425 1500 S
M 60 001 >> 67 000 1600
M 80 001 >> 81 200 1600 S
- [E 616 01 001 10 |crankcase 1
with
housi ng cover
with
bearing
4
and
with studs
M 67 001 >> 68 897 1600
34 S M 81 201 >> 81 707 1600 S
- [E 616 01 001 20 |crankcase 1
35 — with
housi ng cover
with
34 — _ g bearing
4
32 __ and
with studs
31 M 68 898 >> 73 326 1600
30 M 81 708 >> 83 424 1600 S
.
33—&
et _btl.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 01 101-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- |[E 616 01 001 21 |crankcase 1 11 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 10
with B8
housi ng cover
with 12 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 10
beari ng M 8
4
and 13 539 01 133 drain plug 1
with studs
M 73 237 >> 1600 (14) E 911 101 123 00 |sealing ring 2
M 83 425 >> 1600 S oi | duct
crankcase
1 999 062 008 02 |stud 2 539. 01.001.10
BM 8 X 25
for 14 616 01 123 rubber seal 2
cover oi |l duct
canshaft crankcase
616.
2 900 074 042 02 |hexagon-head bolt 7
M8 X 60 15 539 01 122 rubber seal 1
for
3 539 01 132 cover 1 oi | duct
for
canshaft (16) E 539 07 729 gui de tube 1
178 MM
4 539 01 118 stud 16 crankcase
539. 01.001.10
5 E 528 01 107 hexagon- head bol t 1
tensi oni ng device (16) E 539 07 076 gui de tube 1
for oil level dipstick
crankcase 225 W
539. 01.001.10 crankcase
539. 01. 001. 10
- |[E 528 01 107 hexagon- head bolt 1
tensi oni ng device - 999 701 006 40 |sealing ring 1
for gui de tube
crankcase crankcase
616. 539. 01.001. 10
6 999 701 006 40 |o-ring 7 16 [E 539 07 748 gui de tube 1
oil level dipstick
7 369 01 111 washer 7 225 W
$ 10 crankcase
copper 616.
8 |[E 999 070 004 02 |cap nut 6 17 999 012 006 00 |straight pin 2
9 539 01 114 stud 2 18 000 95 105 stud 10
for
mount 19 000 95 106 stud 1
transm ssion
20 539 01 119 stud 4
10 N 010 388 3 hexagon- head bolt 1 for
M8 X 90 crankcase
539. 01.001.10
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 01 101-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
21 900 105 001 02 |[screw socket 1 38 616 01 115 pl ug 2
LL 6 M crankcase
616. 01.147.2
22 999 113 029 50 |radial shaft seal 1
DG 60 X 80 X 10/1 39 - cover 1
not avail abl e
23 901 101 195 00 |dowel sl eeve 2 when required order also:
crankcase
24 539 01 110 straight pin 4 539. 01.001.10
25 616 01 121 oi | tube 1 (39) E 616 01 147 2 cover 1
25 616 101 377 00 |oil tube 1 40 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 11
B 8
26 539 01 112 stud 11
41 502 08 310 hexagon nut 11
27 N 011 524 7 washer 10 M 8
6, 4
42 539 01 112 stud 4
28 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 10
B 6 43 999 113 012 50 |shaft seal 1
DG 48 X 65 X 10/1
- N 011 524 7 washer 10
6, 4 44 539 01 106 gasket 1
crankcase
29 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 10 539. 01.001.10
M 6
45 [E 539 01 154 cover 1
30 616 101 039 00 |oil drain lid 1 crankcase
539. 01.001.10
31 539 01 150 oil drainlid 1
46 539 01 125 gasket 1
32 616 101 333 00 (filter elenent 1
a7 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 4
33 900 055 013 20 |rivet 1 B 8
5 X 12
48 900 074 037 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
34 539 01 152 gasket 2 M8 X 35
35 616 101 380 00 |oil strainer 1 49 539 01 145 bracket 1
(36) 616 01 124 1 gasket 1 50 539 01 115 screw 1
crankcase for
539. 01.001.10 bearing
4
36 616 01 124 1 gasket 1
crankcase 51 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 1
616. B 8
37 616 01 114 oi | tube 1 (52) E 616 01 116 stud 2
crankcase fuel punp
616. 01.147.2 crankcase
616.
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 01 101-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
52 900 061 044 01 |stud 2
fuel punp
crankcase
539. 01.001.10
53 E 539 01 116 stud 1
di stributor
crankcase
539. 01.001.10
(53) E 616 01 117 st ud 1
di stributor
crankcase
616.
54 |E 999 061 017 02 |stud 2
BM 8 X 30
55 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 2
B 8
56 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
-- END -- -
page: 004 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 01 101-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
crankcase CARRERA
M 90 501 >> 91 000 1500 GSs/ GT
1 587 101 999 00 |crankcase 1
conpl ete
2 [E 547 01 129 stud 6
3 900 123 066 30 |sealing ring 6
A 10 X 16 X 1
copper
4 [E 999 070 004 02 |cap nut 6
5 900 074 038 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 60
6 900 074 042 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 60
7 N 010 388 3 hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 90
8 900 074 037 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 35
9 - stud 1
M8 X 65
10 E 547 01 140 strai ght pin 2
11 N 012 241 1 spring washer 13
B 8
12 502 08 310 hexagon nut 15
13 [E 900 061 026 01 |stud 2
M8 X 22
14 [E 900 012 033 00 |straight pin 3
3 H8 X 10
15 [E 547 01 104 1 housi ng 1
- |E 900 012 032 00 |straight pin 1
3 H8 X8
16 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 2
17 |E 900 061 023 01 |stud 2
M8 X 15
18 [E 900 061 024 00 |stud 2
M8 X 18
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 01 101-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 900 061 031 00 |stud 2 40 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 3
M8 X 40 B 6
20 547 01 133 stud 2 41 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 6
21 547 01 137 stud 2
42 616 107 511 00 |piston 2
22 547 01 128 st ud 16 relief valve
23 547 01 118 t hreaded bush 4 43 [E 547 07 113 spring 2
relief valve
24 539 01 108 pl ug 2
44 [E 999 064 009 02 |screw plug 2
25 539 01 111 pl ug 4 relief valve
26 547 01 116 pl ug 1 45 547 01 108 bush 1
27 547 01 130 straight pin 3 46 |E 547 01 138 o-ring 1
28 547 01 131 nozzl e 1 47 547 01 135 bl eeder 1
|
48 [E 900 075 011 01 |hexagon-head bolt 1
29 547 01 132 nozzl e 2 M6 X 15
11
49 N 011 524 7 washer 4
30 547 01 136 ni ppl e 1 6,4
oil pressure switch
50 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 2
(30) 900 065 002 02 |screw plug 1 B 6
M14 X 1,5
51 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
31 N 013 849 2 sealing ring 1 M 6
A 14 X 18
copper 52 E 547 01 107 cap 1
32 911 101 123 00 |sealing ring 1 - -- END --
33 900 123 009 30 |sealing ring 3
al umi ni um
A 18 X 24 X 1,5
34 547 07 112 drain plug 1
35 547 07 130 oi | strainer 1
36 547 07 143 strainer /L 1
37 547 07 142 strainer /IR 1
38 N 012 215 3 hexagon- head bolt 3
M6 X 15
39 999 025 108 02 |washer 3
6,4 X 14 X 1,5
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG

356 59 1

SG

01

Illustration

101-17

Restrictions

Update

179

9:02

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

47

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(1)

10

587

587

587

587

539

900

999

900

900

E 900

E 547

101

101

101

101

01

123

070

074

074

010

061

061

061

01

999

999

999

999

119

066

004

038

042

388

030

041

035

140

00

00

00

00

30

02

02

02

00

01

00

crankcase

crankcase
picture
NR. 1

with

crankcase
picture
NR. 1

with

crankcase
conpl ete
picture
NR. 1-45

crankcase
conpl ete
picture

NR. 1-45

stud

sealing ring
A 10 X 16
copper

cap nut

M8 X 40

M8 X 60

M8 X 90

st ud
M8 X 35

stud

M 8 X 50

for

housi ng cover

st ud
M8 X 65

strai ght pin

NR. 14+16, 21+22, 25- 29

NR. 14+16, 21+22, 25- 27

hexagon- head bolt

hexagon- head bol t

hexagon- head bolt

CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT

692/ 0

692/1/2/3

692/ 0

692/1/2/3

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 01 101-17 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
11 900 028 010 00 |spring washer 12 25 539 01 111 pl ug 4
B 8
26 547 01 116 pl ug 11692/0
12 502 08 310 hexagon nut 12
- 692 101 405 01 |plug 11692/1/2/3
13 900 061 026 02 |stud 2
M8 X 22 27 547 01 130 straight pin X
14 900 012 033 00 |(straight pin 3 28 547 01 131 nozzl e 1
3 H8 X 10 |
15 547 01 104 1 housi ng 1 29 547 01 132 nozzl e 2
I
- 900 012 032 00 |(straight pin 1
3 H8 X8 30 900 065 002 02 |screw plug 1
M14 X 1,5
16 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 2
31 N 013 849 2 sealing ring 1
17 900 061 023 00 |stud 2 A 14 X 18
M8 X 15 copper
18 900 061 024 00 |stud 2 32 911 101 123 00 |sealing ring 1
M8 X 18
33 900 123 009 30 |sealing ring 3
19 900 061 031 00 |stud 2 A 18 X 24 X 1,5
M8 X 40 al um ni um
- 900 061 032 00 |stud 11692/1/2/3 34 547 07 112 drain plug 1
M8 X 45
35 692 101 180 00 |oil strainer 1
20 547 01 133 stud 2
- 539 01 129 oil drainlid 1
21 547 01 137 st ud 2 for
crankcase
22 547 01 128 stud 16
- 539 01 130 gasket 2
23 547 01 118 threaded bush 4 for
oil drainlid
- 900 061 027 00 |stud 4 and
M8 X 25 oil strainer
for
housi ng - 900 061 160 O stud 4
di stributor M6 X 12
driving mechani sm for
oil drainlid
- 900 012 034 00 |straight pin 1
6 H8 X 10 36 547 07 143 strainer /L 1
for
oil punp 37 547 07 142 strainer /R 1
24 539 01 108 pl ug X 38 N 012 512 3 hexagon- head bolt 3
M6 X 15
- 539 01 107 pl ug 1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:02 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 01 101-17 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
39 999 025 108 02 |washer 3 - |[E 900 085 002 02 |cap nut 11692/2/3
6, 4 M 6
for
40 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 3 cap
B 6
- 900 123 028 30 |sealing ring 11692/2/3
41 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 3 A6 X 10
M 6 for
cap nut
42 [E 547 07 115 pi ston 2
relief valve - |E 547 107 077 00 |breather pipe 11692/2/3
43 [E 547 07 113 spring 2 1692/ 0 - 900 028 002 00 |lock ring 3 1692/2/3
relief valve A5
$ 11 X 65 for
br eat her pipe
- 999 521 016 00 |spring 11692/1/2/3
relief valve - - hexagon nut 31692/2/3
$ 12,2 X 66 M5
for
- [E 999 521 012 00 |spring 1692/1/2/3 br eat her pi pe
relief valve
$ 12,5 X 61,5 48 900 075 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12
44 [E 547 07 114 screw plug 2
relief valve 49 N 011 524 7 washer 4
6,4
45 692 101 124 00 |bush 1
50 900 028 008 00 |spring washer 2
46 [E 547 01 138 o-ring 1 B 6
47 547 01 135 bl eeder 1692/0 51 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
- |[E 692 107 071 00 |bl eeder 11692/1/2
52 E 547 01 107 cap 1
- |[E 692 101 121 00 |(filler tube 11692/1/2/3
- |E 900 040 001 02 |cover plate 1
- |[E 692 107 079 01 |bl eeder 11(692/0/1/2 for
retainer bl eedi ng
- [E 547 01 142 retaining bracket 1692/0/1/2 - -- END --
for
bl eeder
- |[E 547 101 161 00 |cap 11692/2/3
for
bl eeder
bore
- |E 900 081 010 00 |stud 11692/2/3
BM 6 X 55
for
cap
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

02

Illustration

102-00

Restrictions

Update

179

9:03

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(1)

(1)

(6)

E

E

E

E

369

369

502

502

02

02

02

02

502 102

900 109

502

502

369

02

03

02

901 102

901 102

356

356

02

02

013

012

018

015

116 00

004 00

301

113

107

115 00

148 00

102

102 1

crankshaft
M
M
M
M
M
M

crankshaft
with
fl ywheel

crankshaft
with
flywheel

crankshaft
with
fl ywheel

crankshaft
with
flywheel

fl ywheel

rol |l er
6 X 12

gasket

thrust washer
for
crankshaft

drive whee
di stributor

circlip
for
crankshaft

pul | ey
$ 161 MM

pul | ey
$170,5 MM

>> 10 199
>> 21 780
>> 50 099
>> 21 999
>> 33 899
>> 40 999

ready for installation

ready for installation

connecting rod bush

528

1100
1300
1300 S
1300 A
1500
1500 S

369/ 506

369/ 506

527/ 528

527/ 528

369

506/ 546/ 527/

et_btl.frm

page:

001

KAT-071



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:03 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 02 102-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
7 616 102 025 01 |banjo bolt 1
with
bush
8 616 102 025 01 |banjo bolt 1 546
(9)| 616 102 025 01 |banjo bolt 1
10 901 102 191 00 |(sealing ring 1
(11) E 502 02 019 crankshaft 1 |546
with
fl ywheel
(11) E 502 02 017 crankshaft 1 /546
ready for installation
12 616 103 012 02 |connecting rod 4 |546
13 E 502 03 107 bearing shell 8 |546
14 |[E 502 03 115 tab washer 8 |546
15 502 03 114 connecting rod nut 8 |546
16 [E 502 03 104 connecting rod bush 4 |546
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 02 102-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
crankshaft
M 22 001 >> 1300
M 50 101 >> 1300 S
M 33 901 >> 1500
M 41 001 >> 1500 S
M 60 001 >> 1600
M 80 001 >> 1600 S
1 616 100 142 00 |crankshaft 1
with
fl ywheel
and
connecting rod
ready for installation
2 616 102 013 03 |crankshaft 1
3 900 109 004 00 |roller 8
6 X 12
- 999 113 029 50 |radial sealing ring 1
crankshaft
4 369 02 107 1 thrust washer 1
0,80 MV
(4)| 369 02 107 2 thrust washer 1
0,85 MM
(4)| 369 02 107 3 thrust washer 1
0,90 MV
(4) 369 02 107 4 thrust washer 1
0,95 MV
(4)| 369 02 107 5 thrust washer 1
1,00 MM
(4)| 369 02 107 6 thrust washer 1
1,05 MM
- 999 113 029 50 |sealing ring 1
for
crankshaft
5 502 02 301 gasket 1
6 502 102 116 00 |flywheel 1
7 616 102 025 00 |banjo bolt 1
conpl ete
8 616 102 025 01 |banjo bolt 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 02 102-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 901 102 191 00 |(sealing ring 1 25 502 03 114 connecting rod nut 8
10 616 102 025 01 |banjo bolt 1 26 539 09 101 pi ni on 1
11 539 02 103 | ock washer 1 27 539 09 102 thrust washer 1
12 901 102 147 00 |woodruff key 1 28 539 09 103 spring 1
for
timng gear 29 546 101 901 00 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
conpri si ng:
13 N 012 709 1 spring 1
for 30 546 101 101 00 |bearing sleeve 1
pul | ey |
14 539 02 105 timng gear 1 31 539 101 174 00 |bearing shell 2
I
15 539 102 106 00 |internediate ring 1
32 546 101 103 00 |bearing sleeve 1
16 546 102 110 00 |drive pinion 1 111
17 901 102 148 00 |circlip 1 33 539 101 146 00 |bearing sleeve 1
(Y
18 616 102 163 01 (sealing washer X
(29) E 546 101 901 50 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
19 539 02 113 pul | ey 1 under si ze
i nner
20 539 02 111 spring washer 1 0,25 MM
conpri si ng:
21 539 02 112 fastening screw 1
(30)| 546 101 101 50 |bearing sleeve 1
22 616 103 142 02 |bearing shell 8 |
under si ze
(22) 616 103 142 52 |bearing shell X 0,25 MM
under si ze
i nner (31) E 546 101 174 50 |bearing shell 2
0,25 WM I
under si ze
(22) | 616 103 142 62 |bearing shell X 0,25 MM
undersi ze
i nner (32) E 546 101 103 50 |bearing sleeve 1
0,50 WM (N
under si ze
(22) 616 103 142 72 |bearing shell X 0,25 MM
undersi ze
i nner (33)| 539 101 146 50 |bearing sleeve 1
0,75 MM (Y
under si ze
23 616 103 012 02 |connecting rod 4 0,25 MM
conpl ete
wi t hout (29) 546 101 901 60 |set of crankshaft bearings 1
bearing shell oversize
outer
24 616 103 131 00 |connecting rod bush 4 0,25 MM
conpri si ng:
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG SG

1 02 102-05

Illustration

Restrictions

Update

179

9:04

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Number

Name

Remar ks

Mode

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Mode

(30)

(31)

(32)

(33)

(29)

(30)

(31)

(32)

(33)

(29)

(30)

546 101 101 60

546

546

539

546

546

539

546

539

546

546

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

101

174

103

146

901

101

174

103

146

901

101

60

60

00

70

70

70

70

50

75

75

bearing sl eeve
|
oversi ze
0,25 WM

bearing shel
1

oversi ze
0,25 W

bearing sl eeve
1

oversi ze

0,25 WM

bearing sl eeve
(A%

set of crankshaft bearings
oversi ze

outer

0,25 WM

under si ze

i nner

0,25 MM

conpri si ng:

bearing sl eeve
|

bearing shel
11

bearing sl eeve
11

bearing sl eeve
under si ze

i nner

0,25 W

out er

standard di mensi on

set of crankshaft bearings
oversi ze

0,25 WM

under si ze

i nner

0,50 MM

conpri si ng:

bearing sl eeve
|

(31)

(32)

(33)

539 101 174 75

546 101 103 75

539 101 146 55

bearing shel
I

bearing sl eeve
(N

bearing sl eeve
(Y2

under si ze

i nner

0,50 MM

out er

standard di mensi on

- END --

et_bt2.frm

page: 003

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 02 102-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
crankshaft CARRERA
M 90 501 >> 91 000 1500 GSs/ GT
1 [E 547 02 013 crankshaft 1
with
flywheel
2 [E 547 02 306 fl ywheel 1
3 [E 547 02 031 banj o bolt 1
conpl ete
- |E 547 02 303 banj o bol t 1
- 616 102 025 01 |banjo bolt 1
- 901 102 191 00 |sealing ring 1
- |E 900 040 004 00 |cover plate 1
22
4 [E 900 117 015 00 |key 1
A8 X5 X 14
5 [E 900 117 017 00 |key 1
A8 X5 X 18
6 [E 547 03 102 connecting rod bush 4
7 E 547 02 123 1 radi al shaft seal 1
.S
8 [E 547 02 102 spacer X
2,00 MM
- [E 547 02 102 1 spacer X
2,05 MM
- [ 547 02 102 2 spacer X
2,10 WM
- [E 547 02 102 3 spacer X
2,15 MM
- [E 547 02 102 4 spacer X
2,20 WM
- [ 547 02 102 5 spacer X
2,25 WM
- [E 547 02 102 6 spacer X
2,30 WM™
9 [E 900 052 010 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 02 102-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
10 547 02 103 intermedi ate ring 1
11 547 02 124 intermediate ring 1
12 - timng gear *
see group
1/ 03/ 25
13 547 02 307 I ock washer 1
14 000 95 124 hexagon- head bol t 2
15 PCG 102 123 00 |radial sealing ring 1
16 547 02 105 v-belt pulley 1
17 547 02 106 washer 1
18 547 02 107 spring washer 1
19 547 02 108 fastening screw 1
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 02 102-12 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
crankshaft CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT
1 547 02 013 crankshaft 11692/0
with
connecting rod
and
flywheel
- 692 102 006 00 |crankshaft 11692/1/2/3
with
connecting rod
and
flywheel
- 692 102 005 00 |crankshaft 11692/1/2/3
with
flywheel
and
pl ug
- 692 102 011 00 |crankshaft 11692/1/2/3
wi t hout
flywheel
with
plug
2 547 02 306 fl ywheel 11692/0
- 692 102 201 01 |flywheel 11692/1/2/3
- 692 103 011 01 |connecting rod 41692/1/2/3
conpl ete
- 587 103 105 00 |connecting rod bolt 8 1692/1/2/3
- 692 103 105 00 |connecting-rod bearing 8 1692/1/2/3
- 999 041 402 00 |tensioner 31692/1/2/3
- 692 102 215 03 |bush 2 1692/1/2/3
1 3 547 02 031 banj o bolt 11692/0
conpl ete
- 692 102 025 00 |banjo bolt 11692/1/2/3
conpl ete
- 547 02 303 banj o bolt 11692/0
conpl ete
- 616 102 025 01 |banjo bolt 11692/0
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 02 102-12 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 692 101 136 00 |bearing sleeve 1692/1/2/3 - 547 02 102 6 spacer X 1692/ 0
| 2,30 WM
- 692 101 135 00 |bearing sleeve 2 1692/1/2/3 9 900 052 010 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 11692/0
11
10 547 02 103 internmediate ring 11692/0
- 692 101 133 00 |bearing sleeve 1692/1/2/3
1 11 547 02 124 spring washer 11692/0
- 900 118 005 00 |woodruff key 1692/1/2/3 12 - timng gear 1
4 X5 see group
1/ 03/ 27
- 901 102 191 00 |sealing ring 1692/0
for 13 547 02 307 I ock washer 11692/0
banj o bolt
- 692 102 181 00 |l ock washer 11692/1/2/3
- 900 040 004 00 |cover plate 1692/0
22 14 000 95 124 hexagon- head bolt 2
4 900 117 015 00 |key 1692/0 15 PCG 102 123 00 |radial sealing ring 1
A8 X5 X 14 " K"
5 900 117 017 00 |key 1 16 547 02 105 v-belt pulley 1
A8 X5 X 18
17 692 102 171 00 |fastening screw 11692/0
6 547 03 102 connecting rod bush 41692/ 0
- 692 107 171 00 |fastening screw 11692/1/2/3
- 692 103 104 00 |connecting rod bush 4 1692/1/2/3 for
v-bel t pulley
7 PCG 102 123 00 |radial sealing ring 1692/0
" s - 900 027 013 00 |spring washer 2
B 6
- 999 113 057 52 |radial shaft seal 1692/1/2/3
" s - 900 067 006 00 |pan-head screw 2
hexagon socket head bolt
8 547 02 102 spacer X 692/ 0 M6 X 10
2,00 WM
--- END -- -
- 547 02 102 1 spacer X 1692/ 0
2,05 MM
- 547 02 102 2 spacer X 1692/ 0
2,10 MM
- 547 02 102 3 spacer X 1692/ 0
2,15 WM
- 547 02 102 4 spacer X 1692/ 0
2,20 WM
- 547 02 102 5 spacer X 1692/ 0
2,25 W
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration

356 59 1 03 103-00

Restrictions

Update

179

9:04

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

21
22

— 12

23 24 55

X

o @@Wﬁf }

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

369

369

502

528

546

539

04

04

04

04

04

04

203 1

203

021

021

022

022

cylinder head

cylinder with piston
>> 10
>> 21
>> 50
>> 21
>> 33
>> 40

I

cylinder head

with val ves

ready for installati
73,5 MM

nount

3

pin

cylinder head

with val ves

ready for installati
73,5 MM

nount

4

pin

cylinder head

with val ves

ready for installati
80 MM

cylinder head
with val ves
ready for installati

cylinder head

with val ves

ready for installati
with

i ntake

exhaust

10 MM

cylinder head

with val ves

ready for installati
with

i ntake

exhaust

10 MM

S
199
780
099
999
899
999

1100
1300
1300 S
1300 A
1500
1500 S

506/ 546/ 527
528

506/ 546

527/ 528

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
2 369 04 202 2 cyl i nder head 2 1369 9 369 05 229 1 val ve spring 8
wi t hout val ves i nner
73,5 W
nount - 528 05 203 val ve spring 8
3 i nner
pin W th
rei nf orcement
- 369 04 202 1 cyl i nder head 2 1369 0.75 1
wi t hout val ves
73, 5MM 10 369 05 228 1 val ve spring 8
nmount out er
4
pin - 528 05 202 val ve spring 8
out er
- 502 04 022 cylinder head 2 |506/ 546/ 527 with
wi t hout val ves 528 rei nf orcement
80 MM 1.25 1
- 528 04 022 cylinder head 2 1528 11 369 04 218 shim 16
80 MM
- 539 04 211 gui de washer X
- 546 04 021 cylinder head 2 1506/ 546 val ve spring
i nt ake
exhaust 12 369 05 201 6 i ntake val ve 4
10 ™M $ 8 MW 117,5 MM
- 539 04 021 cylinder head 2 1527/ 528 - 369 05 201 4 i ntake val ve 4
i nt ake $ 8 MM X 119,5
exhaust
10 WM - 546 05 203 i ntake val ve 4
$ 10 MM X 130, 6MM
3 369 04 240 cl anp 2
13 369 05 202 4 exhaust val ve 4
4 597 104 305 00 |cover 2 $ 8 WM X 128,6 MM
5 616 104 951 00 |gasket 2 - 369 05 202 2 exhaust val ve 4
$ 8 MM X 130,6 MM
6 369 05 232 val ve cap X
8 MM - 616 105 405 50 |exhaust valve 4
$ 10 MM X 130,6 MM
- 369 05 277 val ve cap X
10 ™M - 528 05 207 exhaust val ve 4 1528
- 528 05 206 val ve cap X |528 - 546 72 201 sticker X
val ve cl earance
7 369 05 204 1 col | et 16 al um ni um
di vi ded 15 : 20
8 369 05 203 1 concave washer 8 - 539 72 201 sticker X
val ve cl earance
- 528 05 208 concave washer 8 st eel
with 10 : 10
rei nf or cenent
1.40 |
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:04 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 546 72 203 sti cker X 21 E 506 03 010 pi ston 4
val ve cl earance conpl ete
0,10 + 0,15 $ 80
- [E 369 04 225 val ve gui de 4 22 [E 506 03 102 3 pi ston 4
exhaust $ 80
8 X 11
1st oversi ze 23 E 506 03 107 oil scraper ring 4
ol d version A 80 X 5AC
- [E 369 04 224 val ve gui de 4 24 [E 506 03 106 pi ston rings 4
intake B 80 X 3AC
8 X 11
1st oversi ze 25 E 506 03 105 pi ston rings 4
upper
- |[E 369 04 248 val ve gui de 4 B 80 X 3AC
exhaust
8 X 14 26 E 506 03 108 pi ston pin 4
1st oversize 20 X 63
for
502. 04.022 27 [ 527 04 102 cylinder 4
369. 04.202.2 $ 80 MM
al um ni um
- |[E 528 04 203 val ve guide 4
exhaust 28 E 502 03 011 pi ston 4
and conpl ete
i ntake $ 80 MM
10 X 14
1st oversize 29 [E 502 03 101 pi ston 4
for $ 80 MM
528. 04.022
30 - oil scraper ring 4
14 |[E 369 03 205 pi ston 4 A 80 X 5AC
conpl ete
$ 73,5 W 31 - pi ston rings 4
B 80 X 3AC
15 |[E 369 03 204 pi ston 4
$ 73,5 W 32 - pi ston rings 4
upper
16 - oil scraper ring 4 B 80 X 3AC
A 73,5 X 5AC
33 E 616 03 208 pi ston pin 4
17 - pi ston rings 4 22 X 69
A 73,5 X 3AC
34 - snap ring 8
18 - pi ston rings 4 22
upper
B 73,5 X 3AC - -- END --
19 [E 369 03 215 pi ston pin 4
20 X 63
20 [E 369 04 217 cylinder 4
$ 73,5
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

SG

03

Illustration

103-05

Restrictions

Update

179

9:05

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

5+6

5+6)

(7

9

E 616

616

369

616

616

616

616

000

616

616

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

068

95

04

105

002

032

206

315

315

322

322

005

129

209

491

00

52

52

52

60

60

00

02

cylinder head
cylinder with pistons
22 001 >>

50 101 >>

33 901 >>

41 001 >>

60 001 >>

80 001 >>

I

cylinder head

exchange

with val ves

ready for installation

cylinder head
wi t hout val ves

val ve seat ring
i ntake
oversi ze

val ve seat ring

val ve seat ring
exhaust
2nd oversize

val ve gui de
1st oversize
i ntake

and

exhaust

val ve guide
2nd oversize
i ntake

and

exhaust

st ud

BM 8 X 18

for

exhaust manifold

stud
for
i ntake manifold

t hreaded insert

M 14 X 1,25 X 8,75
for

spark plug

gasket

1300
1300 S
1500
1500 S
1600
1600 S

1600 /S

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
0D+11 546 05 203 intake val ve 4 31 E 616 03 222 cylinder with pistons 4 11300 S
conpl ete
12 616 105 405 50 |exhaust valve 4 al um ni um
$ 74,5 WM
13 369 05 204 1 col l et 16
di vi ded 32 [E 506 03 204 piston ring 411300 /S
upper
14 [E 369 05 203 1 concave washer 8 $ 74,5 W
15 E 616 05 207 val ve spring 8 33 [E 506 03 203 oil scraper ring 411300 /S
$ 74,5 WM
16 369 04 218 shim 24
34 [E 506 03 202 oil scraper ring 411300 /S
17 999 031 062 02 |washer 16 $ 74,5 WM
18 539 04 203 gasket 8 35 [E 506 03 201 piston pin 411300 /S
(19) E 539 04 202 cylinder head nut 8 36 [E 900 178 001 00 |snap ring 8
see classic ti C 22
3/ 94
37 616 103 903 00 |cylinder with pistons 4 11600
(20) E 539 04 205 cylinder head nut 4 conpl ete
see classic ti
3/ 94 (37) 616 103 906 01 |cylinder with pistons 411600 S
conpl ete
(21) E 369 04 211 cylinder head nut 4
see classic ti 38 [E 616 104 104 00 |cylinder 4 11600 /S
3/ 94 $ 82,5 WM
22 597 104 305 00 |cover 2 39 [E 616 103 032 00 |piston 4 11600
conpl ete
23 [E 616 104 043 01 |cylinder head cover 2 $ 82,5 WM
24 [E 616 104 454 01 |strainer 2 (39) E 616 103 032 50 |piston 4 11600
conpl ete
25 |E 900 021 005 00 |[cotter pin 2 $ 83 MM
repair material
26 [E 900 108 002 00 |ball 2
(39)| 616 103 906 01 |cylinder with pistons 4 11600 S
27 616 104 951 00 |gasket 2 $ 82,5 WM
cork
(39) E 616 103 035 51 |piston 4 11600 S
28 [E 369 04 240 clanp 2 $ 83 MM
29 539 04 209 cylinder base gasket 4 (39) E 616 103 035 61 |piston 4 11600 S
copper $ 83,5 WM
30 E 616 03 221 cylinder with pistons 4 11300 40 616 103 311 01 |piston ring 12 (1600
conpl ete groove 1
al um ni um groove 2
$ 74,5 W groove 3
$ 82,5 WM
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

03

Illustration

103-05

Restrictions

Update

179

9:05

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos Part

Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(40) E 616

41 [E 616

(41)| 616

(41) E 616

42 [ 616

(42)| 616

(42) E 616

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

(40) [E 616 103 311 51

311 61

314 00

314 50

314 60

321 00

321 01

321 50

piston ring
groove 1
groove 2
groove 3
$ 83 MM

piston ring
groove 1
groove 2
groove 3

$ 83,5 WM

oi | scraper
$ 82,5 WM

oil scraper
$ 83 MM

oi | scraper
$ 83,5 WM

piston pin
mar ked
bl ack

pi ston pin
mar ked
white

piston pin
oversi ze
mar ked

bl ue

ring

ring

ring

END -- -

12

12

1600 /S

1600 S

1600

1600 /S

1600 S

1600 /S

1600 /S

1600 /S

et_bt2.frm

page: 003

KAT-071



Model

356

Year

SG

03

Illustration

103-05

Restrictions

Update

179

9:05

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

5+6

5+6)

(7

9

E 616

616

369

616

616

616

616

000

616

616

104

104

104

104

104

104

104

068

95

04

105

002

032

206

315

315

322

322

005

129

209

491

00

52

52

52

60

60

00

02

cylinder head
cylinder with pistons
22 001 >>

50 101 >>

33 901 >>

41 001 >>

60 001 >>

80 001 >>

I

cylinder head

exchange

with val ves

ready for installation

cylinder head
wi t hout val ves

val ve seat ring
i ntake
oversi ze

val ve seat ring

val ve seat ring
exhaust
2nd oversize

val ve gui de
1st oversize
i ntake

and

exhaust

val ve guide
2nd oversize
i ntake

and

exhaust

st ud

BM 8 X 18

for

exhaust manifold

stud
for
i ntake manifold

t hreaded insert

M 14 X 1,25 X 8,75
for

spark plug

gasket

1300
1300 S
1500
1500 S
1600
1600 S

1600 /S

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
0D+11 546 05 203 intake val ve 4 31 E 616 03 222 cylinder with pistons 4 11300 S
conpl ete
12 616 105 405 50 |exhaust valve 4 al um ni um
$ 74,5 WM
13 369 05 204 1 col l et 16
di vi ded 32 [E 506 03 204 piston ring 411300 /S
upper
14 [E 369 05 203 1 concave washer 8 $ 74,5 W
15 E 616 05 207 val ve spring 8 33 [E 506 03 203 oil scraper ring 411300 /S
$ 74,5 WM
16 369 04 218 shim 24
34 [E 506 03 202 oil scraper ring 411300 /S
17 999 031 062 02 |washer 16 $ 74,5 WM
18 539 04 203 gasket 8 35 [E 506 03 201 piston pin 411300 /S
(19) E 539 04 202 cylinder head nut 8 36 [E 900 178 001 00 |snap ring 8
see classic ti C 22
3/ 94
37 616 103 903 00 |cylinder with pistons 4 11600
(20) E 539 04 205 cylinder head nut 4 conpl ete
see classic ti
3/ 94 (37) 616 103 906 01 |cylinder with pistons 411600 S
conpl ete
(21) E 369 04 211 cylinder head nut 4
see classic ti 38 [E 616 104 104 00 |cylinder 4 11600 /S
3/ 94 $ 82,5 WM
22 597 104 305 00 |cover 2 39 [E 616 103 032 00 |piston 4 11600
conpl ete
23 [E 616 104 043 01 |cylinder head cover 2 $ 82,5 WM
24 [E 616 104 454 01 |strainer 2 (39) E 616 103 032 50 |piston 4 11600
conpl ete
25 |E 900 021 005 00 |[cotter pin 2 $ 83 MM
repair material
26 [E 900 108 002 00 |ball 2
(39)| 616 103 906 01 |cylinder with pistons 4 11600 S
27 616 104 951 00 |gasket 2 $ 82,5 WM
cork
(39) E 616 103 035 51 |piston 4 11600 S
28 [E 369 04 240 clanp 2 $ 83 MM
29 539 04 209 cylinder base gasket 4 (39) E 616 103 035 61 |piston 4 11600 S
copper $ 83,5 WM
30 E 616 03 221 cylinder with pistons 4 11300 40 616 103 311 01 |piston ring 12 (1600
conpl ete groove 1
al um ni um groove 2
$ 74,5 W groove 3
$ 82,5 WM
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

03

Illustration

103-05

Restrictions

Update

179

9:05

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos Part

Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(40) E 616

41 [E 616

(41)| 616

(41) E 616

42 [ 616

(42)| 616

(42) E 616

103

103

103

103

103

103

103

(40) [E 616 103 311 51

311 61

314 00

314 50

314 60

321 00

321 01

321 50

piston ring
groove 1
groove 2
groove 3
$ 83 MM

piston ring
groove 1
groove 2
groove 3

$ 83,5 WM

oi | scraper
$ 82,5 WM

oil scraper
$ 83 MM

oi | scraper
$ 83,5 WM

piston pin
mar ked
bl ack

pi ston pin
mar ked
white

piston pin
oversi ze
mar ked

bl ue

ring

ring

ring

END -- -

12

12

1600 /S

1600 S

1600

1600 /S

1600 S

1600 /S

1600 /S

1600 /S

et_bt2.frm

page: 003

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-10 179
1 Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
(\ 1
5 313233 34 3536 37 38 \ cylinder head CARRERA
‘ cylinder with pistons 1500 GS/ GT
3 4 56 8 9101112 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 | M 90 501 >> 91 000
1 547 104 904 00 |cylinder head 2
with val ves
2 547 04 023 cylinder head 2
wi t hout
val ves
3 900 061 028 00 |stud 8
housi ng
M8 X 28
4 547 04 211 st ud 8
housi ng
and
val ve cover
5 547 04 204 1 housi ng 4
canmshaf t
6 547 04 205 1 housi ng 4
canshaft
7 547 04 236 I ock 8
housi ng
8 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 16
housi ng
9 502 08 310 hexagon nut 16
10 547 04 231 t hreaded bush 8
spark plug
11 900 012 032 00 |straight pin 16
3H8 X 8
12 547 05 320 t hreaded bush 8
- 547 05 202 t hreaded bush 8
i 18 38 ol d version
&1 e .
30 29 13 547 05 206 10 |valve seat ring 4
i ntake
oversi ze
14 587 104 315 52 |valve seat ring 4
exhaust
oversize
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 547 05 211 10 |val ve guide 4 30 E 900 070 003 00 |cap nut 16
intake M 8
oversi ze
31 [E 547 05 209 i ntake val ve 4
16 547 05 212 10 |val ve guide 4 118,5 WM
exhaust M >> 90 801
oversi ze
(31) E 547 05 209 1 i ntake val ve 4
17 900 152 003 00 |snap ring 4 119,9 MM
12 M 90 802 >>
val ve gui de
intake 32 [E 547 05 210 exhaust val ve 4
117,4 MW
18 900 152 005 00 |snap ring 4 M >> 90 675
16
val ve guide (32) E 547 05 210 1 exhaust val ve 4
exhaust 118,9 WM
M 90 676 >>
19 900 061 030 00 |stud 8
M8 X 35 33 [E 547 05 217 washer 24
20 900 061 016 00 |stud 8 34 [E 547 05 216 val ve spring 8
M6 X 12 out er
21 900 081 003 00 |stud 8 35 E 547 05 215 val ve spring 8
M6 X 12 i nner
22 900 061 023 00 |stud 12 36 547 05 214 concave washer 8
M8 X 15
37 547 05 213 val ve collet 16
23 900 061 022 00 |stud 4
M8 X 12 38 E 547 05 313 cap X
2,0 WM
24 900 061 025 00 |stud 8 mounting | ength
M8 X 20 3 W
ol d version valid for
i ntake val ve
24 900 061 029 00 |stud 8 547. 05.209
M8 X 30 S exhaust val ve
507. 05.210
25 900 061 025 00 |stud 8
M8 X 20 (38) E 547 05 314 cap X
2,5 W
26 547 04 225 1 val ve cover 2 mounting | ength
intake 3 MW
valid for
27 547 04 226 val ve cover 2 i ntake val ve
exhaust 547. 05.209
exhaust val ve
28 900 123 002 20 |sealing ring 32 507. 05.210
A8 X 14
copper
29 547 04 235 tab washer 8
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(38) E 547 05 315 cap X (38) E 547 05 315 1 |cap X
3,0 WM 3,0 MM
nmounting length mounting | ength
3 W 4 W
valid for valid for
intake val ve i ntake val ve
547. 05.209 547. 05.209.1
exhaust val ve exhaust val ve
507. 05.210 547. 05.210.1
(38) E 547 05 316 cap X (38) E 547 05 316 1 cap X
3,5 W 3,5 W
nmounting length mounting | ength
3 W 4 WM
valid for valid for
intake val ve i ntake val ve
547. 05.209 547. 05.209.1
exhaust val ve exhaust val ve
507. 05.210 547. 05.210.1
(38) E 547 05 317 cap X (38) E 547 05 317 1 cap X
1,5 W 1,5 WM
mounting | ength mounting | ength
3 W 4 MM
valid for valid for
intake val ve i ntake val ve
547. 05.209 547. 05.209.1
exhaust val ve exhaust val ve
507. 05.210 547. 05.210.1
(38) E 547 05 313 1 cap X 39 547 05 246 o-ring 1
2,0 WM
mounting | ength 40 [E 547 05 302 catch 1
4 WM
valid for 41 547 04 228 seal i ng rubber 4
intake val ve
547. 05.209.1 42 547 04 223 pl ug 16
exhaust val ve rubber
547. 05.210.1
43 547 04 233 gasket 2
(38) E 547 05 314 1 |cap X ]
2,5 W
mounting | ength 44 547 04 234 gasket 2
4 W Il
valid for
intake val ve 45 692 104 913 00 |gasket 2
547. 05.209.1 oval
exhaust val ve
547. 05.210.1 46 [E 539 04 202 cylinder head nut 16
- [E 547 01 141 washer 16
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
47 [E 547 103 902 00 |cylinder with pistons 4
conpl ete
$ 85 WM
48 [E 547 03 207 piston ring 4
|
49 [E 547 03 208 piston ring 4
11
50 [E 547 03 209 oi |l scraper ring 4
11
51 [E 547 03 210 piston ring 4
1V
52 [E 547 03 203 piston pin 4
53 547 03 211 snap ring 8
54 |E 547 04 222 cylinder head gasket 4
55 [E 547 04 230 cylinder head gasket X
0,2 WM
for
crankcase
56 E 547 04 230 1 cylinder head gasket X
0,5 MM
for
crankcase
57 [E 547 04 230 2 cylinder head gasket X
1,0 MM
for
crankcase
--- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 004 KAT-071



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

03

Illustration

103-12

Restrictions

Update

179

9:05

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

10

11

12

692 104

692 104

692 104

900 061

547

547

547

547

04

04

04

04

999 039

502

547

08

04

900 012

547

05

007

006

008

028

211

204

205

236

001

310

231

032

320

00

00

00

00

00

00

cylinder head
cylinder with pistons

cylinder head

wi t hout

val ves

with

picture

NR. 3- 6, 9+10, 11- 20, 22- 30

cylinder head
wi t hout

val ves

with

picture
NR. 3- 30

cylinder head
with

val ves

with

picture
NR. 3- 38

stud
M8 X 20
housi ng

stud
housi ng
and

val ve cover

housi ng
canmshaft

housi ng
canshaft

| ock
housi ng

tab washer
housi ng

hexagon nut

threaded bush
spark plug

strai ght pin
3H8 X 8

threaded bush

16

16

16

CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-12 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 |E 547 05 206 10 |valve seat ring 4 28 900 123 002 20 |sealing ring 32
intake A8 X 14
oversi ze copper
14 587 104 315 52 |valve seat ring 4 29 [E 547 04 235 tab washer 8
exhaust
oversi ze 30 E 900 070 003 00 |cap nut 16
M 8
15 [E 547 05 211 10 |val ve gui de 4
intake 31 [E 547 05 209 1 i ntake val ve 4
oversi ze 119,9 MM
16 E 547 05 212 10 |val ve guide 4 32 E 547 05 210 1 exhaust val ve 4
exhaust 118,9 WM
oversi ze
33 [E 547 05 217 washer 24
17 |E 900 152 003 00 |snhap ring 4
12 34 E 547 05 216 val ve spring 8
val ve guide out er
intake
35 [E 547 05 215 val ve spring 8
18 [E 900 152 005 00 |snap ring 4 i nner
16
val ve guide 36 547 05 214 concave washer 8
exhaust
37 547 05 213 val ve collet 16
19 |[E 900 061 030 00 |stud 8
M8 X 35 38 [E 547 05 313 1 cap X
2,0 MM
20 |[E 900 061 016 00 |stud 8 alternative parts:
M6 X 12
38 E 547 05 317 1 cap X
21 |E 900 081 003 00 |stud 8 1,5 W
M6 X 12
39 E 547 09 205 o-ring 1
22 |E 900 061 023 00 |stud 12
M8 X 15 40 [E 547 05 302 catch 1
23 |E 900 061 022 00 |stud 4 41 547 04 228 seal i ng rubber 4
M8 X 12
42 547 04 223 pl ug 16
24 |E 900 061 029 00 |stud 8 rubber
M8 X 30
new desi gn 43 547 04 233 gasket 2
|
25 |E 900 061 025 00 |stud 8
M8 X 20 44 547 04 234 gasket 2
I
26 |[E 547 04 225 1 val ve cover 2
i nt ake 45 692 104 913 00 |gasket 2
oval
27 547 04 226 val ve cover 2
exhaust 46 [E 539 04 202 cylinder head nut 16
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:05 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 03 103-12 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 547 01 141 washer 16 57 [E 692 104 192 02 |cylinder head gasket X
al um ni um
47 692 103 031 00 |cylinder with pistons 4 1692/0/1 for
conpl ete crankcase
$ 85 MM 1,0 \M
- 692 103 034 01 (cylinder with pistons 4 - -- END --
conpl ete
$ 87,5 WM
48 547 03 207 1 piston ring 4
$ 85 MM
- 692 103 312 01 |piston ring 41692/ 2/3
$ 87,5 W
49 547 03 208 1 piston ring 4 1692/0/1
$ 85 MM
- 692 103 315 00 |bracket 8 1692/ 2/3
ring
$ 87,5 WM
50 547 03 209 1 oi | scraper ring 4 1692/0/1
$ 85 MM
- 692 103 313 01 |oil scraper ring 41692/ 2/3
$ 87,5 WM
51 547 03 210 oil slot 4 1692/0/1
ring
$ 85 MM 4
- 692 103 314 01 |oil slot 4 1692/ 2/3
ring
$ 87,5 WM
52 547 103 321 00 |piston pin 4
53 547 03 211 snap ring 8
54 PCG 104 191 00 |cylinder head gasket 4
55 692 104 192 00 |cylinder head gasket X
copper
for
crankcase
0,2 WM
56 692 104 192 01 |cylinder head gasket X
al um ni um
for
crankcase
0,5 MM
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 03 103-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
canmshaft
M >> 10 199 1100
M >> 21 780 1300
M >> 50 099 1300 S
M >> 21 999 1300 A
M >> 33 899 1500
M >> 40 999 1500 S
- [E 546 05 010 1 canmshaft 1
- VW -
1 E 369 05 040 canshaft 1
conpl ete
with
gear wheel
2 616 105 103 01 |wheel 1
2 616 105 103 01 |wheel 1
al um ni um
- 616 105 103 01 |wheel X
plastic materi al
\
3 [E 369 05 036 val ve pushrod X
conpl ete
M >> 21 179 1300
M >> 30 529 1500
4 539 05 020 val ve pushrod 8
5 [E 369 05 222 cam fol | ower 8
6 [E 546 05 211 cam fol | ower 8
7 [E 369 05 208 4 bal | socket 8
8 [E 546 05 210 snap ring 8
- 539 05 206 protective tube 8
val ve pushrod
M 21 180 >> 1300
M 30 530 >> 1500
9 [E 369 05 225 2 rocker arm 2
nmount i ng
M >> 21 179 1300
M >> 30 529 1500
10 E 369 05 220 washer 4
11 [E 369 05 223 2 rocker shaft 2
M >> 21 179 1300
M >> 30 529 1500
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 03 103-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 [E 369 05 231 adj usting screw 8
M >> 21 179 1300
M >> 30 529 1500
13 - hexagon nut 8
M8 X 1
14 E 369 05 037 rocker arm 2
nount i ng
M 21 180 >> 1300
M 30 530 >> 1500
15 |[E 369 05 038 rocker shaft 2
M 21 180 >> 1300
M 30 530 >> 1500
16 E 369 05 271 rocker arm 4
M 21 180 >> 1300
M 30 530 >> 1500
17 E 369 05 243 adj usting screw 8
M 21 180 >> 1300
M 30 530 >> 1500
- 539 05 205 spring 2
for
rocker arm
M 21 180 >> 1300
M 30 530 >> 1500
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 03 103-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

canshaft

M 22 001 >> 1300

M 50 101 >> 1300 S

M 33 901 >> 1500

M 41 001 >> 1500 S

M 60 001 >> 1600

M 80 001 >> 1600 S

1 - canshaft X 11300/ 1600
alternative parts:

- 616 105 011 00 |canshaft 11300/ 1600
conpl ete
with
gear wheel
size 0

- 616 105 011 10 |canshaft 11300/ 1600
conpl ete
with
gear wheel
-1

- 616 105 011 20 |canshaft 11300/ 1600
conpl ete
with
gear wheel
-2

- 616 105 011 30 |canshaft 11300/ 1600
conpl ete
with
gear wheel
+1

- 616 105 011 40 |canshaft 11300/ 1600
conpl ete
with
gear wheel
+2

(1) - canmshaft X 11300 S
1600 S
alternative parts:

- 616 105 012 00 |canshaft 11300 S
conpl ete 1600 S
with
gear wheel
0

page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 03 103-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 616 105 012 10 |[canshaft 11300 S 4 900 075 453 00 |hexagon-head bolt 3
conpl ete 1600 S M8 X 16
with
gear wheel 5 N 013 199 1 strai ght pin 3
-1 6 X 12
- 616 105 012 20 |canshaft 1|1300 S 6 616 105 201 00 |cam foll ower 8 |1300/ 1600
conpl ete 1600 S
with (6)| 539 05 210 cam f ol | ower 8 |1300 S
gear wheel 1600 S
-2
7 616 105 028 02 |valve pushrod 8 1600/ 1600 S
- 616 105 012 30 |canshaft 11300 S for cylinder
conpl ete 1600 6 grey cast iron
with
gear wheel (7) E 616 105 026 00 |val ve pushrod 8
+1 for cylinder
al um ni um
- 616 105 012 40 |canshaft 1|1300 S
conpl ete 1600 S 8 PCG 105 231 00 |protective tube 8
with
gear wheel 9 539 05 207 gasket 8
+2
10 539 05 223 rocker arm bridge 2
2 - gear wheel X
alternative parts: 11 539 05 225 rocker shaft 2
| ong
- 616 105 103 01 |gear wheel 1
0 12 [E 539 05 226 rocker shaft 4
al umi ni um short
- 616 105 103 11 |gear wheel 1 13 [E 369 05 271 rocker arm 4
-1
al um ni um 14 E 539 05 218 rocker arm 2
| ong
- 616 105 103 21 |gear wheel 1
-2 15 E 539 05 219 rocker arm 2
al umi ni um short
- 616 105 103 31 |gear wheel 1 16 539 05 205 spring 2
+1
al um ni um 17 539 05 235 thrust washer X
0,50 MV
- 616 105 103 41 |gear wheel 1
(17) E 539 05 236 thrust washer X
- 616 105 103 41 |gear wheel 1 0,40 MM
+2
al um ni um (17)| 539 05 237 thrust washer X
0,60 MV
3 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 3
18 N 012 416 1 circlip 12
4 900 075 024 00 |hexagon-head bolt 3 16 X 1
M8 X 13
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
19 900 078 011 00 |nut 8
M8 X1
20 [E 369 05 243 adj usting screw 8
21 [E 900 074 061 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M 10 X 48
22 900 028 005 01 |spring washer 4
- -- END --
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

Illustration

103-25

Restrictions

Update
9:06
179

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

1 E 547 05 903

2 [E 547 05 247

3 [E 547 05 248

4 [E 900 042 003 01

5 N 012 713 1

- 547 05 022

- 547 05 025

6 [E 547 05 234 2A

7 [E 547 05 223 1A

driving mechani sm
for

val ve control

M 90 501 >> 91 000
internedi ate shaft

with

timng gear

filler rod

pl ug

circlip
20 X 1

woodr uf f key
5 X 6,5

repair kit
val ve control
conpl ete

see group
1/98/0

set

conpri si ng:
picture

6, 7

set

conpri sing:
picture

8, 9

bevel pinion

A

spiral

ri ght

only together with
picture

7

pi ni on

A

spiral

left

only together with
picture

6

CARRERA
1500 GS/ GT

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-25 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 |[E 547 05 234 1D |bevel pinion 1 22 N 012 706 1 spring 2
D 3 X 6,5
spiral
left 23 547 05 270 shim X
only together with 0,05 MM
picture
9 (23) | 547 05 271 shim X
0,08 MV
9 |[E 547 05 223 2D |pinion 1
D (23) | 547 05 272 shim X
spiral 0,10 MM
right
only together with (23)| 547 05 273 exhaust socket X
picture 0,35 WM
8
24 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 4
10 E 547 05 268 thrust washer 1
25 502 08 310 hexagon nut 4
11 E 547 07 101 gear wheel 1
oi | punp 26 - see group *
1/ 03/ 30
12 |[E 547 05 269 washer 1
- -- END --
13 E 547 05 286 castle nut 1
14 N 012 532 1 cotter pin 1
3 X 25
15 547 05 288 0 bearing sl eeve 1
16 547 05 297 shim X
0,05 MM
(16) | 547 05 298 shim X
0,08 MM
(16) | 547 05 299 shim X
0,10 MM
(16) | 547 05 300 shim X
0,35 MM
17 547 05 912 bearing shell 1
set
18 547 05 246 o-ring 2
19 547 05 913 bearing shell 2
set
20 [E 547 05 301 pl ug 2
21 [E 547 05 236 fl ange 2
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-27 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
driving mechani sm CARRERA
for 1600 GS/ GT
val ve control
1 547 05 285 1 internedi ate shaft 11692/1
with
timng gear
- 547 05 222 1 timng gear 11692/1
- 547 05 285 1 internedi ate shaft 11692/1/2/3
with
timng gear
692.102.111. 00
- 692 102 111 00 |tim ng gear 11692/1/2/3
- PCG 102 111 00 |timi ng gear 11692/1/2/3
- 900 012 039 00 |straight pin 11692/1/2/3
for
timng gear
5 M6 X 8
2 547 05 247 filler rod 1
wood
3 547 05 248 pl ug 1
4 900 042 003 01 |circlip 1
20 X 1
5 N 012 713 1 woodr uf f key 2
5 X 6,5
6 547 05 022 set 1
conpri si ng:
picture
6+7
8 547 05 025 set 1
conpri sing:
picture
8+9
10 547 05 268 thrust washer 1
11 692 107 153 00 |gear wheel 1
oi |l punp
12 547 05 269 washer 1
13 547 05 286 castle nut 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-27 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 N 012 532 1 cotter pin 1 26 see group *
3 X 25 1/ 03/ 32
15 547 05 288 0 bearing sl eeve 1 - END --
16 547 05 297 shim X
0,05 MM
- 547 05 298 shim X
0,08 MM
- 547 05 299 shim X
0,10 MM
- 547 05 300 shim X
0,35 MM
17 547 05 289 bearing shell 1
set
17 547 05 290 bearing shell 1
set
18 547 05 246 o-ring 2
19 547 05 232 bearing shell 2
set
19 547 05 233 bearing shell 2
set
20 547 05 301 pl ug 2
21 547 05 236 flange 2
22 N 012 706 1 spring 2
3 X6,5
23 547 05 270 shim X
0,05 MM
- 547 05 271 shim X
0,08 MM
- 547 05 272 shim X
0,10 MM
- 547 05 273 exhaust socket X
0,35 MM
24 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 4
25 502 08 310 hexagon nut 4
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

Year

SG

03

Illustration

103-30

Restrictions

Update

179

9:06

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

547

547

547

547

05 023

05 026

05 024

05 027

val ve contro
M 90 501

repair kit
val ve contro
conpl ete

see group
1/98/0

set

B

conpri sing
picture
1,2, 3
cylinder 1
and
cylinder 2

set

E

conpri sing
picture

(D, (2), (3)
cyl. 3

and

cyl. 4

set

C

conpri sing
picture
5, 6
cylinder 1
and
cylinder 2

set

F

conpri sing
picture
(5) . (6)
cyl. 3

and

cyl. 4

>> 91 000

CARRERA
1500 GS/ GT

et_btl.frm

page:

001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-30 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
1 [E 547 05 224 1B |vertical shaft 1 3 [E 547 05 226 1B |pinion 1
| ong B
B spiral
spiral left
left cylinder 1
cylinder 1 and
and cylinder 2
cylinder 2 only together with
only together with picture
picture 1, 2
2,3
(3) E 547 05 226 2E |pinion 1
(1) E 547 05 224 2E |vertical shaft 1 E
| ong spiral
E right
spiral cyl. 3
right and
cyl. 3 cyl. 4
and only together with
cyl. 4 picture
only together with (1) , (2)
picture
(2) , (3) 4 547 05 246 o-ring 2
2 |[E 547 05 235 2B |bevel pinion 1 5 [E 547 05 225 2C |vertical shaft 1
B short
spiral C
right spiral
cylinder 1 ri ght
and cylinder 1
cylinder 2 and
only together with cylinder 2
picture only together with
1, 3 picture
6
(2) E 547 05 235 1E |bevel pinion 1
E (5) E 547 05 225 1F |vertical shaft 1
spiral short
left F
cyl. 3 spiral
and left
cyl. 4 cyl. 3
only together with and
picture cyl. 4
(1) , (3) only together with
picture
(6)
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-30 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
6 |[E 547 05 235 1C |bevel pinion 1 17 [ 547 05 301 pl ug 2
C
spiral 18 [E 547 05 277 canshaft 2
left exhaust
cylinder 1
and 19 E 547 05 276 canshaft 2
cylinder 2 i nt ake
only together with
picture 20 900 117 006 00 |key 2
5 A6 X4 X 20
for
(6) E 547 05 235 2F |bevel pinion 1 canshaft
F i ntake
spiral exhaust
right cylinder 1
cyl. 3 and
and cylinder 2
cyl. 4
only together with (20) E 900 117 005 00 |key 2
picture A6 X4 X 16
(5) for
canmshaf t
7 547 05 270 shim X i ntake
0,05 MM exhaust
cyl. 3
(7) 547 05 271 shim X and
0,08 MM cyl. 4
(7)| 547 05 272 shim X 21 [ 547 05 283 key 2
0,10 wM short
for
(7) 547 05 273 shim X canmshaft
0,35 WM i nt ake
exhaust
8 |[E 547 05 236 flange 6 cylinder 1
and
9 N 012 706 1 spring 6 cylinder 2
10 547 05 913 bearing shell 4 (21) | 547 05 282 key 2
| ong
11 547 05 913 bearing shell 8 canmshaft
i ntake
12 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 12 exhaust
cyl. 3
13 502 08 310 hexagon nut 12 and
cyl. 4
14 547 05 244 o-ring 8
22 [ 547 05 284 pl ug 8
15 [E 547 05 309 protective tube 2
short 23 547 05 293 shim X
0,05 MV
16 [E 547 05 310 protective tube 2
| ong (23)| 547 05 294 shim X
0,08 MM
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-30 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(23)| 547 05 295 shim X
0,10 MM
(23)| 547 05 296 shim X
0,35 WM
24 547 05 230 bearing sl eeve 4
25 547 05 262 spacer 4
26 547 05 278 filler rod 4
27 547 05 306 bearing sl eeve 4
28 547 05 266 cams 8
29 547 05 281 driver 4
with
stud
30 547 05 279 driver 4
31 900 095 003 00 |roll pin 8
2,5 X 16
(32) 547 05 203 adj usting screw 8
ol d version
32 547 05 319 adj usting screw 8
33 547 05 219 1 val ve | ever 8
34 547 05 263 val ve | ever 8
spring
35 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 8
B 6
36 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 8
M 6
37 547 05 312 hol der 8
--- END -- -
page: 004 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

03

Illustration

103-32

Restrictions

Update

179

9:06

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(5)

547 05 023

547 05 026

547 05 246

547 05 024

547 05 027

547 05 270

547 05 271

val ve contro

vertical shaft
| ong

set

B

conpri sing
picture

1-3

cylinder 1
and

cylinder 2

vertical shaft
| ong

set

E

conpri sing
picture

1-3

cyl. 3

and

cyl. 4

o-ring

vertical shaft
short

set

C

conpri sing
picture

5+6

cylinder 1
and

cylinder 2

vertical shaft
short

set

F

conpri sing
picture

5+6

cyl. 3

and

cyl. 4

shim
0,05 MM

shim
0,08 MV

CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-32 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 547 05 272 shim X (20) | 547 05 282 key 2
0,10 wM | ong
for
- 547 05 273 shim X canmshaf t
0,35 W i ntake
exhaust
8 |[E 547 05 236 flange 6 cyl. 3
and
9 N 012 706 1 spring 6 cyl. 4
3 X6,5
21 [ 547 05 283 key 2
10 547 05 232 bearing shell 2 short
for
10 547 05 233 bearing shell 2 canmshaft
i ntake
11 547 05 913 bearing shell 4 exhaust
cylinder 1
11 547 05 913 bearing shell 2 and
cylinder 2
12 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 12
(21) E 900 117 005 00 |key 2
13 502 08 310 hexagon nut 12 | ong
canshaft
14 547 05 244 o-ring 8 i nt ake
exhaust
15 [E 547 05 309 protective tube 2 cyl. 3
short and
cyl. 4
16 E 547 05 310 protective tube 2
| ong 22 [E 547 05 284 pl ug 8
17 |[E 547 05 301 pl ug 2 23 547 05 293 shim X
0,05 MV
18 [E 547 05 277 canmshaf t 2
exhaust - 547 05 294 shim X
0,08 MM
19 [E 547 05 276 canshaft 2
intake - 547 05 295 shim X
0,10 MM
20 900 117 006 00 |key 2
A6 X4 X 20 - 547 05 296 shim X
for 0,35 WM
canmshaf t
intake 24 547 05 230 bearing sl eeve 4
exhaust
cylinder 1 25 [E 547 05 262 spacer 4
and
cylinder 2 26 [E 547 05 278 filler rod 4
27 547 05 306 bearing sl eeve 4
28 547 05 266 cans 8
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 03 103-32 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
29 [E 547 05 281 driver 4

with

stud
30 [E 547 05 279 driver 4
31 [E 900 095 003 00 (roll pin 8

2,5 X 16
32 547 05 319 adj usting screw 8
33 547 05 219 val ve | ever 8
34 547 05 263 val ve | ever 8

spring
35 900 028 008 00 |spring washer 8

B 6
36 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 8

M 6
37 547 05 312 bracket 8

- 547 05 312 bracket 8
--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
engi ne | ubrication 1300 /S
M >> 67 000 1600
M >> 81 200 1600 S
1 616 107 041 01 |oil cooler 1
2 [E 911 101 123 00 |sealing ring 2
3 [E 900 028 004 01 |spring washer 2
A8
4 502 08 310 hexagon nut 2
5 546 07 800 oil filter 1
conpl ete
6 546 07 829 gasket 1
7 546 07 827 insert 1
8 - sealing ring 1
9 - hexagon- head bolt 1
10 546 09 301 restraining strap 1
11 900 074 134 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 8 X 45
12 546 07 820 support 1
oil filter
13 [E 900 074 083 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 28
14 N 012 226 5 spring washer 1
B 6
15 999 151 003 01 |washer 2
16 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
17 900 106 001 02 |screw socket 1
LL 6
‘ 18 [E 539 07 818 hose 1
38 |34 35,37 3941 40 02 43 44 45 19 |E 539 07 823 distributing piece 1
{ 8 36 20 | N 013 808 3 |sealing ring 3
\ A 10 X 16
37
21 [ 539 07 824 banj o bolt 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
22 900 105 001 02 |screw socket 2 42 369 05 718 thrust washer X
LL 6 M 0,8 WM
23 900 102 001 02 |sealing ring X (42) | 369 05 719 thrust washer X
LL 6 0,6 MM
24 900 104 001 02 |union nut X (42) 369 05 720 t hrust washer X
ALL 8 0,5 W
25 539 07 826 hose 1 43 [E 369 05 702 pi ni on 1
26 [E 539 07 201 pi ston 1 44 900 123 010 20 |sealing ring 1
for A 20 X 24 CU
relief valve
45 [E 369 05 703 pressure screw 1
27 [E 539 07 202 spring 1
for 46 900 075 057 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
relief valve M 6
28 |E 900 123 024 70 |sealing ring 1 47 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 4
C 16 X 20 B 6
29 999 064 010 02 (screw plug 1 48 [E 539 07 076 gui de tube 1
oil level dipstick
30 900 123 008 30 (sealing ring 1 225 W
A 14 X 20 X 1,5
(48) E 539 07 729 gui de tube 1
31 616 107 805 01 |sender 1 oil level dipstick
oi |l tenperature 175 MM
electric
49 999 701 006 40 |sealing ring 1
32 E 539 07 012 oil punp 1
50 616 07 070 oil level dipstick 1
33 E 539 07 120 housi ng 1 315 W
with
roller (50) E 539 07 071 oil level dipstick 1
225 WM
34 [E 539 07 110 housi ng 1
51 539 07 075 bl eeder 1
35 E 539 07 116 roller 1 conpl ete
36 [E 539 07 014 drive shaft 1 - |[E 502 07 070 bl eeder 1528
connecti on piece
37 [E 539 07 115 oi | punp gear 1
- [E 369 07 702 pl ate 1528
38 539 07 108 gasket 1 for
spring
39 [E 539 07 109 gasket 1
cover - [E 369 07 703 sealing ring 1
for 528
40 [E 539 07 111 cover 1 bl eeder
connecti on piece
41 539 07 117 sealing ring 1
52 539 07 726 sealing ring 1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:06 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
53 000 97 301 sealing ring 1
54 900 075 017 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 25
55 N 011 524 7 washer 2
6, 4
56 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
- 369 01 111 washer 2
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
engi ne | ubrication
M 67 001 >> 1600
M 81 201 >> 1600 S
1 616 107 041 01 |oil cooler 1
2 616 01 123 sealing ring 2
3 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 3
B6
- N 011 524 7 washer 1
6,4
4 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 6
5 616 107 511 00 |piston 2
for
relief valve
6 999 521 016 00 |spring 1
for
relief valve
7 999 521 016 00 |spring 1
for
relief valve
8 |E 900 123 025 70 |sealing ring 3
C 18 X 24
(8) E 900 123 025 70 |sealing ring 2
C 18 X 24
M 67 001 >> 68 897 1600
M 81 201 >> 81 707 1600 S
9 999 064 010 02 |screw plug 1
(9) 999 064 010 02 |screw plug 2
M 68 898 >> 1600
M 81 708 >> 1600 S
10 539 07 075 bl eeder 1
conpl ete
11 539 07 726 sealing ring 1
12 000 97 301 sealing ring 1
13 900 074 013 01 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 22
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm




Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 2 32 900 105 001 02 |screw socket 1
B 6 LL 6 M
15 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2 33 616 07 818 hose 1
M 6
34 539 07 826 hose 1
16 539 07 748 gui de tube 1
35 999 135 001 02 |screw socket 1
17 616 07 070 oil level dipstick 1
36 900 123 006 25 |sealing ring 1
18 546 07 800 oil filter 1 A 12 X 18 CU
conpl ete
37 N 013 808 3 sealing ring 2
19 546 07 829 gasket 1 A 10 X 16 CU
M 67 001 >> 68 897 1600
20 546 07 827 insert 1 M 81 201 >> 81 707 1600 S
21 900 123 006 25 |sealing ring 1 (37) N 013 808 3 sealing ring 4
A 12 X 18 CU A 10 X 16 CU
- FRAM - M 68 898 >> 1600
M 81 708 >> 1600 S
(21) 900 123 019 20 |sealing ring 1
A 16 X 22 CU 38 369 01 111 washer 2
- HENGST - M 68 898 >> 1600
M 81 708 >> 1600 S
22 546 07 820 support 1
for 39 616 07 081 di stributing piece 1
oil filter
40 616 07 807 internedi ate piece 1
23 900 074 083 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 78 41 [E 616 07 808 banj o bolt 1
M 67 001 >> 68 897 1600
24 999 151 003 01 |washer 2 M 81 201 >> 81 707 1600 S
25 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 2 (41) 616 07 812 banj o bolt 1
B 6 M 68 898 >> 1600
M 81 708 >> 1600 S
26 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6 42 N 013 849 2 sealing ring 1
A 14 X 20 CU
27 546 09 301 restraining strap 1
43 616 107 805 01 |sender 1
28 900 074 134 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 oil tenperature
M8 X 45 electric
29 900 106 001 02 |screw socket 1 44 901 613 571 01 |oil pressure switch 1
LL 6 M
45 [E 539 07 116 roller 1
30 900 104 001 02 |union nut 3
ALL 6 46 [E 539 07 014 drive shaft 1
31 900 102 001 02 |(sealing ring 3 47 [E 539 07 115 oi | punp gear 2
LL 6
48 [E 539 07 111 cover 1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
49 N 013 207 1 pin 2
3 M6 X 8
50 [E 369 05 702 pi nion 1
51 369 05 718 thrust washer X
0,8 MMV
(51) 369 05 719 t hrust washer X
0,6 MM
(51) 369 05 720 thrust washer X
0,5 MM
52 900 123 010 20 |(sealing ring 1
A 20 X 24 CU
53 E 369 05 703 pressure screw 1
54 539 07 117 sealing ring 1
55 369 05 707 washer 1
56 E 539 07 109 gasket 1
57 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 4
B 6
58 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 6
59 - del et ed
60 [E 616 01 141 cover 1
61 000 97 326 sealing ring 1
for
cover
62 E 616 07 715 retaini ng bracket 2
63 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 2
B 8
64 502 08 310 hexagon nut 2
65 [E 616 07 076 oi | pipe 1
66 E 616 07 204 screw plug 1
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-07 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
engi ne | ubrication CARRERA
oil cooler 1600 GS/ GT
692/ 1/2/3
1 616 07 017 oil cooler 1
- |[E 692 107 401 01 |plate 2
for
oil cooler
- |[E 900 136 002 02 |union 4
1 A 13
for
plate
- |[E 900 030 001 10 |tab washer 4
- 616 01 123 sealing ring 4
4
| 6 - 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 6
, 5 @R —— %ﬂ@
8 Q
\ ‘ - 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
‘ l B 6
3 - [E 692 107 043 00 |bearing /L 1
3 for
oil cooler
- [E 692 107 044 00 |bearing IR 1
\ for
3 ‘ oil cooler
3 - [E 692 107 491 00 |rubber ply 2
for
oil cooler
’7 - N 010 215 13 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 18
- N 011 524 7 washer 4
6,4
- 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
B 6
- 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 6
- |[E 692 107 411 00 |air duct /L 1
upper
front
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 04 104-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- [E 692 107 412 00 |air duct /R 1 - 900 075 014 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
upper M6 X 18
front
- 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
- |[E 692 107 413 00 |air duct /L 1 B 6
upper
rear - N 011 524 7 washer 4
6,4
- [E 692 107 414 00 |air duct /R 1
upper - 692 107 463 00 |spacer sleeve 4
rear $ 15 X 20 MM
- 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2 - 900 074 019 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M 6 M6 X 45
- 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 2 - 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 4
B 6 M 6
- 900 075 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6 - N 011 524 7 washer 8
M6 X 12 6,4
- [E 900 025 013 00 |lock ring 6 - 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
B 6 B 6
- N 011 524 7 washer 6 - N 010 347 5 hexagon- head bolt 2
6,4 M6 X 35
- |[E 692 107 415 00 |air duct /L 1 - N 011 524 7 washer 2
| ower 6, 4
- |[E 692 107 416 00 |air duct /R 1 - 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 2
| ower B 6
- N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 4 - 692 107 465 00 |cover plate 2
M6 X 10 for
oil cooler
- 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
B 6 - 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 4
- |[E 000 97 502 rubber sl eeve 2 2 900 099 001 02 |threaded joint 2
EL 15
- [E 692 107 461 00 |bracket 2
155 MM 3 692 107 325 00 |oil hose 4
for
oi | cooler 4 692 107 381 00 |pipeline 1
with |
| ong
and 5 692 107 382 00 |pipeline 1
round Il
hol e
- 692 107 357 00 |hol der 3
- N 010 215 13 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 15 - 900 074 037 02 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M8 X 35
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

- |[E 900 027 015 00 |lock ring 3

B 8
- 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 3

M 8
- 900 025 007 02 |washer 2

8,4
- [E 999 181 004 50 |hose piece 6

14 X 18 X 30 MM
- |[E 999 702 038 50 |rubber sleeve 2

14 X 23 X 7
6 900 099 003 02 |t-connecting socket 2

Q 15

--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
11 oi |l tank CARRERA
| M 90 501 >> 91 000 1500 GSs/ GT
1 [E 547 07 052 oil tank 1
F 55 008 >> 55 617 COUPE
F 61 009 >> 61 131 CABRI O
F 80 817 >> 82 030 SPEEDSTER
(1) E 547 07 052 2 oi | tank 1
F 55 618 >> COUPE
F 61 132 >> CABRI O
F 82 031 >> SPEEDSTER
2 [E 547 07 054 filler neck 1
for
oi |l tank
547.07. 052
oi |l tank
F 55 008 >> 55 617 COUPE
F 61 009 >> 61 131 CABRI O
F 80 817 >> 82 030 SPEEDSTER
(2) E 547 07 054 1 filler neck 1
for
oi |l tank
547.07.052.2
F 55 618 >> COUPE
F 61 132 >> CABRI O
F 82 031 >> SPEEDSTER
3 [E 540 07 535 hose piece 1
for
oi |l tank
547.07. 052
F 55 008 >> 55 617 COUPE
F 61 009 >> 61 131 CABRI O
F 80 817 >> 82 030 SPEEDSTER
(3) E 547 107 921 01 |hose piece 1
for
oi |l tank
547.07.052.2
F 55 618 >> COUPE
F 61 132 >> CABRI O
F 82 031 >> SPEEDSTER
4 |E 999 512 121 02 |hose clanp *
5 PCG 207 271 00 |fuel tank cap 1
6 [E 547 07 055 st rainer 1
7 |E 900 123 016 30 |sealing ring 1
A 30 X 38
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 |[E 900 124 003 00 (screw plug 1 20 900 125 003 02 |cap nut 1
CM 14 X 1,5 M22 X 1,5
9 616 107 805 01 |sender 1 21 900 128 001 00 |cover 1
13
10 900 123 007 30 |(sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18 22 900 123 011 30 |sealing ring 1
A 22 X 29
11 [E 547 07 535 1 oil level dipstick 1
23 900 123 009 30 |sealing ring 1
12 [E 900 075 027 00 |hexagon-head bolt 3 A 18 X 24
M8 X 20
24 999 512 109 02 |hose clanp 3
13 |[E 900 027 015 00 |l ock ring 3
B 8 25 PCG 107 494 00 |oil filter 1
conpl ete
14 |E 900 076 013 00 |hexagon nut 1
M 8 - 550 07 494 10 |cork 1
gasket
15 |[E 550 07 416 breat her hose 1 oil filter
|
26 900 129 001 02 |double socket 2
16 E 550 07 417 br eat her hose 1 13
11
27 900 123 011 30 |sealing ring 2
17 |[E 356 07 401 oi| hose 1 A 22 X 29
M >> 90 680
28 900 027 015 00 |lock ring 2
(17) E 547 07 401 oi|l hose 1 B 8
M 90 681 >>
29 900 076 013 00 |hexagon nut 2
18 E 356 07 404 oi | hose 1 M 8
M >> 90 680
30 547 07 043 2 support 1
(18) E 547 07 404 oil hose 1
M 90 681 >> 31 900 074 014 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4
F >> 100 319 COUPE M6 X 25
F >> 61 734 CABRI O
F >> 83 284 SPEEDSTER 32 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
B 6
(18) E 547 07 404 1 oil hose 1
F 100 320 >> COUPE 33 547 07 507 clip 1
F 61 735 >> CABRI O for
F 83 285 >> SPEEDSTER filler neck
547.07. 052
19 [E 356 07 403 oi|l hose 1
F >> 100 319 COUPE (33) E 547 07 507 1 clip 1
F >> 61 734 CABRI O for
F >> 83 284 SPEEDSTER filler neck
547.07.052.2
(19) E 356 07 403 1 oi|l hose 1
F 100 320 >> COUPE 34 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
F 61 735 >> CABRI O M 6
F 83 285 >> SPEEDSTER
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
35 [E 900 014 021 00 |pan-head screw 1
M6 X 15
36 |[E 900 075 011 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 15
37 [E 547 07 411 angl ed pi pe 1
conpl ete
38 [E 547 07 419 hexagon nut 1
M22 X 1,5
39 [E 547 07 415 angl ed pi pe 1
conpl ete
40 [E 547 07 418 hexagon nut 1
M18 X 1,5
41 [E 900 136 001 02 |union 1
A 13
42 |[E 900 136 003 02 |union 1
A 16
43 [E 547 07 544 insul ating piece 1
F 55 008 >> 55 617 COUPE
F 61 009 >> 61 131 CABRI O
F 80 817 >> 82 030 SPEEDSTER
(43) E 547 07 544 1 insul ating piece 1
F 55 618 >> COUPE
F 61 132 >> CABRI O
F 82 031 >> SPEEDSTER
44 [E 547 07 545 insul ating piece 2
b+46 - not avail able *
47 |E 644 504 080 00 |protective plate 1
48 [E 900 014 020 00 |pan-head screw 3
M6 X 12
49 |E 900 075 011 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 15
50 N 011 524 7 |washer 5
6, 4
51 900 027 013 00 |l ock ring 2
B 6
--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-12 179
/E Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
oi |l tank CARRERA
oil filter 1600 GS/ GT
692/ 1/2/3
26 1 [E 692 107 063 00 |oil tank 1

conpl ete

- 644 504 080 00 |protective plate 1
for
oi | tank

2 692 107 620 00 |filler neck 1
conpl ete

3 547 107 921 01 |hose piece 1

4 547 07 507 1 clip 1

5 900 014 021 00 |pan-head screw 1
M6 X 15

6 999 512 107 02 |hose clanp X

7 999 211 001 00 |catch 1

- 547 07 544 1 covering plate 1
for
filler neck

- 692 107 941 00 |covering plate 1
for
pressure line

- 901 240 030 O screw plug 1

- 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18

- 547 07 055 strainer 1

- 900 123 016 30 |sealing ring 1
A 30 X 38
for
strainer

- 616 107 805 01 |sender 11692/1

- 616 107 806 00 |renpte tenperature sensor 11692/2/3

- 547 07 535 1 oil level dipstick 1

8 PCG 107 494 00 |oil filter 1

- 900 129 001 00 |double socket 1

page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-12 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 123 011 30 |(sealing ring 3 - 692 107 341 00 |union 1
A 22 X 29 engi ne
housi ng
- |E 692 107 291 00 |screw socket 1
- 900 123 009 30 |sealing ring 1
- |[E 999 215 001 02 |[socket piece 1 A 18 X 24
- |E 547 107 250 00 |support 1 - 900 139 003 00 |banjo bolt 1
for A 16
oil filter
- 900 123 011 30 |sealing ring 2
- 900 074 014 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4 A 22 X 29
M6 X 25
17 692 107 741 00 |oil thernostat 1
- 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
- 900 136 003 00 |union 2
- |[E 547 09 235 spacer sl eeve 4
$ 12 X 2 - 900 123 009 30 |sealing ring 3
A 18 X 24
9 [E 547 07 403 1 oi|l hose 1
18 692 107 327 00 |oil hose 1
10 |[E 900 181 006 50 |oil hose 1
20 X 350 1 19 692 107 326 00 |oil hose 1
11 |[E 900 181 008 50 |hose 1 20 692 107 031 00 |pipeline 1
20 X 720 1 VI
12 |[E 900 181 009 50 |hose 1 - 999 181 005 50 |hose piece 2
20 X 750
21 692 107 032 00 |pipeline 1
- |E 692 107 739 00 |hose 1
for 22 900 099 002 02 |bracket 2
housi ng t hreaded j oi nt
and KL 15
bl eeder cont ai ner
- 692 107 365 00 |seat 4
13 |[E 692 107 737 00 [tube 1
23 692 107 385 00 |pipeline 1
14 |E 900 181 001 50 |hose 1 \
20 X 95
24 692 107 386 00 |pipeline 1
- |[E 999 512 109 02 |hose clanp X
25 900 099 004 02 |bracket 2
15 [E 692 107 301 00 |oil hose 1 threaded joi nt
uL 15
- [E 900 130 001 02 |connection piece 1
A 16/ 13 26 692 107 383 00 |pipeline 1
- 900 123 011 30 |(sealing ring 1 27 692 107 384 00 |pipeline 1
16 |[E 692 107 321 01 |oil hose 1 - 692 107 363 00 |clanp 4
- 900 075 025 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 15
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-12 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
E 900 027 015 00 |l ock ring 4
B 8
900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 8
- - END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:07 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 04 104-15 179

Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

oi | punp CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT

1 [E 547 07 011 oil punp 11692/0
conpl ete

- [E 692 107 010 01 |oil punp 11692/1/2/3
conpl ete

2 [E 547 07 111 gasket 1

3 900 028 008 00 |spring washer 4
B 6

4 [E 900 074 011 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 18

5 [E 900 123 001 20 |sealing ring 4
A6 X 12

6 [E 900 070 002 00 |cap nut 4 1692/ 0
M 6

(6) E 900 085 002 02 |cap nut 4 1692/1/2/3
M 6

- -- END --
3
4
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 05 105-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
air cooling
(1) E 369 06 149 air gui de housing 1 |356:
M >> 21 179 1300
M >> 30 529 1500
(1) E 546 06 010 ai r gui de housing 1356 A:
1300 /S
1 616 106 013 12 |air guide housing 1 /1600
bl ack
(1) | 616 106 013 12 |air guide housing 11600 S
silver
2 [E 539 06 116 pl ug 3
- 999 703 013 50 |plug 1
conpensating |ine
3 [E 369 08 105 bearing bracket 3
air gui de housing
4 [E 539 06 528 rubber sl eeve 3
5 [E 644 025 611 00 |rubber sleeve 3
6 616 106 181 00 |nut 1
i mpel | er
7 [E 616 106 011 00 |inpeller 1
8 546 06 204 cover disc 1
9 546 06 202 washer X
10 546 06 203 drive plate 2
11 [E 539 06 201 hub 1
12 [E 539 06 102 flange 1
13 616 106 105 01 |cover 1
14 N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M6 X 10
15 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 4
B 6
16 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
17 [E 546 06 590 t her nost at 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 05 105-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
18 900 075 078 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 (30) 616 106 042 00 |air duct /R 1 |356A
M8 X 15 air duct
conpl ete
19 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 1
B 8 31 539 06 541 spring 2
20 546 06 591 connecting rod 1 32 E 539 06 644 tension spring 2
upper
(33) E 369 06 130 connecting rod /L 1 /356
21 546 06 069 connecting rod 1
| ower (33) E 369 06 131 connecting rod /R 1 /356
with
bal | socket 33 [E 539 06 572 connecting rod 2 1356 A
cl anpi ng pi ece
and 34 369 06 119 cover plate 1
hexagon nut engi ne
22 900 076 006 02 |hexagon nut 1 35 369 06 139 tread 1
M5 830 MM
23 |[E 900 169 002 02 |ball socket 1 36 539 06 605 rubber sl eeve 1
A8
37 616 106 831 00 |cover plate 1
24 [E 900 074 011 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 fuel punp
M6 X 18
38 539 06 526 cover plate 1
25 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 1 engi ne
B 6
39 539 06 645 cover plate 1
26 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6 40 [E 539 06 524 cover plate 1
27 546 06 065 flap 1 (41) E 369 06 122 cover plate 1 356
engi ne
28 546 06 062 connection piece 2
41 [E PCG 106 562 00 |cover plate 1356 A
29 546 06 063 ventilation tube /L 1 engi ne
it is necessary to rework
(29) 546 06 064 ventilation tube /IR 1
42 369 06 139 rubber rmoul di ng 1
(30) E 369 06 107 | ower part /L 1 356
air duct 43 539 06 637 cover plate /I'VI'L 1
conpl ete upper
30 546 06 563 | ower part /L 1356 A (43)| 539 06 638 cover plate I'VIR 1
air duct upper
conpl ete
44 539 06 639 cover plate IH L 1
(30) E 369 06 111 | ower part /R 1 356 upper
air duct
conpl ete (44) 539 06 640 cover plate IH R 1
upper
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et_bt2.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 05 105-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
45 539 06 646 support 1 (57) E 506 06 106 baffle plate /R 1
for
cover plate 58 506 06 108 clanp 2
46 N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 2 - -- END --
M6 X 10
47 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 2
B 6
(48) E 369 06 115 cover plate 2 |356: 1100
1300
| ateral 1500/ 527
48 539 06 547 cover plate 2 11600 /S
| at eral
for
cast el bow
528. 08.031/032
(48) E 502 06 117 cover plate 2 1528/ 1600 S
| ateral
for
sheet netal el bow
528. 08.033/034
P+50 - del eted *
51 N 010 210 13 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M6 X 10
52 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 6
B 6
53 [E 900 014 120 02 |pan-head screw 22
M6 X 12
54 N 011 524 7 washer 18
A 6,4
- 999 025 108 02 |washer 4
6,4 X 14 X 1,6
55 369 06 140 cover plate /L 1
| ateral
(55) E 369 06 141 cover plate /'R 1
| ateral
56 369 06 139 tread 2
56 369 06 139 rubber noul di ng 1
57 506 06 105 baffle plate /L 1
page: 003 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 05 105-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
air cooling CARRERA
1500 GSs/ GT
1 E 547 06 301 engi ne cover IV 1
2 [E 547 06 311 engi ne cover /L 1
(2) E 547 06 312 engi ne cover /R 1
3 [E 547 06 310 engi ne cover I'H 1
4 [E 547 06 321 strut /L 1
5 [E 547 06 322 strut /R 1
- [E 900 075 011 00 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M6 X 15
- |E 900 075 010 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 12
- 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 8
B 6
- 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
6 [E 547 06 306 gasket 1
upper
7 [E 547 06 308 rubber rmoul di ng 1
1925 MM
| ong
8 [E 547 06 325 0 seal i ng rubber 1
9 [E 999 702 040 50 |rubber sleeve 1
10 539 09 201 rubber cap 2
11 [ 547 06 533 | ower part /L 1
air duct
(11) E 547 06 534 | ower part /R 1
air duct
12 E 547 06 051 cover plate /L 1
with
connecting piece
(12) E 547 06 052 cover plate /R 1
with
connecting piece
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 05 105-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 547 06 053 cover plate /H L 1 - 900 028 003 00 |spring washer 35
B 6
(13) 547 06 556 cover plate /H R 1
25 547 006 501 00 |decal I abel 1
14 547 06 557 filler plate /L 1 engi ne specifications
(14) 547 06 558 filler plate /R 1 26 547 06 021 i mpel | er 1
15 547 06 504 intake manifold 2 27 547 06 209 protective cap 1
cover plate
28 547 06 210 hexagon nut 1
16 547 06 516 baffle plate 2
upper 29 900 030 001 00 |tab washer 1
13
17 547 06 517 baffle plate 2
| ower 30 900 019 011 02 |rais. counters. h. tap. s. 1
M6 X 30
18 547 06 518 spring clip 2
31 547 01 110 retainer 1
- 900 028 003 00 |spring washer 18
B 6 32 547 01 111 cone ring 1
- 900 015 013 00 |oval -head sheetnmetal screw 18 33 547 01 120 circlip 1
M6 X 10
- 900 028 010 00 |spring washer 4
- 900 075 011 00 |hexagon-head bolt 20 B 8
M6 X 15
- 502 08 310 hexagon nut 4
- 900 028 003 00 |spring washer 20
B 6 34 547 08 103 retaining pivot 1
19 547 06 017 10 |air gui de housing 1 35 547 01 109 br acket 1
with
dc generator 36 - see group *
conpl ete 9/ 01/ 05
20 547 06 015 air duct /L 1 - -- END --
21 547 06 016 air duct /IR 1
22 547 06 012 insert 1
ring
conpl ete
23 900 016 012 00 |half-round screw 7
M6 X 15
24 900 016 013 02 |half-round screw 1
M6 X 28
- 900 015 013 02 |oval -head screw 27
M6 X 10
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 05 105-07 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
air cooling CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT
(1) | 692 106 081 01 |engine cover IV 1
2 [E 547 06 311 engi ne cover /L 1692/0/1/2
(2) E 692 106 091 00 |engine cover /L 11692/3
- |E 692 106 082 00 |engine cover /R 1692/0/1/2
- |E 692 106 082 01 |engine cover /R 11692/3
(3) E 692 106 851 01 |engine cover /I H 11692/0/1
(3) E 692 106 851 02 |engine cover /I H 11692/2/3
(4) E 692 111 053 00 |strut /L 11(692/0/1
(4) E 692 111 055 00 |strut /L 11692/2/3
(5) E 692 111 054 00 |strut IR 1(692/0/1
6 [E 547 06 306 gasket 1
upper
7 [E 547 06 308 rubber noul di ng 1
1925 WM
8 [E 547 06 100 1 seal i ng rubber 1
9 [E 999 702 033 50 |rubber sleeve 1
10 539 09 201 rubber cap X
(11) E 692 106 033 00 |lower part /L 1(692/0/1
air duct
(11) E 692 106 041 01 |lower part IR 1(692/2/3
air duct
- |[E 692 106 034 00 |l ower part IR 11(692/0/1
air duct
- |[E 692 106 042 01 |l ower part IR 1(692/2/3
air duct
- |[E 692 106 043 01 |cover /L 1(692/2/3
for
| ower part
- |[E 692 106 044 01 |cover IR 11692/2/3
for
| ower part
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 05 105-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 692 106 437 00 |support 41692/ 2/3 - 900 028 008 00 |spring washer X
cover for housing B 6
- 999 502 001 00 |tension spring 41692/ 2/3 19 E 692 106 005 00 |fan housing 11692/0/1
with
- 692 106 031 01 |air duct 1 dc generator
upper left conpl ete
conpl ete conpri sing:
conpri si ng:
- |E 692 106 006 00 |fan housing 1692/2
- 692 106 032 01 |air duct 1 with
upper right dc generator
conpl ete conpl ete
conpri si ng: conpri sing:
(12) E 692 106 037 00 |front part /L 1 (20) E 692 106 015 10 |fan housing /L 11(692/0/1
(12) E 692 106 036 01 |front part /R 1 (20) E 692 106 015 00 |fan housing IR 11692/2
(13) 692 106 035 01 |cover plate /L 1 (21) E 692 106 016 10 |fan housing /R 11692/0/1
(13) 692 106 038 00 |cover plate /R 1 (21) E 692 106 016 00 |fan housing /R 1692/2
(14) 692 106 345 00 |cover plate /L 1 22 [E 547 06 012 insert 1692/0/1/2
ring
(14) 692 106 346 00 |cover plate 1 conpl ete
(15) 547 06 504 cover plate 2 23 [E 900 016 012 00 |half-round screw 7 1692/0/1/2
intake manifold M6 X 15
16 547 06 516 baffle plate 2 1692/0/1 24 [E 900 016 013 02 |half-round screw 11692/0/1/2
upper M6 X 28
(16) E 692 106 438 00 |baffle plate 2 1692/ 2/3 - |[E 900 015 013 02 |oval -head screw 19 (692/0/1/2
upper M6 X 10
17 547 06 517 baffle plate 2 1692/0/1 - |[E 900 028 003 00 |spring washer 35 |692/0/1/2
| ower B 6
(17) E 692 106 439 00 |baffle plate 2 1692/ 2/3 25 [E 547 006 501 00 |decal | abel 11692/0/1/2
| ower engi ne specifications
18 547 06 518 spring clip 2 26 [E 547 06 021 i mpel | er 1692/0/1/2
- 900 028 003 00 |spring washer 18 27 [E 547 06 209 protective cap 1692/0/1/2
B 6
28 [E 547 06 210 hexagon nut 1692/0/1/2
- 900 015 013 00 |oval -head sheetnetal screw 18
M6 X 10 29 [E 900 030 001 00 |tab washer 11692/0/1/2
13
- 900 015 013 02 |hexagon-head bolt X
M6 X 10 30 [E 900 019 011 02 |rais. counters. h. tap. s. 1692/0/1/2
M6 X 30
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 1 05 105-07 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
31 547 01 110 retainer 1692/0/1/2
32 547 01 111 cone ring 1692/0/1/2
33 547 01 120 circlip 11(692/0/1/2
- 900 028 010 00 |spring washer 4 1692/0/1/2
B 8
- 502 08 310 hexagon nut 4 1692/0/1/2
34 547 08 103 retaining pivot 1692/0/1/2
35 547 01 109 bracket 11692/0/1/2
36 - see group *
9/ 01/ 05
--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration

356 59 1 07 107-00

Restrictions

Update

179

9:08

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

18

~20

| 7~ 19
2 |
2425 23]
|
cﬁ@mJ:wMt‘b
|
' 28

25 24

43

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

10
11

12

E

539

506

546

527

369

08

08

08

08

08

N 011

502

502

502

08

08

08

900 028

547

369

369

369

01

08

08

08

403

101

101

102

280

530

310

305

307

005

121

013

103

102

01

car bur et or
SOLEX 32PBJ
SOLEX 40PJCB
and
fue
fue

supply line
punmp

fue
for
crankcase
two pieces

punp

car buretor
32 PBJ

car bur et or
32 PBJ

car buretor
40 PJCB

gasket
for
32 PBJ

washer
B 8

hexagon nut
VB

gasket
for
40 PJCB

internedi ate piece
for
40 PJCB

spring washer
A 10

hexagon nut
MLO

I ever
| ever
connecting rod

for
32 PBJ

/IR

/L

1300

1500

1500 /S

et_btl.frm

page:

001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 07 107-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 [E 528 08 011 connecting rod 1 27 [E 369 08 107 angul ar joi nt 11500 /S
for
40 PJCB 28 [E 369 08 105 bearing bracket 3
air gui de housing
- [E 369 08 128 screw bol t 1528 for
actuat or
14 N 011 524 7 washer X car buretor
6, 4
(29) E 369 08 290 intake manifold IR 11100
15 900 021 002 00 |cotter pin X
1,5 X 10 (29) E 369 08 291 i ntake mani fold /L 11100
16 E 369 08 014 adj usting ring 1 29 [E 369 08 292 intake manifold 2 11100
17 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2 (30) E 369 08 290 i ntake manifold /R 1
M 6
(30) E 369 08 291 intake manifold /L 1
18 [E 369 08 108 cl anpi ng pi ece 1
for 30 [E 369 08 292 i ntake manifold 2
32 PBJ
- [E 502 08 033 i ntake manifold /L 1528
19 E 369 08 127 cl anpi ng pi ece 1
for - [E 502 08 034 i ntake manifold /R 1528
40 PJCB
- 502 08 110 gasket 2 |528
20 N 010 205 6 hexagon- head bolt 1
M5 X 10 31 [E 369 08 264 gasket 2 |1100
21 [E 369 08 110 tension spring 1 32 [E 369 08 264 gasket 2
22 369 08 132 push rod 1 33 [E 369 08 267 connecting pipe /L 1
conpl ete
for 34 [E 369 08 266 connecting pipe /R 1
32 PBJ
35 - sealing ring 2
(22) E 369 08 118 push rod 1 14 X 18 CU
conpl ete
for 36 [E 369 08 300 washer 2
40 PJCB copper
23 E 369 08 131 push rod 1 37 E 369 08 272 hexagon- head bolt 2
for
32 PJC 38 E 502 08 311 conpensating |ine 1
(23) E 369 08 111 push rod 1 (38) E 528 08 311 conpensating |ine 11500 S
for
40 PJCB 39 [E 369 08 263 rubber sl eeve 2
24 N 015 521 3 bal |l socket 2 (39) E 502 08 304 rubber sl eeve 2 |1500 S
25 900 076 006 02 |hexagon nut 2 40 369 08 302 fuel line 1
M5 filter
o punp
26 [E 527 08 101 angul ar j oi nt 00 11100/ 1300/ 15
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 07 107-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
41 [E 369 08 301 fuel line 1
filter
42 [E 369 08 281 fuel line 1
punp
carburetor
- [E 527 08 021 fuel line 1 /1500
punp
car buretor
- [E 528 08 210 fuel line 11500 S
punp
carburetor
- 999 180 030 50 |fuel hose 1
7 X 250 WM
- 999 180 030 50 |(fuel hose 1
7 X 150 WM
(43) - air cleaner 2 11100/ 1300
08 25
(43) E 527 08 105 air cleaner 2 |1500
flange
32 WM
43 [E 527 08 801 air cleaner 2 11500 /S
fl ange
40 MM
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
car buretor 356 A
SOLEX 32PBJ
SOLEX 40PJCB
and
fuel supply line
1 E 506 08 101 car buretor 2 11300
32 PBJ
(1) E 589 08 102 car buretor 2 11300 S
= 32 PBJC
5
:}‘;:;; (1) E 616 08 101 car buretor 2 11600
> 32 PBJC
M >> 67 000
2 E 616 08 103 car buretor 2 11600 S
40 PJCB
M >> 81 200
3 616 08 108 air cleaner 2 /1300 / S/ 1600
- [E 527 08 801 air cleaner 2 11600 S
4 [E 369 08 280 gasket 2 11300 / S/ 1600
5 N 011 530 1 washer 4 11300 / S/ 1600
B 8
6 502 08 310 hexagon nut 4 11300 / S/ 1600
7 [E 502 08 305 gasket 2 |1600 S
8 900 028 005 01 |spring washer 4 11600 S
A 10
9 [E 547 01 121 hexagon nut 411600 S
10 369 08 013 I ever IR 1
11 E 369 08 103 I ever /L 1
12 [E 528 08 011 connecting rod 1
13 N 011 524 7 washer 5
6,4
14 900 021 002 00 |cotter pin 5
1,5 X 10
15 E 369 08 014 adj usting ring 1
16 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 07 107-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 [E 369 08 127 cl anpi ng piece 1 35 E 900 061 047 01 |stud 2 11600 S
M 10 X 25
18 N 010 205 6 hexagon- head bol t 1
M5 X 10 36 502 08 110 gasket 2
19 E 369 08 128 screw bolt S 1 |1300 S/ 1600 37 [E 539 08 320 rubber sl eeve 2
20 E 369 08 110 tensi on spring 1 38 E 589 08 309 connecting tube 1
21 369 08 132 push rod 11300 /S/ 1600 39 - del et ed
(21) E 369 08 118 push rod 1|1600 S 40 900 171 001 00 |clanp 2
1 X 18
22 [E 369 08 131 push rod 11300 /S/ 1600
41 N 011 524 7 washer 2
(22) E 369 08 111 push rod 1|1600 S 6,4
23 N 015 521 3 bal | socket 2 42 |[E 900 014 120 02 |pan-head screw 2
A8 M6 X 12
24 900 076 006 02 |hexagon nut 2 43 [E 616 08 021 fuel line 1
M5
44 [E 616 08 022 fuel line 1
25 [E 527 08 101 angul ar j oi nt 1 /1300 /S/1600
45 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 8
26 E 369 08 107 angul ar j oint 111600 S
46 616 108 432 00 |banjo bolt 4
27 900 075 004 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M5 X 12 47 616 08 401 fuel punp 1
single parts
28 E 369 08 134 push rod 1 see group
1/ 07/ 35
29 N 015 521 3 bal | socket 1
A8 - 616 108 426 00 |di aphragm 1
fuel punp
30 900 076 006 02 |hexagon nut 1 conpl ete
M5
48 616 108 440 00 |flange 1
31 [E 369 08 017 reverse |ever 1 with
gasket
32 [E 589 08 032 intake manifold /R 1
1300 / S/ 1600 49 [E 616 08 042 1 internedi ate fl ange 1
(32) E 589 08 031 intake manifold /L 1 (50) E 539 08 402 gasket 1
1300 / S/ 1600
50 999 701 043 50 |o-ring 1
33 |E 900 061 026 02 |stud 2 /1300 / S/ 1600
BM 8 X 22 51 539 08 408 cam f ol | ower 1
34 [E 528 08 032 intake manifold /R 11600 S 52 |E 900 028 011 01 |spring washer 2
B 8
(34) E 528 08 031 intake manifold /L 1|1600 S
53 900 074 032 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 25
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:08 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
END
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
car bur et or 356 A
PALLAS- ZENI T 32NDI X
and
fuel supply line
M 67 001 >> 1600
M 81 201 >> 1600 S
- 616 108 902 01 |set of seals 2
for
car buretor
1 616 08 141 car buretor /L 1 /1600
32 NDI X (PO 3 L)
(1) 616 08 141 1 car buretor /R 1 /1600
32 NDI X (PO 3 R)
(1) 616 08 142 carburetor /L 11600 S
32 NDI X (PO 2 L)
(1)| 616 08 142 1 car buretor /R 11600 S
32 NDI X (PO 2 R)
2 597 108 310 01 |gasket 2
3 616 08 013 I ever /L 1
(3)| 616 08 034 I ever IR 1
4 616 08 139 bracket 2
5 616 08 119 tension spring 2
6 616 08 011 reverse |ever 1
7 999 167 001 00 |ball pin 2
A 10
8 N 011 524 7 washer 3
6,4
9 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 2
B 6
10 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
11 616 08 017 reverse | ever 1
12 N 011 524 7 washer 1
6,4
13 900 021 002 00 |cotter pin 1
1,5 X 10
page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
14 616 08 012 push rod 2 31 999 701 043 50 |o-ring 1
M 73 237 >> 1600
15 N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 6 M 83 424 >> 1600 S
M5
32 539 08 408 cam f ol | ower 1
16 900 076 029 02 |hexagon nut 2
M5 33 616 108 440 00 |flange 1
left thread with
gasket
17 N 015 521 3 bal | socket 4
A8 34 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 4
B 8
18 900 169 010 02 |ball socket 2
A8 35 502 08 310 hexagon nut 2
left thread
36 616 08 401 fuel punp 1
19 E 616 08 131 push rod 1
37 900 074 081 01 |hexagon-head bolt 2
20 [E 527 08 801 oil wetted air cleaner 2 |1600 M8 X 30
21 616 08 814 1 air cleaner 2 |1600 S 38 616 08 022 1 fuel line 1
- |E 999 701 093 50 |o-ring 1|1600 S 39 539 08 201 ni ppl e 1
22 616 08 811 1 filter el ement 2 11600 S 40 900 193 001 02 |cap screw 1
AL 8
- |[E 616 108 911 00 |rubber seal 2 |1600 S
for 41 546 08 202 uni on 1
filter element
42 N 013 818 4 sealing ring 1
23 616 08 035 intake manifold 2 A 12 X 16
24 999 062 006 02 |stud 8 43 616 108 432 00 |banjo bolt 2
BM 8 X 20
44 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 6
25 502 08 110 gasket 2
45 616 100 867 00 |banjo bolt 1
26 900 074 044 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 70 46 616 108 059 00 |control line 1
27 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 4 - -- END --
M 8
28 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 14
B 8
29 502 08 310 hexagon nut 8
30 E 616 08 042 1 intermedi ate flange 1
(31) E 539 08 402 gasket 1
M >> 73 236 1600
M >> 83 423 1600 S
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
single parts
for
carburetor
SOLEX 32 PBI
1 616 100 981 00 |throttle body 1
2 616 100 983 00 |throttle body 1
3 616 100 912 00 |throttle shaft 1
4 616 100 909 00 |throttle valve 1
5 616 100 985 00 |countersunk-head screw 2
6 616 100 986 00 |support 1
7 616 100 988 00 |adjusting screw 1
8 616 100 989 00 |hexagon nut 1
9 616 100 990 00 |adjusting screw 1
idle speed
10 616 100 991 00 |conpression spring 1
11 911 100 945 00 |tab washer 1
12 616 100 987 00 |lever 1
13 616 100 913 00 |hexagon nut 2
14 616 100 749 00 |adjusting screw 1
15 616 100 991 00 |conpression spring 1
16 616 100 994 00 |screw plug 1
17 616 100 992 00 |pan-head screw 4
18 616 100 993 00 |lock ring 4
19 616 100 995 00 |housing 1
M 22 006 >> 1300
20 616 100 997 00 |fl oat 1
12,5 GR
21 616 100 998 00 |joint 1
49 48 47
== - "1
46 22 616 100 911 00 |axle 1
23 616 100 898 03 |funnel 1
(K) 23
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
24 [E 616 100 999 00 |screw 1 46 616 100 714 00 |cover 1
funnel conpl ete
25 616 100 704 00 |pipe 1 47 616 100 954 01 |cover 1
33
48 616 100 715 00 |l ever 1
26 [E 692 100 965 00 |air correction jet 1
(A) 220 49 616 100 956 00 |axle 1
27 616 100 914 00 |mmin vent 1 50 616 100 716 00 |countersunk-head screw 2
bracket
51 616 100 957 00 |gasket 1
28 [E 616 100 899 02 |main vent 1
(GG 0125 52 616 100 717 00 |countersunk-head screw 4
29 616 100 915 00 (sealing ring 1 53 616 100 718 00 |connecting rod 1
conpl ete
30 [E 616 100 901 00 |idle jet 1
(G 50 54 616 100 719 00 |connecting rod 1
31 616 100 902 03 |idle jet 1 55 616 100 963 00 |cotter pin 1
(v 1,5
56 616 100 962 00 |washer 1
32 [E 616 100 904 00 |nozzle 1
(GS) 160 57 616 100 720 00 |spring 1
33 616 100 937 00 |sealing ring 1 58 616 100 722 00 |bush 1
34 [E 616 100 708 00 |punp jet 1 59 616 100 721 00 |nut 1
(GP) 60
60 616 100 723 00 |hexagon nut 1
35 616 100 937 00 (sealing ring 1
61 616 100 724 00 |housing 1
36 616 100 943 00 |ball valve 1
62 616 100 729 00 |rotary slide 1
37 616 100 944 00 |strainer 1
63 616 100 716 00 |countersunk-head screw 4
38 616 100 937 00 |sealing ring 1
64 616 100 725 00 |ball 1
39 616 100 709 00 |pipe 1
conpl ete 65 616 100 726 00 |conpression spring 1
40 616 100 948 00 |gasket 1 66 616 100 994 00 |screw plug 1
41 |E 616 100 710 00 |countersunk-head screw 1 67 616 100 728 00 |clanping screw 1
42 [E 616 100 711 00 |punp 1 68 616 100 903 00 |air vent 1
conpl ete (GA) 3,5
43 [E 616 100 712 00 |l ower part 1 69 616 100 730 00 |l ever 1
conpl ete
44 616 100 952 00 (spring 1
70 616 100 731 00 |lever 1
45 |E 616 100 713 00 |di aphragm 1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-15 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
71 616 100 732 00 |cl anping screw 1

conpl ete
72 |E 616 100 734 00 |cl anping screw 1
73 |E 616 100 733 00 |bush 1
74 616 100 962 00 |washer 1
75 |E 616 100 723 00 |hexagon nut 1
76 |[E 616 100 815 00 |washer 1
77 616 100 913 00 |hexagon nut 1
78 |E 616 100 735 00 |cover 1

car buretor
79 616 100 736 00 |disc valve 1

1,5 MW
80 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 1
81 616 100 910 00 |gasket 1
82 616 100 934 00 |screw 3
83 |E 616 100 973 00 |spring washer 3
84 |E 616 100 737 00 |connecting piece 1

conpl ete
85 [E 616 100 738 00 |connecting piece 1
86 616 108 423 00 ([sealing ring 2
87 616 108 432 00 |banjo bolt 1

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
single parts
for
carburetor
SOLEX 32 PBIC
1 E 616 100 702 01 |carburetor 11300 S
housi ng
(1) E 616 100 702 00 |carburetor 1 11600
housi ng
2 [E 616 100 703 01 |carburetor 11300 S
housi ng
(2) E 616 100 703 00 |carburetor 1 11600
housi ng
3 616 100 912 00 |throttle shaft 1
4 616 100 909 00 |throttle valve 1
5 [E 616 100 985 00 |countersunk-head screw 2
6 [E 616 100 986 00 |support 1
7 616 100 988 00 |adjusting screw 1
8 [E 616 100 989 00 |hexagon nut 1
9 [E 616 100 990 00 |adjusting screw 1
idle speed
10 616 100 991 00 |conpression spring 1
11 911 100 945 00 |tab washer 2
12 [E 616 100 987 00 |l ever 1
13 616 100 913 00 |hexagon nut 2
14 616 100 755 00 |adjusting screw 1
15 616 100 814 00 |conpression spring 1
16 616 100 994 00 |screw plug 1
17 616 100 906 00 |fl oat 1
57 GR
18 616 100 911 00 |axle 1
19 616 100 898 01 |funnel 11300 S
(K) 24
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
21 616 100 704 00 |pipe 1 43 616 100 954 01 |cover 1
33
44 616 100 745 00 |lever 1
23 616 100 914 00 |jet carrier 1
45 616 100 956 00 |axle 1
24 |E 616 100 899 03 |mmin vent 1
(GG 0105 46 616 100 716 00 |countersunk-head screw 2
(24) E 616 100 899 04 |main vent 1 a7 616 100 957 00 |gasket 1
(GG 0112,5
48 616 100 717 00 |countersunk-head screw 4
25 616 100 915 00 |sealing ring 1
49 616 100 718 00 |connecting rod 1
26 [E 616 100 901 00 |idle jet 1 conpl ete
(G 50
50 616 100 719 00 |connecting rod 1
27 616 100 902 03 |idle jet 1
(U 1,5 51 616 100 963 00 |cotter pin 1
(28) E 616 100 701 00 |screw plug 1 52 616 100 962 00 |washer 1
29 901 108 976 00 |sealing ring 1 53 616 100 720 00 |spring 1
30 [E 616 100 708 00 |punp jet 1 54 616 100 722 00 |bush 1
(GP) 60
55 616 100 721 00 |nut 1
31 616 100 937 00 |sealing ring 1
56 616 100 723 00 |hexagon nut 1
32 616 100 943 00 |ball valve 1
- 616 100 982 00 |cover plate 1
33 616 100 944 00 |strainer 1
- 616 100 996 00 |gasket 1
34 616 100 937 00 (sealing ring 1 cover plate
35 616 100 709 00 |pipe 1 - 616 100 985 00 |countersunk-head screw 4
conpl ete
0,8 CAL. 57 616 100 746 00 |cover 1
carburet or
36 616 100 948 00 |gasket 1
58 616 100 736 00 |disc valve 1
37 |[E 616 100 710 00 |countersunk-head screw 1 1,5 WM
38 [E 616 100 711 00 |punp 1 59 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 1
conpl ete
72 60 616 100 910 00 |gasket 1
39 [E 616 100 712 00 |l ower part 1 61 616 100 934 00 |screw 3
40 616 100 952 00 (spring 1 62 616 100 973 00 |spring washer 3
41 [E 616 100 713 00 |di aphragm 1 63 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 2
42 [E 616 100 727 00 |cover 1 64 616 108 432 00 |banjo bolt 1
conpl ete
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-20 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
END
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-25 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
single parts
for
carburetor
PALLAS - ZENI TH 32 NDI X
1 616 100 863 00 |cover 1
2 616 100 864 00 |gasket 1
- 900 093 002 30 |grooved nail 2
2,6 X5
3 616 100 974 00 |carburettor needle valve 1
125
4 616 100 866 00 |sealing ring 1
5 616 100 867 00 |banjo bolt 1
6 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 2
A 12 X 16
7 616 100 869 00 |shaft 1
8 616 100 870 00 |spring 1
9 616 100 871 00 |lever 1
outer
10 616 100 872 00 |lever 1
i nner
11 616 100 873 00 |shake-proof washer 2
J 6,4
12 616 100 874 00 |hexagon nut 2
BM 6
13 616 08 139 bracket 1
14 616 100 877 00 |fastening screw 5
15 616 100 878 00 |lock ring 5
B 5
16 616 100 850 00 |piston 1
conpl ete
17 616 100 850 00 |piston 1
18 616 100 850 00 |piston 1
19 616 100 850 00 |piston 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-25 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20 616 100 850 00 |piston 1 (36) E 616 100 842 00 |idle jet 2 |1600 S
140
21 616 100 850 00 |piston 1
37 616 100 843 00 |screw plug 1
22 [E 616 100 824 00 |venturi 2 |1600
24 38 616 100 844 01 |sealing ring 1
(22) | 616 100 825 00 |venturi 2 |1600 S 39 616 100 845 00 |punp jet 2 1600
28 50
23 616 100 826 00 |screw 2 (39)| 616 100 846 00 |punp jet 2 |1600 S
40
24 616 100 827 00 |mi xing tube 2
bracket 40 616 100 847 00 |sealing ring 2
with
boost er 2 41 [E 616 100 848 00 |injection pipe 2
NR. 8
25 [E 616 100 828 00 |screw 1 short
26 616 100 830 00 |l ock ring 1 42 [E 616 100 822 00 |housing 1
A5
43 616 100 823 00 |fl oat 1
27 900 025 003 02 |washer 1 with
articul ated support
28 [E 616 100 831 00 |mi xing tube 2
1s 44 [E 616 100 860 00 |cover 1
29 |E 616 100 832 00 |air correction jet 2 11600 45 616 100 862 00 |gasket 2
230
- |E 900 114 007 00 |shake-proof washer 2
(29) E 616 100 833 00 |air correction jet 2 11600 S V 53
220
46 616 100 861 00 |oval -head screw 1
30 [E 616 100 834 00 |main vent 2 1600
115 47 [E 616 100 856 00 |suction valve 1
(30) E 616 100 835 00 |nmin vent 2 |1600 S 48 616 100 857 01 |sealing ring 1
130
49 [E 616 100 858 00 |pressure valve 1
31 616 100 836 00 |idle jet 2 conpl ete
50
50 616 100 859 01 |sealing ring 1
32 [E 616 100 837 00 |cover 1
51 [E 616 100 801 00 |throttle body 1
33 616 100 838 00 |sealing ring 1 wi t hout
throttle shaft
34 616 100 839 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1 and
accessories
35 616 100 840 00 (sealing ring 1
52 PCG 100 802 00 |shaft 1
36 616 100 841 00 |idle jet 2 1600
120 53 616 100 803 00 |throttle valve 2
54 616 100 804 00 |oval-head screw 4
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:09 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-25 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
55 616 100 808 00 |l ever 1
56 616 100 809 00 |connecting rod 1
57 616 100 810 00 |spring 2
58 [E 616 100 811 00 |washer 2
59 616 100 812 00 |(retaining spring 2
60 [E 616 100 816 00 |washer 2
61 616 100 817 00 |hexagon nut 2
62 [E 616 100 815 00 |washer 1
63 616 100 805 00 |support 1
64 616 08 034 throttle lever /IR 1
65 616 08 013 throttle lever /L 1
66 616 08 119 tensi on spring 1
67 616 100 813 00 |adjusting screw 1
68 616 100 814 00 |conpression spring 1
69 616 100 821 00 |gasket 1
70 616 100 818 00 |adjusting screw 2
71 616 100 814 00 |conpression spring 2
72 [E 616 100 819 00 |pan-head screw 4
73 616 100 820 00 |l ock ring 4

- A -

valid for

car buretor /L

- B -

valid for

car buret or /IR

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-30 179
@% g 83 Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
\ @ 7‘9 single parts 527/ 528/
| @ <84 for 1600 S
88 87 ‘ w 922 carburetor
g ‘ SOLEX 40 PICB
8 M >> 81 200
1 E 616 100 740 00 |carburetor 1
housi ng
2 [E 616 100 741 00 |throttle shaft 1
3 [E 616 100 742 00 |throttle valve 1
4 [E 616 100 743 00 |countersunk-head screw 2
5 [E 616 100 744 00 |support 1
6 [E 616 100 990 00 |adjusting screw 1
idl e speed
7 616 100 991 00 |conpression spring 1
8 [E 616 100 748 00 |sealing ring 2
9 911 100 945 00 |tab washer 1
10 [E 616 100 987 00 |l ever 1
. 11 [E 616 100 815 00 |washer 1
|~ 12 616 100 913 00 |hexagon nut 2
<L> 13 616 100 749 00 |adjusting screw 1
33* 14 616 100 991 00 |conpression spring 1
%
32 38 15 616 100 994 00 |screw plug 2
16 [E 528 08 116 fl oat 1
21 &R
17 E 616 100 750 00 |fastening screw 1
18 E 616 100 751 00 |sealing ring 1
19 [E 616 100 752 00 |funnel 1
(K) 29
7 §2° 53
49 - 20 [E 616 100 754 00 |screw 1
5 T2 /58 60 375655 59 54 10 f unnel
| |
o ame—"
N @O @ 0% 21 | 616 100 756 00 |nixing tube 1
55 60 59 28

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 07 107-30 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
22 616 100 900 00 |air correction jet 1 45 616 100 767 00 |cover 1
(A) 200 conpl ete
23 616 100 757 00 |jet carrier 1 46 616 100 768 00 |cover 1
24 616 100 899 00 |mmin vent 1 47 616 100 769 00 |lever 1
(GG 130
48 616 100 956 00 |axle 1
25 616 100 915 00 (sealing ring 1
49 616 100 716 00 |countersunk-head screw 2
26 616 100 901 01 |idle jet 1
(G 45 50 616 100 771 00 |gasket 1
27 616 100 902 04 |idle jet 1 51 616 100 773 00 |lock ring 4
(v 2,0
52 616 100 772 00 |pan-head screw 4
28 616 100 904 00 |nozzle 1
(GS) 160 53 616 100 774 00 |connecting rod 1
conpl ete
29 616 100 937 00 |sealing ring 1
54 616 100 775 00 |connecting rod 1
30 616 100 708 01 |punp jet 1
(GP) 70 55 616 100 966 00 |cotter pin 1
31 616 100 937 00 (sealing ring 1 56 616 100 962 00 |washer 1
32 616 100 943 00 |ball valve 1 57 616 100 720 00 |spring 1
33 616 100 944 00 |strainer 1 58 616 100 722 00 |bush 1
34 616 100 937 00 (sealing ring 1 59 616 100 721 00 |nut 1
35 616 100 760 00 |[injection pipe 1 60 616 100 723 00 |hexagon nut 1
conpl ete
61 616 100 780 00 |valve cover 1
36 616 100 948 00 |gasket 1
62 616 100 782 00 |diaphragm 1
37 616 100 710 00 |countersunk-head screw 1
63 616 100 783 00 |valve spring 1
38 616 100 762 00 |di aphragm punp 1
conpl ete 64 616 100 710 00 |countersunk-head screw 3
83
65 616 100 784 00 |housing 1
39 616 100 763 00 |l ower part 1
66 616 100 787 00 |rotary slide 1
40 616 100 952 00 |spring 1
67 616 100 716 00 |countersunk-head screw 1
41 616 100 761 00 |di aphragm 1
68 616 100 994 00 |screw plug 1
42 616 100 764 00 |val ve 1
69 616 100 728 00 |cl anping screw 1
43 616 100 765 00 |valve spring 1
70 616 100 788 00 |lever 1
44 616 100 766 00 |concave washer 1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-30 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
71 [E 616 100 789 00 |l ever 1
72 616 100 732 00 |cl anping screw 1

conpl ete
73 [E 616 100 734 00 |cl anping screw 1
74 |E 616 100 733 00 |bush 1
75 616 100 962 00 |washer 1
76 |E 616 100 723 00 |hexagon nut 1
77 [E 616 100 815 00 |washer 1
78 616 100 913 00 |hexagon nut 1
79 [E 616 100 794 00 |cover 1

car buret or
80 616 100 905 00 |carburettor needle valve 1

2 MW
81 616 108 423 00 ([sealing ring 1
82 [E 616 100 795 00 |gasket 1
83 |[E 616 100 796 00 |[screw 3
84 |E 616 100 973 00 |spring washer 3
85 [E 616 100 737 00 |connecting piece 1
86 [E 616 100 738 00 |connecting piece 1
87 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 2
88 616 108 432 00 |banjo bolt 1

- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-35 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
single parts
for
fuel punp
616. 08.401
- 616 108 903 00 |repair kit 1
1 616 108 420 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
2 616 108 421 00 |sealing ring 1
3 616 108 419 00 |cap 1
4 616 108 418 00 |sealing ring 1
5 616 108 417 00 |fuel strainer 1
6 616 108 422 00 |cover 1
7 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 1
8 616 108 424 00 |cover 1
M8 X 1
9 616 108 425 00 |sealing ring 1
10 616 108 411 00 |housing 1
upper part
11 900 015 012 00 |oval -head screw 6
M5 X 15
12 900 027 003 00 |lock ring 6
A5
13 616 108 414 00 |spring hanger 1
14 616 108 413 00 |valve spring 2
—22
15 616 108 412 00 |plate 2
16 616 108 415 00 |gasket 1
17 616 108 416 00 |valve plate 1
2‘5 @7)7 23 18 N 012 140 1 |shake-proof washer 1
26-¢p /‘ 19 900 013 001 00 |countersunk-head screw 1
m@@ a6— Y a 20 | 616 108 426 00 |di aphragm 1
@Q Y i
| 27 \ 21 | 616 108 427 00 |spring 1
28 24 2,8 KG
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE

356 59 1 07 107-35 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
22 616 108 428 00 |l ower part 1
23 616 108 429 00 |l ever 1
24 616 108 431 00 |conpression spring 1
25 616 108 430 00 |axle 1
26 999 041 001 01 (snap ring 2
27 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 2
28 616 108 432 00 |banjo bolt 1

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 o7 107-40 179
42 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
|
? 43 car buretor CARRERA
SOLEX 40 P 11 1500 GSs/ GT
-39 SOLEX 40 P I1-4

and
fuel supply line
M 90 501 >> 91 000

- PCG 108 902 00 |set of seals 2
for
carburetor

1 547 08 304 carburetor 2
SOLEX 40 P 11

2 547 08 304 1 car buretor 2
SOLEX 40 P I1-4

3 502 08 305 gasket 4

4 547 08 014 I ever 1
left

5 547 08 119 I ever 1
right

6 547 08 121 pull rod 1
conpl ete

7 900 169 007 00 |ball socket 4
B 8

8 900 076 005 00 |hexagon nut 4
M5

9 547 08 124 push rod 1

10 547 08 132 cl anpi ng pi ece 1

11 547 08 123 push rod 1
conpl ete

12 547 08 122 pull rod 1

13 900 169 009 00 |securing clip 4
S 8

14 547 08 125 bearing bracket 1
reverse |ever
conpl ete

- 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 3
B 6

page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-40 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 3 34 547 08 325 washer 8
M 6
35 000 95 507 castle nut 8
15 900 075 010 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 12 36 900 021 009 00 |cotter pin 8
2 X 18
16 547 08 117 return spring 1
37 547 08 317 air cleaner 2
17 547 08 103 bol t 1 for
air gui de housing car buretor
547.08. 304
18 547 08 230 fuel line 1 |COUPE
- 616 108 203 01 |air cleaner 2
- 547 08 238 fuel line 1 |CABRI O for
SPEEDSTER car buretor
540. 1 547.08.304.1
19 356 49 648 clip 2 38 900 074 026 00 |hexagon-head bolt X
M6 X 95
20 547 08 239 fuel hose 2
39 900 028 008 00 |spring washer X
21 901 108 219 00 |cap 4 B 6
cap
40 547 08 316 gasket 4
22 547 08 255 fuel line 1 for
left carburetor
547.08. 304
23 547 08 256 fuel line 1
right 41 616 108 291 00 |gasket 2
for
24 547 08 318 intake manifold 2 car buretor
left 547.08.304.1
25 547 08 319 intake manifold 2 42 547 08 315 i ntake trunpet 2
right for
carburetor
26 547 08 320 stud 8 547.08. 304
27 900 028 005 00 |spring washer 8 - 547 08 315 1 i ntake trunpet 2
A 10 for
car buretor
28 900 076 015 00 |hexagon nut 8 547.08.304.1
M 10
43 900 075 010 00 |hexagon-head bolt X
29 547 08 313 gasket 4 M6 X 12
30 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 8 44 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 2
31 502 08 310 hexagon nut 8 45 692 100 981 00 |sealing ring 2
32 547 08 323 sl eeve 8 - -- END --
33 547 08 324 rubber ring 24
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PORSEHE PET PORSEHE
356 59 1 07 107-42 179

42 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model

car bur et or CARRERA
SOLEX 40 P 11 -4/ WEBER 1600 GS/ GT
-39 and

fuel supply line

43

(1) E 692 108 103 00 |carburetor 21692/ 1
SOLEX 40 P 11-4

- [E 692 108 101 00 |carburetor 2 1692/ 2
SOLEX 40 P 11-4

- |E 692 108 102 00 |carburetor 2 1692/ 3
WEBER

3 [E 502 08 305 gasket
car bur et or
SOLEX

692/ 1/2

N B

(3) E 692 108 901 00 |gasket 2 1692/ 3
car buretor
WEBER

(4) E 692 108 015 00 |l ever 11692/1/2
left

car bur et or
SOLEX

(4) E 692 108 017 00 |l ever 11692/3
left

car buretor
WEBER

(5) E 692 108 016 00 |l ever 11692/1/2
right
car buretor
SOLEX

(5) E 692 108 018 00 |l ever 11692/3
ri ght
car bur et or
WEBER

- |[E 692 108 014 00 |l ever 11692/3
for

fuel punp
car buretor
WEBER

- |E 692 108 751 01 |supporting bow 11692/1/2
car bur et or
SOLEX

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 1 07 107-42 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- [E 692 108 755 00 |supporting bow 1692/3 - 616 08 025 1 fuel hose 1692/2
car buretor filter
WEBER heat er
- [E 692 108 752 01 |supporting bow 1692/1/2 19 356 49 648 clip 2
carburetor
SOLEX 20 547 08 239 fuel hose 2
- [E 692 108 756 00 |supporting bow 1692/3 21 901 108 219 00 |cap 4
car buretor cap
WEBER
22 547 08 255 fuel line 11692/1/2
- [E 692 108 061 01 |reverse |ever 1692/1/2 left
car bur et or
- |[E 692 108 061 02 |reverse |ever 1692/3 SOLEX
7 |E 900 169 007 00 |ball socket 4 - 692 108 057 00 |fuel line 11692/3
left
8 [E 900 076 005 00 |hexagon nut 6 car buretor
M5 WEBER
12 |[E 692 108 640 00 |push rod 2 23 547 08 256 fuel line 11692/1/2
right
13 |E 900 169 009 00 |securing clip 4 car bur et or
SOLEX
- |E 999 521 008 00 |conpression spring 1
- 692 108 058 00 |fuel line 11692/3
- 999 167 012 02 |ball pin 4 ri ght
car buretor
- 900 079 012 02 |castle nut 1 WEBER
M 6
24 547 08 318 intake manifold 2 1692/ 1/2
- |[E 900 021 003 00 (cotter pin 2 left
1,5 X 15 car bur et or
SOLEX
- [E 999 522 002 02 |tension spring 2
25 547 08 319 i ntake mani fold 2 1692/1/2
18 |[E 547 08 230 fuel line 11(692/1/2 right
car buretor
- |[E 547 08 238 fuel line STER 11692/1/2 SOLEX
of
filter - 692 108 301 00 |intake manifold 2 1692/ 3
for car bur et or
car buretor WEBER
- [E 547 08 230 1 |fuel line 11692/2 26 547 08 320 stud 8 692/ 1/2
of
filter (26) E 900 061 022 02 |stud 8 692/ 3
for 8 X 12
carburetor
version 27 N 012 230 1 spring washer 8 1692/ 1/2
with A 10
- EBERSPAECHER -
heati ng
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-42 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(27) E 900 028 004 01 |spring washer 8 |692/3 41 616 108 291 00 |gasket 2 1692/1/2
A 10 for
i ntake trunpet
28 [E 547 01 121 hexagon nut 8 1692/ 1/2
M 10 42 547 08 315 1 i ntake trunpet 2 1692/ 1/2
(28) 502 08 310 hexagon nut 8 1692/ 3 43 900 075 010 00 |hexagon-head bolt 8 1692/ 1/2
M 10 M6 X 12
29 [E 547 08 313 gasket 4 (43) - hexagon- head bol t 8 1692/ 3
M5 X 22
32 [E 547 08 323 sl eeve 8
44 616 108 423 00 |sealing ring 2 1692/ 1/2
33 547 08 324 rubber ring 24
45 692 100 981 00 |sealing ring 2 1692/1/2
34 [E 547 08 325 washer 8
single parts 692/ 2
35 [E 000 95 507 castle nut 8 for
carburetor
36 [E 900 021 009 00 |cotter pin 8 SOLEX
2 X 18
- - venturi 2 1692/ 2
37 616 108 203 01 |air cleaner 2 1692/1/2 34
for
car buretor - - mai n vent 2 1692/ 2
SOLEX GG 0110
- [E 692 108 201 00 |oil wetted air cleaner 2 1692/ 3 - - air correction jet 2 1692/ 2
for A 220
car buret or
WEBER - - ide jet 2 1692/ 2
G 55
38 |[E 900 074 026 00 |hexagon-head bolt 10 |692/1/2
M6 X 95 - 692 100 963 00 |idle jet 2 1692/ 2
1,6
- [E 900 074 007 00 |hexagon-head bolt 8 1692/ 3
M5 X 100 - 616 100 936 00 |punp jet 2 1692/ 2
car buret or GP 50
WEBER
- 616 100 907 02 |m xing tube 2 1692/ 2
- |E 900 080 060 02 |stud 8 |692/3 25
M5 X 15
- 616 100 905 00 |carburettor needle valve 2 1692/ 2
- 900 027 013 01 |lock ring 8 1692/ 3 2
B 5
- - fl oat 2 1692/ 3
- 900 076 006 02 |hexagon nut 8 1692/ 3 plastic material
M5 10 &R
39 900 028 008 00 |spring washer 8 1692/ 1/2 - 616 100 949 00 |injection punp 2 1692/ 2
B 6 72
(39) E 900 028 007 00 |spring washer 8 1692/ 3
B 5
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:10 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-42 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- - bal I val ve 2 1692/ 2
with
gl ass
bal |
single parts 692/ 2/3
for
car buretor
preheating
- [E 692 106 083 00 |connection piece /L 1692/2/3
- [E 692 106 084 00 |connection piece /R 1692/2/3
- |E 692 106 873 01 |[flap 2 1692/ 2/3
for
connection piece
- |E 900 021 020 00 |cotter pin 21692/ 2/3
3 X 45
- |[E 692 106 875 00 |spring clip 21692/ 2/3
- |E 900 025 004 00 |washer 4 1692/ 2/3
- |[E 900 014 019 02 |pan-head screw 41692/ 2/3
- [E 692 106 870 00 |reducing socket 2 1692/ 3
- |E 999 512 013 02 |clip 21692/ 3
- |E 692 106 089 00 |air box 2 1692/ 2
for
car buretor
preheating
- |E 692 106 921 00 |hose 2 1692/ 2
for
car buret or
preheating
- |E 692 106 921 01 |hose 2 1692/ 3
for
car buret or
preheating
- 999 512 120 02 |hose clanp 2 1692/ 2
- 999 512 120 02 |hose clanp 2 1692/ 3
- -- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 004 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:11 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-45 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel punp CARRERA
- AUTOPULSE 500- 1500 GSs/ GT
electric
with
l'i nes
1 [E 547 08 405 fuel punp 1
- AUTOPULSE 500-
electric
2 [E 547 08 041 bracket 1
conpl ete
3 900 027 013 00 |lock ring 4
B 6
4 900 075 017 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 25
5 900 123 007 30 |sealing ring 4
A 14 X 18 X 1,5
6 [ E 547 08 240 1 i nt ake pipe 1
7 E 547 08 245 1 pressure line 1
8 [E 547 08 234 banj o bolt 2
9 356 49 664 boot 2
10 [E 900 172 001 00 |clanp 1
12
- |[E 900 074 005 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M5 X 22
- |E 900 028 007 00 |spring washer 1
B 5
- 900 076 004 02 |hexagon nut 1
M5
11 999 180 030 50 |fuel hose 3
12 [E 547 08 243 1 l'ine 1
13 [E 546 08 201 l'ine 1
1960 MM
| ong
14 539 06 605 rubber sl eeve 3
15 914 356 201 00 |rubber sleeve 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:11 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 07 107-45 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
16 999 180 030 50 |fuel hose 1
17 |E 547 08 248 line 1 |COUPE
18 547 08 249 line 1 |CABRI O
SPEEDSTER
19 [E 356 49 648 clip 2
20 900 138 006 00 |pan-head tapping screw 2
B 3,9 X 13
21 [E 547 08 201 filter 1
- |[E 547 08 261 filter 1
gl ass
- |[E 547 08 262 gasket 1
- [E 547 08 263 di aphragm 1
22 [E 550 51 219 support 1
conpl ete
23 900 027 013 00 |l ock ring 4
B 6
24 |E 900 075 011 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 15
25 [E 547 08 211 banj o bolt 1
intake
26 [E 547 08 212 banj o bolt 1
exhaust
27 |E 900 123 026 30 |sealing ring 4
D 12 X 16
28 [E 547 08 250 connecting piece 2
29 999 180 030 50 |fuel hose 1 |COUPE
30 [E 547 08 203 fuel hose 1 |CABRI O
SPEEDSTER
31 999 180 030 50 |fuel hose 1
32 901 108 219 00 |cap 6
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:11 12.08.2004
356 59 1 07 107-50 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
single parts CARRERA
for 1500 GS/ GT
car bur et or
SOLEX 40 PI|
SOLEX 40 PIl-4
M 90 501 >> 91 000
- 616 108 423 00 sealing ring 2
banj o bolt
- 616 100 815 00 washer 2
throttle shaft
- 692 100 979 00 banj o bol t 2
fuel line
- 616 08 719 strainer 2
banj o bolt
- 692 100 981 00 sealing ring 2
banj o bolt
- 616 100 913 00 hexagon nut 4
shaft
- 616 100 915 00 sealing ring 4
jet carrier
- 616 100 937 00 sealing ring 6
punp j et
ball val ve
- 547 100 915 00 adj usting screw 4
idle jet
- 616 100 944 00 strai ner 2
bal I val ve
- 911 100 945 00 tab washer 4
for
hexagon nut
throttle shaft
- 616 100 909 01 throttle val ve 4
8 GRAD
- 616 100 917 00 oval - head screw 8
for
nount
throttle val ve
- 616 100 914 01 jet carrier 4
- 616 100 923 00 i dl e speed 2
adj usting shim
- 616 100 947 00 oval - head screw 4 |40 PII
injection |ine
547. 100. 924. 00
page: 001 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:11 12.08.2004
356 59 1 07 107-50 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 616 100 911 01 axl e 2
fl oat
- 616 100 814 00 conpressi on spring 2
i dl e speed
adj usting screw
- 616 100 814 00 conpressi on spring 4 |40 PII
adj usting screw
- 616 100 991 00 conpressi on spring 4 |40 PII-4
adj usting screw
- 616 100 912 01 shaft 2
- 901 108 976 00 sealing ring 2 |40 PII-4
screw plug
- 616 100 948 00 gasket 4 140 PI1-4
injection |ine
- 547 100 946 00 fastening screw X
square screw
m xture control unit
cover
- 616 100 958 00 oval - head screw 8
di aphragm punp
NR 82
- 616 100 905 00 carburettor needle val ve 2
2,0 M\f
- 547 100 928 00 ball val ve 2
conpl ete
- 547 100 939 01 sealing ring 2 |40 PII
carburettor needl e valve
2,0 W™
- 616 108 423 00 sealing ring 2 |40 PII-4
carburettor needl e val ve
2,0 M\f
- 547 100 940 00 gasket 2 (40 PI
di aphragm punp
NR 82
- 616 100 957 00 gasket 2 |40 PII-4
di aphragm punp
NR 72
- 547 100 921 00 sealing ring 4 140 PII
screw
- 547 100 943 00 screw 4 140 PII
exhaust pi pe
- 547 100 919 00 di aphragm punp 2 |40 PII
conpl ete
NR. 82
page: 002 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:11 12.08.2004
356 59 1 07 107-50 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

- 616 100 949 00 di aphragm punp 2 |40 PII-4
conpl ete
NR. 72

- 547 100 924 00 injection line 4 |40 PII

- 547 100 927 00 injection line 2 |40 PII-4

- 547 100 929 00 injection line 2 |40 PII-4

- 547 100 925 00 connecting rod 2 |40 PII
i njection punp

- 547 100 930 00 connecting rod 2 |40 PII-4
i njection punp

- 547 100 920 00 support 1 |40 PII
car bur et or
| eft

- 616 100 920 00 support 1 |40 PII-4
car bur et or
ri ght

- 547 100 920 01 support 1 |40 PII
car bur et or
right

- 616 100 919 00 support 1 |40 PII-4
car bur et or
| eft

- 547 100 935 00 fastening screw 8 |40 PII
pan- head screw
car bur et or
cover

- 547 100 936 00 | ock ring 14 |40 PI

- 547 100 926 00 car bur et or 2 |40 PII
cover

- 547 100 931 00 car bur et or 2 |40 PII-4
cover

- 547 100 942 00 screw 4 |40 PII
venturi

- 616 100 931 00 screw 4 |40 PII-4
venturi

- 547 100 945 00 gasket 2 |40 PII
car bur et or
cover

- 547 100 933 00 gasket 2 |40 PI1-4
car bur et or
cover

- 547 100 918 00 fl oat 2 |40 PI
10,0 QR

page: 003 KAT-071



et _text.frm

PORSSHES PET PORSSEHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:11 12.08.2004
356 59 1 07 107-50 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

- 616 100 997 00 fl oat 2 |40 PI1-4
12,5 &R

- 547 100 941 00 venturi 4 140 Pl
$ 34 MM

- 547 100 938 00 venturi 4 |40 PII-4
$ 30 MM

- 547 100 938 01 venturi 4 |40 PII-4
$ 34 MM

- 547 100 937 02 mai n vent 4 |40 PII
0120

- 547 100 937 00 mai n vent 4 |40 PII-4
0102,5
with
venturi
$ 30 WM

- 547 100 937 01 mai n vent 4 140 PIl-4
0110
with
venturi
$ 34 MM

- 616 100 901 00 idle jet 4
50

- 616 100 902 04 idle jet 4 |40 PII
2,0

- 616 100 902 03 idle jet 4 140 PI1-4
1,5

- 547 100 916 00 air correction jet 4 140 PII
260

- 547 100 923 01 air correction jet 4 140 PI1-4
200
with
venturi
$ 30 MM

- 547 100 923 00 air correction jet 4 |40 PII-4
180
with
venturi
$ 34 WM

- 616 100 708 00 punp j et 4 |40 PII
60

- 616 100 936 00 punp j et 4 140 PI1-4
50

- 547 100 917 00 m xi ng tube 4 |40 PII

page: 004 KAT-071



PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:11 12.08.2004
356 59 1 07 107-50 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 616 100 704 00 pi pe 4 |40 PII-4
NR 33
with
venturi
$ 30 MM
- E 616 100 704 01 m xi ng tube 4 140 PI1-4
NR. 21
with
venturi
$ 34 MM
--- END -- -
page: 005 KAT-071

et _text.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 1 o7 107-55 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
single parts CARRERA
for 1500 GS/ GT
fuel punp
AUTOPULSE 500
electric
1 547 108 901 00 |gasket 2
2 547 108 901 01 |gasket 2
3 547 108 901 02 |strainer 2
4 547 108 901 03 |gasket 2
filter
5 547 108 901 04 |gasket 4
val ve
6 547 108 901 05 |valve 4
i ntake
exhaust
7 547 108 901 06 |gasket 2
bel | ows
8 547 108 901 07 |gasket 2
9 547 108 901 08 |ring 2
bel | ows
10 547 108 901 09 |bell ows 2
11 547 108 901 11 |contacts 2
upper
12 547 108 901 11 |contacts 2
| ower
- 547 108 901 12 |set of seals 2
conpl ete
- -- END --
et_btlfrm page: 001 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:38 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
set of seals
>> | > - set of seals 369
por sche
conpri si ng:
- E 369 01 105 gasket 1
crankcase
- 369 01 111 sealing ring 6
copper
- 502 02 301 gasket 1
fl ywhee
- - gasket 4
04 07 5
cyl i nder
- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cylinder head cover
- E 369 08 264 1 gasket 2
i ntake nanifold
- E 369 08 280 gasket 2
car bur et or
- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
>> | > - set of seals 506/ 546
por sche
conpri si ng:
- E 369 01 105 gasket 1
crankcase
- 369 01 111 sealing ring 6
copper
- 502 02 301 gasket 1
fl ywhee
- E 500 04 103 gasket 4
cyl i nder
- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cylinder head cover
- E 369 08 264 1 sealing ring 2
i ntake nanifold
- E 369 08 280 gasket 2
car bur et or
- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
page: 001 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:38 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

>> | > - set of seals 527
por sche
conpri sing:

- E 369 01 105 gasket 1
crankcase

- 369 01 111 sealing ring 6
copper

- 502 02 301 gasket 1
fl ywhee

- E 500 04 103 sealing ring 4
cyl i nder

- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cylinder head cover

- E 369 08 264 1 gasket 2
i ntake nanifold

- E 369 08 280 gasket 2
car bur et or

- E 502 08 305 gasket 2
car bur et or
40 PI CB

- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer

>> | > - set of seals 528
por sche
conpri si ng:

- E 369 01 105 gasket 1
crankcase

- 369 01 111 sealing ring 6
copper

- 502 02 301 gasket 1
fl ywhee

- E 500 04 103 gasket 4
cyl i nder

- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cyl i nder head cover

- 502 08 110 gasket 2
i ntake mani fold

- E 502 08 305 gasket 2
car bur et or

- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer

page: 002 KAT-071



FPORSCOHE

PET

ORISR

Model Year MG
356 59 1

SG Illustration
98 REP

Restrictions

Update

179

9:38

12.08.2004

Pos Part Nunber

Remar ks

Qy

Model

>> > -

- 616 104 951 00

- E 369 08 264 1

- E 369 08 280

- 616 111 291 00

>> > -

- E 500 04 103

- 616 104 951 00

- E 369 08 264 1

- E 369 08 280

- 616 111 291 00

>> > -

set of seals
engi ne
conpri sing:

sealing ring
cyl i nder head nut

gasket
cyl i nder head cover

sealing ring
cam fol | ower
protective tube

joint flange
fuel punp

gasket
i ntake mani fol d

gasket
m xture control unit

gasket
cyl i nder

gasket
exhaust sil encer

set of seals
engi ne
conpri si ng:

sealing ring
cyl i nder head nut

gasket
cyl i nder

gasket
cylinder head cover

sealing ring
cam fol | ower
protective tube

joint flange
fuel punp

gasket
i ntake mani fol d

gasket
car bur et or

gasket
exhaust sil encer

set of seals
engi ne
conpri si ng:

16

16

369

506/ 546

527

et_text.frm

page: 003

KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:38 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- E 04 10 2 sealing ring 8
cyl i nder head nut
- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cylinder head cover
- E 500 04 103 gasket 4
cyl i nder
- E 05 252 sealing ring 16
cam fol | ower
protective tube
- E 08 18 joint flange 3
fuel punp
- E 369 08 264 1 gasket 2
i ntake nanifold
- E 502 08 305 gasket 2
car bur et or
- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
528
>> | > - set of seals
engi ne
conpri si ng:
- E 04 10 2 sealing ring 8
cyl i nder head nut
- E 500 04 103 gasket 4
cyl i nder
- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cyl i nder head cover
- E 05 25 2 sealing ring 16
cam fol | ower
protective tube
- 502 08 110 gasket 2
i ntake mani fold
- E 08 18 joint flange 3
fuel punp
- E 502 08 305 gasket 2
car bur et or
- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
>> | > 616 100 195 00 set of seals 1 /1300 /S
engi ne 1600
conpri si ng:
M >> 67 000 1600
page: 004 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:38 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cyl i nder head cover
- 539 04 203 gasket 8
cyl i nder head nut
- 539 04 209 gasket 4
cyl i nder
- 539 05 207 gasket 16
cam fol | ower
protective tube
- E 369 08 280 gasket 2
car bur et or
- 502 08 110 gasket 2
i ntake nanifold
- E 539 08 402 gasket 1
i ntermedi ate fl ange
fuel punp
- E 539 08 405 gasket 2
fuel punp
- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
>> | > 616 100 195 00 set of seals 1 /1600 S
engi ne
conpri si ng:
M >> 81 200
- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cylinder head cover
- 539 04 203 gasket 8
cyl i nder head nut
- 539 04 209 gasket 4
cyl i nder
- 539 05 207 gasket 16
cam fol | ower
protective tube
- 502 08 110 gasket 2
i ntake nanifold
- E 502 08 305 gasket 2
car bur et or
- E 539 08 402 gasket 1
i ntermedi ate fl ange
fuel punp
- E 539 08 405 gasket 2
fuel punp
page: 005 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:38 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
>> | > 616 00 804 set of seals 1 /1600 /S
engi ne
conpri si ng:
M 67 001 >> 1600
M 81 201 >> 1600 S
- 616 104 951 00 gasket 2
cylinder head cover
- 539 04 203 gasket 8
cyl i nder head nut
- 539 04 209 gasket 4
cyl i nder
- 539 05 207 gasket 16
cam fol | ower
protective tube
- 502 08 110 gasket 2
i ntake nanifold
- 616 108 440 00 fl ange 1
with
gaskets
fuel punp
- 597 108 310 01 gasket 2
car bur et or
- 616 111 291 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
- 900 123 066 30 sealing ring 2
al um ni um
- 900 123 006 25 sealing ring 1
screw socket
- 900 123 008 30 sealing ring 1
renote tenperature sensor
- 369 01 111 washer 2
distributing piece
- 999 701 043 50 o-ring 1
>> | > - set of seals 369/ 506/ 546
crankcase 527/ 528
conpri si ng:
- 369 01 105 gasket 1
crankcase
- 369 01 111 sealing ring 6
copper
page: 006 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:38 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- E 01 12 sealing ring 1
crankshaft
- E 01 24 gasket 2
oil drainlid
- 502 02 301 sealing ring 1
fl ywhee
- E 07 18 sealing ring 2
oi|l cooler
- E 07 23 gasket 1
cover 1
oi I punp
- E 07 22 gasket 1
oi | punp
>> | > 539 00 801 gasket set 1 /1300 /S
for 1500 /S
crankcase 1600 /S
539. 01. 001. 10
conpri si ng:
M 22 001 >> 22 489 1300
M 50 101 >> 50 162 1300 S
M 33 901 >> 35 794 1500
M 41 001 >> 41 425 1500 S
M 60 001 >> 67 000 1600
M 80 001 >> 81 200 1600 S
- 369 01 111 sealing ring 8
copper
- 502 02 301 gasket 1
fl ywhee
- 539 01 106 gasket 1
cover
crankcase
- 539 01 122 sealing ring 1
r ubber
- E 911 101 123 00 sealing ring 1
r ubber
- 539 01 124 gasket 1
cover
- 539 01 125 gasket 1
bracket
dc generator
- 999 113 029 50 sealing ring 1
crankshaft
- 539 01 152 gasket 2
oil drainlid
page: 007 KAT-071



FPORSCOHE

PET

ORISR

Model Year MG
356 59 1

SG Illustration
98 REP

Restrictions

Update

179

9:38

12.08.2004

Pos Part Nunber

Remar ks

Qy

Model

- 539 07 108

- E 539 07 109

- 999 113 012 50

- 999 701 006 40

>> | > 616 00 801

- 369 01 111

- 502 02 301

- 539 01 122

- 616 01 123

- 616 01 124 1

- 539 01 125

- 999 113 029 50

- 539 01 152

- E 539 07 109

- 999 113 012 50

- 000 97 326

gasket
oi I punp

gasket
cover

oi | punp

shaft sea
DB 48 X 65 X 10/1

gasket
gui de tube

set of seals
for

crankcase
616. 01. 001. 10
conpri sing:

M 67 000 >>
M 81 201 >>

68 897
81 707

sealing ring
copper

gasket
fl ywhee

sealing ring
r ubber
oi | duct

sealing ring
r ubber

oi |l duct

oil cooler

gasket
crankcase
cover

gasket
bracket
dc generator

sealing ring
crankshaft

gasket
oil drainlid

gasket
cover

oi I punp

shaft sea
DB 48 X 65 X 10/1

sealing ring
cover

1600 /S

1600
1600 S

SPEEDSTER

et_text.frm

page: 008

KAT-071



PORSSHES F)EE1' PORSEmHES

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update

356 59 1 08 REP 179 9:38 12.08.2004

Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

- E 000 97 327 sealing ring 1
oi | thernostat

- 539 07 726 sealing ring 1
| ar ge
bl eeder

- 000 97 301 sealing ring 1
smal
bl eeder

- E 900 123 025 70 sealing ring 2
C 18 X 24
relief valve

>> | > 616 00 802 set of seals 1 |1600 /S
for

crankcase
616. 01. 001. 20
conpri si ng:

M 68 898 >> 73 236 1600

M 81 708 >> 83 424 1600 S

- 369 01 111 sealing ring 8
copper

- 502 02 301 gasket 1
fl ywhee

- 539 01 122 sealing ring 2
r ubber
oi | duct

- 616 01 123 sealing ring 4
r ubber

oi |l duct
oil cooler

- 616 01 124 1 gasket 1
crankcase
cover

- 539 01 125 gasket 1
br acket
gener at or

- 999 113 029 50 sealing ring 1
crankshaft

- 539 01 152 gasket 2
oil drainlid

- E 539 07 109 gasket 1
cover

oi |l punp

- 999 113 012 50 shaft seal 1
DB 48 X 65 X 10/1

- 000 97 326 sealing ring 1 | SPEEDSTER
cover

et text.frm page: 009 KAT-071



PORSSHES F)EE1' PORSEmHES

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update

356 59 1 08 REP 179 9:38 12.08.2004

Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

- E 000 97 327 sealing ring 1
oi | thernostat

- 539 07 726 sealing ring 1
| ar ge
bl eeder

- 000 97 301 sealing ring 1
smal
bl eeder

- E 900 123 025 70 sealing ring 2
C 18 X 24
relief valve

>> | > 616 00 802 2 set of seals 1 |1600 /S
for

crankcase
616. 01. 001. 21
conpri si ng:

M 73 237 >> 1600

M 83 425 >> 1600 S

- 369 01 111 sealing ring 8
copper

- 502 02 301 gasket 1
fl ywhee

- 539 01 122 sealing ring 2
r ubber
oi | duct

- 616 01 123 sealing ring 4
r ubber

oi |l duct
oil cooler

- 616 01 124 1 gasket 1
crankcase
cover

- 539 01 125 gasket 1
br acket
gener at or

- 999 113 029 50 sealing ring 1
crankshaft

- 539 01 152 gasket 2
oil drainlid

- E 539 07 109 gasket 1
cover

oi |l punp

- 999 113 012 50 shaft seal 1
DB 48 X 65 X 10/1

et_text.frm page: 010 KAT-071



PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:38 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model

- 539 07 726 sealing ring 1

| arge

bl eeder
- 000 97 301 sealing ring 1

smal |

bl eeder
- E 900 123 025 70 sealing ring 2

C 18 X 24

relief valve
- 616 01 115 pl ug 2

r ubber

- -- END -- -
page: 011 KAT-071

et _text.frm



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel
set of seals CARRERA
1500 GS/ GT
>> | > 547 00 902 set of seals 1
engi ne
conpri si ng:
M 90 501 >> 91 000
- E 547 01 138 o-ring 2
- 901 102 191 00 sealing ring 1
- E 547 02 123 1 radial sealing ring 1
e
- PCG 102 123 00 radi al sealing ring 1
" g
- E 547 04 222 cylinder head gasket 4
- 547 04 223 pl ug 16
r ubber
- 547 04 228 gasket 4
- 692 104 913 00 gasket 2
- E 547 04 230 cylinder head gasket 8
0,2 W
for
crankcase
- E 547 04 230 1 cylinder head gasket 4
0,5 W
for
crankcase
- E 547 04 230 2 cylinder head gasket 4
1,0 WM
for
crankcase
- 547 04 233 gasket 2
|
- 547 04 234 gasket 2
Il
- E 547 04 235 tab washer 8
- 547 05 244 o-ring 8
- 547 05 246 o-ring 2
- E 07 18 sealing ring 1
- E 547 07 111 gasket 1
oi I punp
- E 502 08 305 gasket 4
car bur et or
page: 001 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- E 547 08 313 gasket 4
- E 547 08 316 gasket 4
car bur et or
40 PI
and
air cleaner
- 616 108 291 00 gasket 2
car bur et or
40 PlI-4
and
air cleaner
- 547 08 324 rubber ring 24
i ntake nanifold
nount
- E 547 09 205 o-ring 7
- PCG 111 210 00 gasket 6
exhaust sil encer
- E 900 123 001 20 sealing ring 4
copper
- 900 123 002 20 sealing ring 24
copper
- N 013 806 2 sealing ring 1
copper
- N 013 808 3 sealing ring 6
copper
- 900 123 009 30 sealing ring 3
al um ni um
- 900 123 010 30 sealing ring 2
al um ni um
>> | > 547 00 901 set of seals 1
crankcase
conpri sing:
- E 911 101 123 00 sealing ring 1
- E 547 01 138 o-ring 2
- 901 102 191 00 sealing ring 1
- E 547 02 123 1 radi al shaft seal 1
e
- PCG 102 123 00 radi al sealing ring 1
" g
- N 013 808 3 sealing ring 6
A 10 X 16 X 1
copper
page: 002 KAT-071



et _text.frm

PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- N 013 849 2 sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
copper
- 900 123 010 30 sealing ring 3
A 18 X 24 X 1,5
al um ni um
repair kit
for
val ve control
- 547 05 001 set 1
conpl ete
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel
set of seals CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT
- E 692 100 111 00 set of seals 1
crankcase
and
engi ne
conpri si ng:
- N 013 849 2 sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
- E 911 101 123 00 sealing ring 2
A 14 X 18
- 539 01 122 sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
- 900 123 009 30 sealing ring 7
A 18 X 24
- 539 01 130 gasket 2
- N 013 808 3 sealing ring 6
A 10 X 16
- E 547 011 138 sealing ring 2
A 10 X 16
- E 999 113 021 50 radi al shaft seal 1
- PCG 102 123 00 radi al sealing ring 1
- E 692 104 192 00 cyl i nder base gasket 4
- E 692 104 192 01 cyl i nder base gasket 4
- E 692 104 192 02 cylinder base gasket 4
- 547 04 233 gasket 2
|
- 547 04 234 gasket 2
Il
- 547 04 228 gasket 4
segnent
- 692 104 913 00 gasket 2
- PCG 104 191 00 cylinder head gasket 4
- 547 05 246 o-ring 2
- 547 05 244 o-ring 8
- E 547 09 205 o-ring 5
- E 547 07 111 gasket 1
page: 001 KAT-071



et_text.frm

PORSOOHES F)EE1' PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Name Remar ks Qy Mbdel
- E 900 123 001 20 sealing ring 4
A6 X 12
copper
- E 692 101 951 00 seal ing cord 1
r ubber
- 900 123 007 30 sealing ring 5
A 14 X 18
- E 900 123 016 30 sealing ring 5
A 30 X 38
- 900 123 011 30 sealing ring 3
A 22 X 29
- 616 01 123 sealing ring 4
A 22 X 29
- E 502 08 305 gasket 4 1692/0/1/2
- 616 108 291 00 gasket 2
- E 900 123 026 30 sealing ring 4
D 12 X 16
- PCG 111 210 00 gasket 4
exhaust sil encer
- 900 112 002 40 radi al shaft seal 1
A 20 X 32
LI NKSDREHEND
- 900 112 003 40 radi al shaft seal 1
A 20 X 32
RECHT SDREHEND
- 900 123 010 30 sealing ring 2
A 20 X 24
- E 369 05 704 1 sealing ring 1
A 20 X 24
- 901 102 191 00 sealing ring 1 1692/0/1/2
A 20 X 24
- 547 08 324 sealing ring 24
A 20 X 24
- E 547 08 313 gasket 4
- 547 04 223 pl ug 16
- 900 123 002 20 sealing ring 24
A8 X 14
- E 547 04 235 tab washer 8
- E 692 108 901 00 gasket 2 [692/3
car bur et or
- WEBER -
page: 002 KAT-071




et _text.frm

PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:05 12.08.2004
356 59 1 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
- -- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 01 201-00 179
—3 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
fuel tank
(1) E 356 56 012 fuel tank / RL 1
1 [E 644 201 010 00 |fuel tank 1
50 L
(1) E 356 56 013 fuel tank /LL 1
F >> 53 526 COUPE
F >> 60 815 CABRI O
(1) E 356 56 013 1 fuel tank /LL 1
F 53 527 >> COUPE
F 60 816 >> CABRI O
2 [E 644 201 010 50 |fuel tank 1356 A/540.1
| 80 L M
(2) E 644 56 015 fuel tank 1356
72 L M
3 644 201 270 00 |cover 1356 A/540.1
(3) E 356 56 003 cover 1 356
4 644 201 279 00 |sealing ring 1356 A/540.1
(4)| 644 201 279 00 |sealing ring 1 /356
5 [E 644 201 611 00 |vent hose 1356 A/540.1
(5) E 356 56 106 vent hose 1 356
950 MM
6 [E 644 201 021 00 |switch 1356 A/540.1
fuel reserve indicator
50 L
(6) E 356 56 022 switch 1
F >> 53 526 COUPE
F >> 60 815 CABRI O
(6) 644 201 021 07 |fuel cock 1
F 53 527 >> COUPE
F 60 816 >> CABRI O
7 644 201 021 07 |fuel cock M 1356 A/540.1
fuel reserve indicator
80 L
8 644 201 291 00 |sealing ring 1356 A/540.1
page: 001 KAT-071




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 01 201-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(8) - sealing ring 1 (13) E 356 56 209 00 |filter 1
A 12 X 16 F >> 53 526 COUPE
F >> 53 526 COUPE F >> 60 815 CABRI O
F >> 60 815 CABRI O
(13) | 644 201 204 00 |filter 1
(8) 644 201 291 00 (sealing ring 1 F 53 527 >> COUPE
18 X 13 X 1,5 F 60 816 >> CABRI O
F 53 527 >> COUPE
F 60 816 >> CABRI O 14 |E 644 201 205 00 (filter 1356 A/540.1
9 644 201 225 00 |strainer 1356 A/540.1 (14) E 356 56 210 00 |container 1
insert F >> 53 526 COUPE
F >> 60 815 CABRI O
(9) 356 56 203 strainer 1
insert (14) E 550 56 214 cont ai ner 1
F >> 53 526 COUPE F 53 527 >> COUPE
F >> 60 815 CABRI O F 60 816 >> CABRI O
(9)| 644 201 225 00 |(fuel strainer 1 15 [E 644 201 206 00 |circlip 1356 A/540.1
insert
F 53 527 >> COUPE (15) E 356 56 205 circlip 1
F 60 816 >> CABRI O F >> 53 526 COUPE
F >> 60 815 CABRI O
10 644 201 221 00 |nut 1356 A/540.1
(15) E 550 56 218 circlip 1
(10) E 356 56 207 nut 1 F 53 527 >> COUPE
F >> 53 526 COUPE F 60 816 >> CABRI O
F >> 60 815 CABRI O
(16) E 644 201 207 00 |gasket 1356 A/540.1
(10) E 550 56 206 nut 1 $ 22 WM
F 53 527 >> COUPE
F 60 816 >> CABRI O 16 644 201 293 00 |gasket 1356 A/540.1
$ 26 MM
11 644 201 292 00 |sealing washer 1356 A/540.1
(16) E 356 56 206 gasket 1
(11) 356 56 108 seal i ng washer 1 F >> 53 526 COUPE
F >> 53 526 COUPE F >> 60 815 CABRI O
F >> 60 815 CABRI O
(16) E 550 56 219 gasket 1
(11) 644 201 292 00 (sealing washer 1 F 53 527 >> COUPE
F 53 527 >> COUPE F 60 816 >> CABRI O
F 60 816 >> CABRI O
17 [E 644 201 231 50 |sealing ring 1356 A/540.1
12 644 201 203 00 |sealing ring 1356 A/540.1 pi pe
(12) 356 56 208 sealing ring 1 18 - del et ed X
F >> 53 526 COUPE
F >> 60 815 CABRI O 19 [E 644 201 243 00 |hose piece 1356 A/540.1
operating rod
(12) 644 201 203 00 (sealing ring 1
F 53 527 >> COUPE (19) 356 56 107 hose piece 1 /356
F 60 816 >> CABRI O operating rod
13 644 201 204 00 |filter 1356 A/540.1 20 644 201 261 00 |sticker 1356 A/540.1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm




Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 2 01 201-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(20) E 356 56 102 sticker 1356 (37) E 356 70 141 sender / RL 1356
for
21 |E 900 016 002 00 |half-round screw 1 - BECK-
M4 X 10 fuel -1 evel indicator
22 900 076 002 02 |hexagon nut 1 (37) E 356 56 135 sender 1 356
M 4 for
- VDO
23 644 201 241 00 |operating rod 1356 A/540.1 KE 303
for F 53 527 >>
swi tch F 60 816 >>
(23)| 356 56 101 operating rod 1356 37 [E 644 201 801 00 |sender 1356 A/540.1
for fuel -l evel indicator
switch
(38) | 914 201 891 00 |gasket 1356
24 [E 644 025 611 00 |rubber sleeve 1356 A/540.1 - VDO
F 53 527 >>
(24) 356 56 105 rubber sl eeve 1 356 F 60 816 >>
25 N 012 522 1 cotter pin 2 (38) | 914 201 891 00 |gasket 1|356 A
3 X 22
38 914 201 891 00 |gasket 1356 A/540.1
26 999 180 030 50 |fuel hose * 1356 A/540.1
27 [E 616 108 531 00 |fuel line 1356 A/540.1 39 E 900 015 012 02 |oval -head screw 5356 A/540.1
1860 MM M5 X 15
28 [E 356 49 648 clip 1356 A/540.1 40 900 025 003 30 |washer 5 |356 A/ 540.1
5,3
(28) [E 900 172 001 00 |clanp 1356 A/540.1 al um ni um
29 |E 900 074 005 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 1356 A/ 540.1 - [E 356 08 294 hose 1 356
M5 X 22 $7 W
250 WM
30 N 012 225 2 spring washer 2 |356 A/ 540.1 | ong
B 5 for
fuel line
31 900 076 004 02 |hexagon nut 1356 A/540.1
M5 - [E 356 08 295 hose 1356
$ 7 MM
- 356 49 664 boot 1356 A/540.1 150 MM
| ong
32 914 356 201 00 |rubber sleeve 1356 A/540.1 for
fuel line
33 999 180 030 50 |fuel hose 1356 A/540.1
- [E 356 49 670 fuel line 1356
34 999 706 009 80 |suspension strap 1356 A/540.1 $ 8 M CU)
2400 MM
35 [E 644 201 621 00 |tail pipe 1356 A/540.1
bl eedi ng - -- END --
36 999 702 020 50 |rubber sleeve 1356 A/540.1
8 X 12 X 9
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 2 02 202-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
exhaust system
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 150 000 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
- 546 54 106 muf f | er 1
El NROHR
1 E 616 54 103 muf fl er 1
ZV\El ROHR
2 [E 546 54 101 ornanment al exhaust pipe X
3 369 54 103 flange 4
4 616 111 291 00 |gasket 4
5 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 20
6 369 54 109 clip 2
7 502 08 310 hexagon nut 2
M 8
8 [E PCG 211 901 00 |heat control box /L 1
with
exhaust pipe
(8) E PCG 211 901 00 |heat control box /R 1
with
exhaust pipe
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model

356

Year

MG

SG

02

Illustration

202-05

Restrictions

Update

179

9:12

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(5)

(9)

(10)

10

E

E

E

PCG 211

PCG 211

369 54

900 074

502 08

616 111

616 111

369 54

616 111

502 08

616 111

616 111

616 111

616 111

901

901

109

031

310

010

010

103

291

310

221

221

223

223

00

00

02

00

05

00

01

03

01

02

exhaust
F 101
F 150
F 83

heat con
with
exhaust

heat con
with
exhaust

clip

hexagon-
M8 X 20

hexagon
M8

retai ner
exhaust
280 WM

rear nmuf
exhaust
80 MM

fl ange
gasket

hexagon
M8 X 20

exhaust
exhaust
280 MM

exhaust
80 MM

tail pip
exhaust
280 MM

tail pip
exhaust
80 MM

system
693 >>
001 >>
792 >>
trol box
pi pe
trol box

pi pe

head bolt

nut

mani f ol d

fler
mani f ol d

nut

mani f ol d
mani f ol d

i ntake manifold

mani f ol d

e
mani f ol d

e
mani f ol d

/L

/IR

1600 /S
COUPE
CABRI O
SPEEDSTER

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model

356

Year

59

MG SG

2 02

Illustration

202-05

Restrictions

Update

179

9:12

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos Part

Number

Name

Remar ks

Model Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(11) | 616 111 255 01

11 616

12 616

(12) | 369

13 900

14 900

15 [E 900

111

111

54

075

025

028

255 01

025 00

109

078 02

007 02

010 00

clip
exhaust manifold
280 MM

clip
exhaust mani fold
80 MM

clip

with

retaining strip
exhaust manifold
80 MM

clip
exhaust mani fold
280 MM

hexagon- head bol t
M8 X 15

exhaust manifold
80 MM

washer

8,4

exhaust manifold
80 MM

spring washer

B 8

exhaust manifold
80 MM

-« END -- -

et_bt2.frm

page: 002

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 2 02 202-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
exhaust system CARRERA
M 90 501 >> 91 000 1500 GSs/ GT
1 [E 547 54 018 muf fler 1
(1) E 547 54 018 1 |nuffler M 1
2 [E 547 54 240 restraining strap 2
3 [E 547 54 110 ornanment al exhaust pipe 2
4 [E 547 54 031 strut /L 1
5 [E 547 54 032 strut /R 1
6 [E 547 54 270 exhaust pi pe 1
cylinder 1
7 |E 547 54 273 exhaust pi pe 1
cylinder 2
(7) E 547 54 273 1 exhaust pipe M 1
cylinder 2
8 [E 547 54 275 exhaust pipe 1
cyl. 3
9 [E 547 54 277 exhaust pi pe 1
cyl. 4
(9) E 547 54 277 1 exhaust pipe M 1
cyl. 4
10 [E 547 54 279 exhaust pipe 2
for
heat exchanger
11 PCG 111 210 00 |gasket 6
12 [E 369 54 112 clip 6
13 [E 547 54 019 heat exchanger /L 1
14 [E 547 54 020 heat exchanger /R 1
15 [E 547 54 305 restraining strap 2
16 [E 900 075 033 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 40
17 [E 900 075 027 00 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 20

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 02 202-10 179

Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
18 |[E 900 027 015 00 |lock ring 22

B 8
19 [E 900 076 013 00 |hexagon nut 10

M 8
20 [E 547 54 221 hexagon nut 12

M 8
21 900 074 014 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4

M8 X 25
22 [E 644 211 923 10 |heater hose /L 1

for

heat exchanger
(22) E 644 211 924 10 |heater hose /R 1

for

heat exchanger
23 999 512 104 02 |hose clanp 8
24 [E 547 107 921 01 |hose piece 2

- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:12 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 02 202-12 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
exhaust silencer CARRERA
and 1600 GS/ GT
accessories 692/ 0/ 1
1 E 547 54 018 1 muf fler 1
2 [E 547 54 240 restraining strap 2
- 539 09 201 rubber cap 2
3 [E 547 54 110 cover 2
tail pipe
(4) E 692 111 053 00 |strut /L 1
(5) E 692 111 054 00 |strut IR 1
- 999 084 002 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 10
6 [E 547 54 270 exhaust pi pe 1
cylinder 1
(7) E 547 54 273 1 exhaust pipe 1
cylinder 2
8 [E 547 54 275 exhaust pi pe 1
cyl. 3
(9) E 547 54 277 1 exhaust pi pe 1
cyl. 4
10 PCG 111 210 00 |gasket 4
11 [E 900 027 015 00 |lock ring 8
B 8
12 E 547 54 221 hexagon nut 8
M 8
- -- END -
—3
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 2 02 202-13 179
11 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
|
exhaust system CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT
692/ 2/ 3
1 692 111 027 00 |el bow 1
17 S ©/ 93 doubl e
| @* fl ange
£ 1‘6 @*22
16— 2 692 111 028 00 |el bow 1
@ @—24 doubl e
| ‘ fl ange
18 15 3 3 |[E 692 111 023 00 |flange socket 2
\
%7 19 &= 5 4 PCG 111 210 00 |gasket 4
20— =
_ 3 9 5—6 5 900 027 015 00 |lock ring 8
- % ® B 8
1.2 &= o, 1 ; 6 [E 547 54 221 hexagon nut 8
‘ 7 616 111 255 01 |clip 2
\ @ R 2
10 8 900 075 029 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
~ M8 X 25 2
—1
227@ 9 547 54 221 hexagon nut 2
10 692 111 015 00 |front nuffler /L 1
11 692 111 016 00 |front nuffler /R 1
12 999 511 033 01 |clip 2
26 13 [E 900 075 029 00 |hexagon-head bol t 2
M8 X 25
14 547 54 221 hexagon nut 2
15 [E 692 111 121 00 |pipe 1
16 999 512 015 02 |clip 2
17 900 075 027 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 20
18 547 54 221 hexagon nut 2
19 999 512 004 02 |connecting piece 2
20 999 512 005 02 |restraining strap 2
25 X 700 2
21 692 111 013 00 |exhaust silencer 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 02 202-13 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
22 |E 900 165 002 00 |clip 2
23 |E 900 075 029 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 25
24 [E 547 54 221 hexagon nut 2
25 [E 999 511 031 02 |restraining strap 1
26 [E 692 111 055 00 |strut 1
27 999 084 002 02 |hexagon nut 2
28 539 09 201 protection cap 1
29 [E 547 54 110 cover 2
tail pipe
--- END -- -
et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 02 202-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model
27 __ 28
\ heating air supply
[
(1) E 356 55 120 hose 2 |356
not for
& - CARRERA-
F >> 55 000 COUPE
% 24 F >> 61 000 CABRI O
—11 18
1 644 211 921 05 |breather hose 2 |356 A
- 12 /’Jﬁ for
\// 14 ‘ 19 20 heat exchanger
22 —23 8| | 0 ‘ not for
‘ 3 ® ‘ - CARRERA-
= 6:9 ‘
(1) E 644 211 921 10 |hose 2 |1500 GS
—21 13 for 1600 GS
heat exchanger
D 17
15 (2) E 356 55 015 muf fler /L 1356
‘ < with
12 | heat control box
16 not for
- CARRERA-
F >> 55 000 COUPE
F >> 61 000 CABRI O
2 644 211 021 00 |nuffler /L 1356 A
with
heat control box
not for
- CARRERA-
(2)| 644 211 021 10 |nuffler /L 1
with 1500 GS
heat control box 1600 GS
(2) E 356 55 016 muf fler IR 1356
with
heat control box
not for
- CARRERA-
F >> 55 000 COUPE
F >> 61 000 CABRI O
(2)| 644 211 022 00 |nuffler IR 1|356 A
with
heat control box
not for
- CARRERA-
(2)| 644 211 022 10 |nuffler /R 1
with 1500 GS
heat control box 1600 GS
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 02 202-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- |[E 369 05 708 clip 2 11500 GS (9) E 356 55 122 operating rod /R 1 /356
1600 GS not for
- CARRERA-
- |[E 900 075 002 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |1500 Gs F >> 55 000 COUPE
M5 X 10 1600 GS F >> 61 000 CABRI O
- N 012 005 3 l ock ring 2 11500 GS (9) 644 211 702 00 |operating rod /R 1356 A
B 5 1600 GS not for
- CARRERA-
- 900 076 004 02 |hexagon nut 2 |1500 GS
M5 1600 GS (10) | 644 211 755 01 |screw 3 |356
not for
3 644 211 251 00 |clip 2 - CARRERA-
F >> 55 000 COUPE
4 999 512 104 02 |hose clanp 4 F >> 61 000 CABRI O
9 X 425 SN 902
10 644 211 755 01 |screw 31356 A
5 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 6 1 |1500 GS
M 6 1600 GS
6 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 6 11 E 356 24 043 housi ng 1
F 52 907 >> COUPE
(7) - screw 3 |356 F 60 708 >> CABRI O
55 65
not for - [ 900 075 010 2 hexagon- head bolt 2
- CARRERA- M6 X 12
F >> 55 000 COUPE F 52 907 >> COUPE
F >> 61 000 CABRI O F 60 708 >> CABRI O
7 644 211 755 00 |screw 3 1356 A - N 012 007 2 lock ring 2
not for A6
- CARRERA- F 52 907 >> COUPE
F 60 708 >> CABRI O
(8) - bush 6 |356
not for 12 900 095 001 00 |roll pin 2
- CARRERA- 2 X 14
F >> 55 000 COUPE
F >> 61 000 CABRI O 13 900 031 001 02 |washer 1
8 644 211 751 00 |bush 6 |356 A (14) | 356 61 308 rubber boot 1356
not for F >> 55 000 COUPE
- CARRERA- F >> 61 000 CABRI O
(9) E 356 55 121 operating rod /L 1 356 14 644 741 241 00 |sleeve 1356 A
not for 1500 GS
- CARRERA- 1600 GS
F >> 55 000 COUPE
F >> 61 000 CABRI O 15 [E 356 24 414 I ever 1
9 644 211 701 00 |operating rod /L 1356 A 16 E 356 24 418 cl anpi ng sl eeve 2
not for
- CARRERA-
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 02 202-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 695 424 071 00 |traction 2 19 [E 356 24 409 pi pe 2
not for not for
- CARRERA- - CARRERA-
F 52 907 >> 101 692 COUPE
F 60 708 >> 150 000 CABRI O (19) E 644 24 407 protective tube 2 |1500 Gs
F 82 001 >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER with 1600 GS
spiral
(17) 695 424 071 00 |traction 2
not for 20 E 356 24 408 gasket 2
- CARRERA- not for
F 101 693 >> COUPE CARRERA
F 150 001 >> CABRI O
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER (20) E 644 24 408 gasket 2 |1500 Gs
1600 GS
- [E 356 24 061 traction IV 1 356
not for 21 [E 356 24 413 I ever 1
- CARRERA-
F >> 52 906 COUPE 22 [E 900 012 006 00 |straight pin 1
F >> 60 707 CABRI O M6 X 15
- [E 356 24 062 traction /H 2 1356 (23) - sl eeve 1 /356
not for 24 74
- CARRERA- F >> 55 000 COUPE
F >> 52 906 COUPE F >> 61 000 CABRI O
F >> 60 707 CABRI O
23 |[E 644 424 731 00 |sleeve 1356 A
- [E 356 24 406 protective tube 2 1356
not for (24) - shaft 1 /356
- CARRERA- 24 59 1
F >> 52 906 COUPE F >> 55 000 COUPE
F >> 60 707 CABRI O F >> 61 000 CABRI O
- |[E 356 24 403 cl anpi ng pi ece 1 356 24 [E 644 424 741 00 |shaft 11356 A
not for
- CARRERA- (25) - cap 1 356
F >> 52 906 COUPE 24 73
F >> 60 707 CABRI O F >> 55 000 COUPE
F >> 61 000 CABRI O
(17) | 695 424 071 00 |traction 2 |1500 GS
1600 GS 25 [E 644 424 751 00 |cap 11356 A
F 55 001 >> 101 692 COUPE
F 61 001 >> 150 000 CABRI O 26 356 42 209 spring washer 1
F 82 001 >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
27 900 197 010 00 |dowel pin 1
(17) | 695 424 071 00 |traction 2 |1500 GS
1600 GS (28) - rotary knob 1 /356
F 101 693 >> COUPE 24 48 3
F 150 001 >> CABRI O F >> 55 000 COUPE
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER F >> 61 000 CABRI O
18 [E 356 24 407 gui de 2 28 695 424 791 00 |rotary knob 11356 A
conpl ete
not for 28 644 424 791 00 |rotary knob 1356 A
- CARRERA-
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 2 02 202-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
900 075 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |356

M6 X 12

F >> 55 000 COUPE

F >> 61 000 CABRI O

- -- END -- -
page: 004 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-00 179
4 3 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch
1 [E 502 16 014 clutch 1
2 616 16 013 1 clutch plate 1
3 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 20
4 N 012 241 8 spring washer 6
B 8
-- END -- -
2
1
et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch CARRERA
1500 GSs/ GT
1 PCG 116 010 00 |pressure plate 1
see classic ti
5/ 94
2 PCG 116 012 00 |clutch plate 1
SI EHE CLASSI C TI
5/ 94
3 999 093 010 02 |hexagon- head bolt 6
M8 X 20
4 N 012 241 8 spring washer 6
B 8
E ND
1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

01

Illustration

301-07

Restrictions

Update

179

9:13 12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Model

PCG 116 010 00

PCG 116 012 00

999 093 010 02

N 012 241 8

clutch

pressure plate
SI EHE CLASSI C TI
5/ 94

clutch plate
conpl ete

$ 200

S| EHE CLASSI C TI
5/ 94

hexagon- head bolt
M8 X 20

spring washer
B 8

CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT
692/ 0

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:13 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-10 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease
for
tunnel
transm ssion
G 11 001 >> 25 000 1300 /S
1600 /S
M 90 501 >> 91 000 CARRERA
1500 GS/ GT
1 [E 546 16 202 pl ate 11300 /S
1600 /S
(1) E 547 116 901 00 |plate 1 |CARRERA
2 356 21 010 clutch rel ease bearing 11300 /S
1600 /S
(2) 644 16 305 clutch rel ease bearing 1 |CARRERA
1500 GS
3 [E 716 116 831 00 |retainer spring 2
1 4 E 616 16 031 clutch |l ever shaft 11300 /S
1600 /S
(4) 644 16 031 clutch lever shaft 1 |CARRERA
1500 GS
5 [E 644 16 304 return spring 1
6 [E 356 16 303 gui de bush 1
7 [E 644 16 032 rel ease fork 1
8 N 013 288 1 gui de sl eeve 1
6 X 24
9 [E 900 095 021 00 |roll pin 1
6 X 28
10 900 095 010 00 |roll pin 2
3,5 X 24
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-12 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease CARRERA
G >> 25 000 1600 GS/ GT
692/ 0/ 1
1 644 16 305 clutch rel ease bearing 1
- fichtel + sachs -
- 716 116 801 00 |clutch rel ease bearing 1
- HAEUSSERMANN -
2 356 21 103 retainer spring 1
3 356 21 102 retainer spring 1
4 644 16 031 clutch lever shaft 1
5 644 16 304 return spring 1
6 356 16 303 gui de bush 1
7 644 16 032 rel ease fork 1
8 N 013 288 1 gui de sl eeve 2
6 X 24
9 900 095 010 00 |roll pin 2
(@ 3,5 X 24
10 900 095 021 00 |roll pin 1
6 X 28
- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease
for
transm ssion case
di vi ded
1 [E 546 16 202 pl ate 1|356 /A
(1) E 547 116 901 00 |plate 1 |CARRERA
1500 GS
2 356 21 010 clutch rel ease bearing 1356 /A
(2)| 644 16 305 clutch rel ease bearing 1 |CARRERA
1500 GS
- @@? 3 900 074 037 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1356 /A
M8 X 20
7 6
(3) E 900 074 037 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1 |CARRERA
M8 X 35 1500 GS
(4) E 356 16 304 | ever 1356
4 [E 644 16 303 I ever 1356 A
CARRERA
1500 GS
5 |E 900 028 011 01 |spring washer 1356 /A
B 8
(5) E 900 028 010 00 |spring washer 1 |CARRERA
B 8 1500 GS
6 [E 900 076 013 01 |hexagon nut 1356 /A
M 8
(6) E 900 076 013 00 |hexagon nut 1 |CARRERA
M 8 1500 GS
(7) E 356 16 302 return spring 1 356
7 E 644 16 304 return spring 11356 A
CARRERA
1500 GS
(8) - gui de bush 1 /356
21 35
8 [E 356 16 303 gui de bush 1|356 A
CARRERA
1500 GS
(9) E 356 16 305 clutch |l ever shaft 1 /356
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 E 644 16 033 clutch lever shaft 1356 A
CARRERA
1500 GS
(10) E 356 21 102 retainer spring /L 1 356
(10) E 356 21 103 retainer spring /R 1 356
10 [E 716 116 831 00 |retainer spring 2 1356 A
CARRERA
1500 GS
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-20 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model

clutch 716/ 0/ 1/2/3
G 25 001 »>> 716/ 4/ 5

1 E 616 116 010 01 |pressure plate 1716/ 0: 1600
contact pressure 1600 S
560 KG

1 [E 616 116 011 01 |pressure plate 1
contact pressure
700 KG

1 E 692 116 011 01 |pressure plate 1 |CARRERA 692
contact pressure
700 KG

2 616 116 125 01 |cover 1

3 616 116 181 00 |snap ring 1

4 616 116 131 02 |cup spring 1
with
pressure piece
700 KG

5 616 116 115 01 |plate 1

6 616 16 013 1 clutch plate 11600 /S
$ 180 MM

6 [E 692 115 015 00 |clutch plate 1 |CARRERA 692
$ 180 MM

7 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 20

8 N 011 241 8 spring washer 6
B 8

- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm




Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-22 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch CARRERA
1600 GS/ GT
692/ 1/2/3

1 E 616 116 011 00 |pressure plate 1
- HAEUSSERMANN -
$ 180 MM

2 616 116 125 01 |cover 1

3 616 116 181 00 |snap ring 1

4 616 116 131 02 |cup spring 1
with
pressure piece
contact pressure
700 KG

5 616 116 115 01 |plate 1

6 [E 692 116 015 00 |clutch plate 1
$ 180 MM

7 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 20

8 N 012 241 8 spring washer 6
B 8

- -- END --
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-25 179

Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease 716/ 0/ 1/ 2/ 3
G 25 001 »>> 716/ 4/ 5

1 E 716 116 071 00 |clutch lever shaft 1

2 [E 644 16 032 rel ease fork 1

3 999 522 005 01 |tension spring 1

4 N 013 288 1 gui de sl eeve 2
6 X 24

5 900 095 010 00 |roll pin 2
3,5 X 24

6 [E 900 095 022 00 |roll pin 1

7 644 16 305 clutch rel ease bearing 1
- fichtel + sachs -

(7)E 716 116 801 00 |clutch rel ease bearing 1
- HAEUSSERMANN -

8 [E 716 116 831 00 |retainer spring 2

- -- END --
1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 01 301-27 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
clutch rel ease CARRERA
G 25 001 »>> 1600 GS/ GT
692/ 2/ 3

1 716 116 071 00 |clutch lever shaft 1

2 644 16 032 rel ease fork 1

3 999 522 005 01 |tension spring 1

4 N 013 288 1 gui de sl eeve 2
6 X 24

5 900 095 010 00 |roll pin 2

6 900 095 022 00 |roll pin 1
6 X 32

7 644 16 305 clutch rel ease bearing 1
- fichtel + sachs -

- 716 116 801 00 |clutch rel ease bearing 1
- HAEUSSERMANN -

w 8 356 21 102 retainer spring /L 1
9 356 21 103 retainer spring /R 1
- -- END --
1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 02 302-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssi on case 356
with
transm ssi on suspensi on
1 E 519 20 013 transm ssion case 1
conpl ete
2 [E 900 061 045 01 |stud 1
BM 8 X 85
3 [E 519 20 117 oil collection container 1
4 - stud 1
BM 8 X 75
5 [E 519 20 115 screw plug 2
6 519 20 116 screw plug 1
wi th magnet
7 539 01 133 drain plug 2
8 519 20 133 baffle plate 1
conpl ete
9 519 20 135 I ock washer 1
10 900 075 029 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 25
11 519 20 012 bl eeder 1
conpl ete
12 N 010 375 4 hexagon- head bolt 5
M8 X 75
13 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 8
B 8
14 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 8
M 8
15 [E 356 42 144 retaining bracket 1
16 E 519 20 105 internedi ate plate 1
- - stud 4
BM 8 X 12
1 - |[E 900 081 011 01 |stud 2
29 BM 8 X 55
‘ 32
33 - 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 8
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:14 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 02 302-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 4 34 [E 356 20 515 bonded rubber nmounting /I H 2
B 8
35 - hexagon- head bol t 4
17 900 012 015 00 |straight pin 2 M8 X 32
8 M6 X 20
36 [E 356 20 501 transm ssion carrier 1
18 - st ud 2
BM 8 X 82 37 900 082 006 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M 12 X 1,5 X 30
19 519 20 128 shim X
0,10 MM 38 E 356 23 094 reverse | ever 1
conpl ete
(19) | 519 20 129 shim X
0,15 MM (38) E 356 23 088 reverse |ever 1
wi t hout
(19) | 519 20 130 shim X bol t
0,20 MM
39 [E 356 23 158 bol t 1
- 644 20 116 gasket 1 106 MM
for
transm ssi on cover - 900 163 001 02 |nipple 1
| ateral A6
20 519 20 059 transm ssi on cover IAY 1 40 900 025 008 02 |washer 1
10,5
21 519 20 326 shaf t 1
for 41 N 012 530 1 cotter pin 1
reverse idler gear 3 X 15
22 - roll pin 1 42 644 23 327 bracket 1
5 X 30 for
clutch cable
23 519 20 104 gasket 1
43 [E 519 20 329 bal | 3
24 - ground strap 1 gear | ock detent
L 149 055
- 519 20 330 spring 1
25 519 20 247 shift lever 1 gear | ock detent
reverse gear
26 519 20 520 spacer 1
44 [E 519 20 265 spring 2
27 519 20 519 spacer 1 gear | ock detent
reverse gear
28 356 21 118 rubber ply 1
45 - det ent 2
29 519 20 532 reinforcenent plate 1 22 32
gear | ock detent
30 519 20 518 spacer 2
- -- END --
31 519 20 522 transm ssion suspension 1
32 519 20 016 bonded rubber nounting 2
33 644 20 505 sl eeve 2
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 02 302-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssi on case 356 A/ 540.1
with CARRERA
transm ssi on suspensi on 1500 GS/ GT
1 519 20 018 transm ssion case 11300 /S
conpl ete 1600 /S
(1) 519 20 018 1 transm ssi on case 1 |CARRERA
conpl ete 1500 GS
- 111 141 711 bearing sl eeve 2
operating shaft
- 111 101 111 straight pin 2
for
transm ssi on case
2 N 014 455 1 stud 12
BM 8 A X 31
3 111 301 115 strai ght pin 1
for
gear |ock detent
4 900 061 045 01 |stud 1
BM 8 X 85
5 900 061 004 00 |stud 4
BM 8 X 12
6 519 20 117 drip pan 1
7 644 09 401 bush 1
starter
8 N 144 591 stud 1
BM 10 A X 45
9 900 061 046 01 |stud 1
BM N8 X 65 1
10 900 074 048 00 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M8 X 95 6
- 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 6
M 8
- 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 6
B 8
11 999 064 019 02 |screw plug 2
12 999 064 020 02 |screw plug 1
wi th magnet
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 02 302-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 539 01 133 drain plug 2 30 519 20 128 shim X
0,10 MM
14 519 20 133 baffle plate 1
conpl ete (30)| 519 20 129 shim X
0,15 MM
15 519 20 135 I ock washer 1
(30) | 519 20 130 shim X
16 900 075 029 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 0,20 MM
M8 X 25
31 [E 900 028 004 01 |spring washer 6
17 519 20 012 bl eeder 1 B 8
conpl ete
32 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 6
18 900 074 040 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 M 8
M8 X 50
33 [E 519 20 049 transm ssi on cover 1
19 N 010 375 4 hexagon- head bolt 5 W th
M8 X 75 shaft
20 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 14 (33) E 519 20 136 transm ssi on cover 1
B 8 wi t hout
shaft
21 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 14
M 8 34 [E 519 20 326 shaft 1
for
22 [E 000 95 118 stud 1 reverse idler gear
- EN 144 191 stud 1 35 900 095 018 00 |roll pin 1
AM 8 A X 112 5 X 28
- 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 1 36 519 20 104 gasket 1
M 8
37 999 611 918 20 |ground strap 1
- 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 1
B 8 38 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
8,4
23 |E 900 123 001 20 |sealing ring 1
A6 X 12 (QU 39 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 1
B 8
24 |[E 900 085 001 00 |cap nut 1
M 6 40 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 20
25 E 356 42 144 1 retaining bracket 2
41 [E 519 20 342 shift |ever 1
26 [E 519 20 105 intermediate plate 1
42 [E 519 20 555 rubber seal 1
27 |E 900 012 015 00 |stud 2
8 M6 X 20 43 519 20 016 bonded rubber mounting 2
28 |E 900 081 012 01 |stud 2 44 [E 644 20 505 sl eeve 2
29 [E 900 081 011 01 |stud 2 45 519 20 539 rei nforcement plate 6
BM 8 X 55
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 3 02 302-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
46 900 027 016 02 |l ock ring 4 - 900 163 001 02 |nipple 1
B 10 A6
47 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 8 62 900 025 008 02 |washer 1
M 10 10,5
48 N 012 230 1 spring washer 4 63 N 012 530 1 cotter pin 1
B 10 3 X 15
49 519 20 095 bonded rubber mounting 1 64 644 23 327 retaining bracket 1
for
(49) 519 20 096 bonded rubber mounting 1 clutch cable
50 E 519 20 518 spacer 2 65 E 519 20 329 bal | 3
gear | ock detent
51 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2
B 8 66 519 20 330 spring 1
gear |ock detent
52 |[E 900 076 013 01 |hexagon nut 6 reverse gear
M 8
67 [E 519 20 265 spring 2
- 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 4 gear | ock detent
B 8 reverse gear
53 |[E 900 017 005 02 |countersunk-head screw 2 68 [E 519 20 331 det ent 2
AM 8 X 25 gear |ock detent
54 [E 519 20 545 transm ssion carrier 1 - -- END --
55 |[E 900 074 041 00 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M 10 X 55
56 900 027 016 02 |l ock ring 6
B 10
57 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 6
M 10
58 900 028 014 01 |spring washer 2
B 12
59 900 082 006 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M12 X 1,5 X 30
60 [E 356 23 094 reverse |ever 1
conpl ete
(60) E 356 23 088 reverse | ever 1
wi t hout
bol t
61 [E 356 23 158 bol t 1
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

02

Illustration

302-10

Restrictions

Update

179

9:15

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(1)

(4)

(9)

10
11

12

E

E

741 300 901

716 301 010

900 093 004

000

900 0O

900 O

644

644

519

519

900 O

900 0O

519

999 0

999 0

95 138

61 014

61 007

20 117

09 401

20 133

20 135

75 028

75 028

20 012

64 019

64 020

10

00

02

02

00

00

02

02

02

transm ssion
with

transm ssion
for

transm ssion
conpl ete
G 11 001

transm ssion
conpl ete
G 25 001

grooved nai
6 X 18
G 25 001

stud

stud

BM 10 X 22
G 11 001
stud

BM 10 X 22
G 25 001

starter
shaft

baffle plate

| ock washer
copper

hexagon- head
M8 X 22

G 11 001
hexagon- head
M8 X 22

G 25 001
bl eeder
screw plug

screw plug
wi th magnet

case

suspensi on

tunnel transm ssion

case

>> 25 000

case

>>

>>

>> 25 000

>>

bearing sl eeve

bearing sl eeve

bol t

>> 25 000

bol t

>>

16

716/ 0/1/2/3
716/ 4/5

et_btl.frm

page:

001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 02 302-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
13 999 113 048 50 (sealing ring 1 26 900 053 003 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1
drive shaft 3305
G 25 001 >> G 25 001 »>>
14 E 644 20 105 snap ring 1 27 900 053 002 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1
3304
15 N 012 290 2 circlip 2 G 25 001 >>
52 X 2
28 644 20 122 shim X
16 E 644 20 011 1 housi ng cover /L 1
29 644 20 118 tensioning plate 1
(16) 644 20 011 housi ng cover /IR 1
30 741 301 291 00 |tab washer /L 1
17 000 95 135 stud 10
(30) | 741 301 292 00 |tab washer IR 1
(18) E 900 061 010 00 |stud 2
BM 8 X 35 31 [E 900 074 034 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4
G 11 001 >> 25 000 M8 X 30
G 11 001 >> 25 000
18 |[E 900 061 030 00 |stud 2
BM 8 X 35 31 [E 900 074 034 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4 |716/0/1/2/3
G 25 001 >> M8 X 30
G 25 001 >>
19 |[E 900 053 004 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1
7210 (31) E 999 074 003 01 |hexagon-head bolt 4 1716/ 415
G 25 001 »>> G 25 001 »>>
- 900 052 005 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 1 (32) E 900 074 035 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
6210 M8 X 32
G 25 001 >> G 11 001 >> 25 000
20 644 20 116 gasket 2 32 900 074 035 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 32
21 644 23 327 retaini ng bracket 1 G 25 001 >>
clutch cable
33 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 1
22 [E 356 42 144 1 retaining bracket 2 M 8
brake hose
34 999 039 001 00 |tab washer 1
23 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 16
M 8 35 [E 644 23 146 bol t 3
reverse | ever
(24) 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 16
B 8 36 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 1
G 11 001 >> 25 000 B 8
24 N 012 241 8 spring washer 16 - 999 151 022 02 |washer 1
B 8 8,4
G 25 001 »>> G 11 001 >> 25 000
25 E 644 20 119 intermedi ate plate 1 37 644 20 108 bush 3
gear | ock detent

et_bt2.frm page: 002 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 02 302-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
38 900 012 020 00 |pin 1 (52) | 519 20 016 bearing 2 |CARRERA
8 M6 X 45 80 SHORE
G 11 001 >> 25 000
39 644 20 109 shim X
0,10 MM (52) | 519 20 016 bearing 2 |716/1/4/5
80 SHORE
(39)| 644 20 110 shim X G 25 001 >>
0,15 MM
53 [E 644 20 505 sl eeve 2
(39)| 644 20 111 shim X
0,20 WM 54 519 20 539 rei nforcement plate 4
40 [E 644 20 114 transm ssi on cover IAY 1 55 N 012 230 1 spring washer 4
B 10
41 644 20 022 bol t 1
reverse idler gear 56 900 027 016 02 |lock ring 4
B 10
42 900 095 018 00 |(roll pin 1
5 X 28 57 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 8
M 10
43 900 112 001 50 |shaft seal 1
A 15 X 24 58 519 20 095 bonded rubber mounting /L 1
G 22 996 >>
(58) 519 20 096 bonded rubber mounting /R 1
44 [E 900 074 051 00 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M8 X 125 59 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 20
45 900 074 044 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 70 60 900 074 063 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M 10 X 55
46 N 010 375 4 hexagon- head bolt 1 G 11 001 >> 25 000
M8 X 75
60 [E 900 075 046 02 |hexagon-head bolt 6
47 999 151 022 02 |washer 1 M 10 X 55
8,4 G 25 001 >>
48 999 611 918 20 |ground strap 1 61 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2
B 8
49 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 8
M 8 62 900 027 016 02 |lock ring 6
B 10
50 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 8
B 8 63 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 4
B 8
51 [E 519 20 555 rubber seal 1
64 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 6
52 519 20 016 bonded rubber mounting 2 M 8
49 SHORE
G 11 001 >> 25 000 65 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 6
M 10
52 519 20 016 bonded rubber mounting 21716/ 0/ 2/ 3
49 SHORE 66 [E 519 20 545 transm ssion carrier 1
G 25 001 >>
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 3 02 302-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
67 900 028 014 01 |spring washer 2
B 12
68 900 082 006 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M12 X 1,5 X 30
69 [E 519 20 331 det ent 2
gear |ock detent
(70) E 519 20 329 bal | 3
9 MM
gear | ock detent
G 11 001 >> 25 000
70 N 025 667 2 bal | 3
9 MM
gear | ock detent
G 25 001 >>
71 [E 519 20 265 spring 2
gear | ock detent
72 519 20 330 spring 1
gear | ock detent
reverse gear
73 |E 900 012 038 00 |straight pin 1
10 H 11 X 14
74 999 065 001 02 |screw plug 3
75 [E 519 20 342 shift |ever 1
76 [E 644 23 014 reverse | ever 1
- 900 163 001 02 |nipple 1
A6
reverse |ever
77 900 025 008 02 |washer 1
10,5
78 N 012 530 1 cotter pin 1
3 X 15
--- END -- -
page: 004 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 3 03 303-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
gears and shafts
for
transm ssion
1 E 519 20 249 drive shaft 1
Z =11
(2) E 900 052 003 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 356 A/ 540.1:
1300 /S
1600 /S
G >> 11 000
2 644 20 207 cylindrical-roller bearing 1
G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
for
speci al transm ssion
(2)| 669 303 102 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 356 A/ 540.1:
transm ssion case
- [E 519 20 139 pin 1|356 A/540.1:
4 X 10,4 CARRERA
3 900 041 013 01 |circlip 1
(4) - sealing ring 1 /356
22 21 1
4 999 113 048 50 |sealing ring 1356 A/540.1
5 [E 519 20 210 spacer ring 1 /356
6 900 117 009 00 |key 1
A6 X 4 X 80
7 [E 900 117 019 00 |key 3
A6 X4 X 12
8 [E 519 20 954 gear set 1
2nd gear
Z = 17: 30
9 [E 519 20 956 gear set 1|356/356 A:
1300 S
3rd speed 540. 1:
1300 /S
Z = 22:27 1600 /S
for 356 A/ 540. 1:
ring gear and pinion shaft CARRERA
7:31 1500 GS
page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 03 303-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(9) 519 20 952 gear set 1 |356/356 A 14 644 20 203 reverse gear wheel 1
1300 1
3rd speed 1600 /S G 11 001 >> 25 000
Z = 23:26 gear set 356/ 356 A
for for
ring gear and pinion shaft speci al transm ssion
7:31
15 519 20 285 castl e nut 1
10 [E 519 20 960 gear set 1 356 A/540.1:
4t h speed CARRERA 16 N 012 533 1 cotter pin 1
Z = 25:24 1500 GS 3 X 28
for
ring gear and pinion shaft (17) E 519 20 266 ring gear and pinion shaft 1 /356
7:31 order al so:
crown wheel
(10) E 519 20 953 gear set 1356/ 356 A: 519 32 202
4t h speed 1300 /1600
Z = 27:22 1600 S 17 519 20 973 ring gear and pinion shaft 1356 A/540.1
for 7:31
ring gear and pinion shaft
7:31 (17) E 550 302 921 00 |ring gear and pinion shaft 1
6:31
(10) E 519 20 957 gear set 1356 A:1300 S tunnel transm ssion
4t h speed 540. 1: G 11 001 >> 25 000
1300 /S gear set 356/ 356 A
Z = 26:23 1600 /S for
for speci al transm ssion
ring gear and pinion shaft
7:31 (18) | 900 110 002 00 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1
G 16 146 >> G >> 11 000
11 644 20 202 washer 1 (18) E 519 20 207 cylindrical -roller bearing 1 |CARRERA
G 11 001 >> 25 000 1500 GS
gear set 356/ 356 A G >> 11 000
for
speci al transm ssion - [E 519 20 139 pin 1 |CARRERA
4 X 10,4 1500 GS
12 |[E 519 20 252 ring 1 G >> 11 000
for
angul ar-contact bearing 18 915 302 399 05 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1
G >> 11 000 G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
(13) E 519 20 250 angul ar-contact bearing 1 for
G >> 11 000 speci al transm ssion
13 900 053 002 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1 19 900 111 001 00 |snap ring 1
G 11 001 >> 25 000 SP 62 A
gear set 356/ 356 A G 11 001 >> 25 000
for gear set 356/ 356 A
special transm ssion for
speci al transm ssion
(14) 519 20 281 reverse gear wheel 1
1 20 [E 519 20 334 adj usting shim X 1356
G >> 11 000 0,05 MM
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 03 303-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(20) 519 20 335 adj usting shim X |356 - 519 20 327 sl eeve 2 |356
0, 10
30 519 20 328 shift sleeve 2
(20) 519 20 213 adj usting shim X |356
0, 10 31 [E 519 20 297 bush 1
needl e cage
(20) 519 20 214 adj usting shim X |356 2nd gear
0, 15
32 519 20 298 bush 1
(20) 519 20 215 adj usting shim X |356 needl e cage
0, 20 3rd speed
(20) 741 302 297 00 |adjusting shim X |356 A/ 540.1 33 519 20 318 needl e cage 1
0,25 WM wheel
2
(20) 741 302 297 01 |adjusting shim X |356 A/ 540.1 3rd speed
0, 30Mv
34 519 20 232 spring washer 1
(20) | 741 302 297 02 |adjusting shim X |356 A/ 540.1
0,40 MM 35 519 20 236 bush 1
needl e cage
21 519 20 216 thrust washer 2 4t h speed
1st/2nd gear
36 519 20 319 needl e cage 1
22 519 20 217 bush 1 wheel
1st gear 2
4t h speed
23 519 20 218 needl e cage 2
1st/2nd gear 37 519 20 237 thrust washer 1
(24) | 716 302 930 00 |roller X 38 [E 644 20 206 washer 1356 A/540.1
3 X5
under si ze 39 E 519 20 333 ring 1
oversi ze not for
-4,-2,0,+2, +4 tunnel transm ssion
25 519 20 050 gear wheel 1 (40) E 519 20 211 angul ar-contact bearing 1
1st gear t wo-r ow
wheel G >> 11 000
2
40 900 053 003 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1
26 519 20 288 stone 4 3305
for G 11 001 >> 25 000
clutch hub gear set 356/ 356 A
for
27 519 20 313 synchroni ser ring 4 speci al transm ssion
28 519 20 296 circlip 4 (41) | 519 20 282 reverse gear wheel 1
2
- 519 20 325 gui de sl eeve 2 |356 G >> 11 000
wi t hout
limted-slip differential
29 519 20 327 gui de sl eeve 2
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 03 303-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
41 644 20 204 reverse gear wheel 1 50 644 20 303 gear shift rod 1
2 3rd, 4th speed
G 11 001 >> 25 000 G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A gear set 356/ 356 A
for for
speci al transm ssion speci al transm ssion
42 519 20 332 castle nut 1 51 [E 519 20 246 shift fork 1
3rd, 4th speed
43 N 012 538 1 cotter pin 1
4 X 40 (52) E 519 20 248 hexagon- head bol t 2
G >> 11 000
44 519 20 048 reverse gear wheel 1
3 52 [E 900 075 030 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 28
(45) E 519 20 280 gear shift rod 1 G 11 001 >> 25 000
reverse gear gear set 356/ 356 A
G >> 11 000 for
speci al transm ssion
45 644 20 301 gear shift rod 1
reverse gear (53)| 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 2
G 11 001 >> 25 000 B 8
gear set 356/ 356 A G >> 11 000
for
speci al transm ssion 53 [E 900 028 011 01 |spring washer 2
B 8
46 [E 519 20 279 shift fork 1 G 11 001 >> 25 000
reverse gear gear set 356/ 356 A
for
47 900 095 013 00 |tensioning sleeve 1 speci al transm ssion
4 X 20
- [E 519 20 617 drive shaft 1
(48) E 519 20 241 gear shift rod 1 Z = 13
1st/2nd gear G 11 001 >> 25 000
G >> 11 000 gear set 356/ 356 A
for
48 644 20 302 gear shift rod 1 speci al transm ssion
1st/2nd gear
G 11 001 >> 25 000 - [E 519 20 962 wheel 1
gear set 356/ 356 A 2
for 1st gear
speci al transm ssion G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
49 519 20 245 shift fork 1 for
1st/2nd gear speci al transm ssion
(50) E 519 20 242 gear shift rod 1 - [E 519 20 088 wheel 1
3rd, 4th speed 2
G >> 11 000 1st gear
G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
for
speci al transm ssion
page: 004 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 3 03 303-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- |[E 519 20 958 gear set 1
Z = 16:31
G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
for
speci al transm ssion
- |[E 519 20 955 gear set 1
Z = 18:29
G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
for
speci al transm ssion
- |[E 519 20 959 gear set 1
Z = 24:25
G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
for
speci al transm ssion
- [E 550 302 921 00 |ring gear and pinion shaft 1
6:31
G 11 001 >> 25 000
gear set 356/ 356 A
for
speci al transm ssion
--- END -- -
page: 005 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

Illustration

303-05

Restrictions

Update

179

9:15

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part

Nunber

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(5)

(6)

(6)

(7

(7

(7

(7

E

E

519

644

999

900

716

716

716

716

716

741

716

716

716

716

20

20

041

117

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

249

207

003

009

902

902

903

903

903

904

904

904

903

903

01

00

01

11

01

11

41

00

21

21

11

gears and shafts
for
transm ssion

drive shaft
Z =11

cylindrical -roller bearing
circlip

key
A6 X 4 X 80

gear set
2nd gear
Z = 16:31 (2A)

gear set
2nd gear
Z = 17:30 (2B)

gear set
3rd speed
Z = 22:27

gear set
3rd speed
Z = 23:26 (3B)

gear set
3rd speed
Z = 20:27

gear set
4t h speed
Z = 25:24

gear set
4t h speed
Z = 27:22 (40

gear set
4t h speed
Z = 26:23

gear set
4t h speed
Z = 24:25

gear set
4t h speed
Z = 23:26

716/ 0/1/2/3
716/ 4/5

716/ 3/ 4/ 5

716/0/1/2

716/ 1/ 2

716/ 0

716/ 3/ 415

716/ 1/3

716/ 0

716/ 2

716/ 4

716/ 5

et_btl.frm

page: 001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 3 03 303-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
8 [E 716 302 265 00 |spacer ring 2716/ 3/4/5 24 716 302 320 01 |stone 1
1st gear
9 644 20 202 washer 1
25 741 302 316 00 |brake band 7
10 900 053 002 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1 1. - 4.
3304 speed
11 644 20 203 reverse gear wheel 1 26 741 302 317 00 |stop 4
1 1. - 4.
speed
12 900 117 018 00 |key 1
B6 X4 X 12 27 716 302 301 06 |synchroniser ring 4
1. - 4.
13 519 20 285 castle nut 1 speed
14 N 012 533 1 cotter pin 1 28 741 302 311 00 |circlip 4
3 X 28 1. - 4.
speed
15 519 20 973 ring gear and pinion shaft 1
7:31 29 716 302 401 01 |guide sleeve 2
16 915 302 399 05 |cylindrical-roller bearing 1 30 716 302 411 01 |shift sleeve 2
17 900 111 001 00 |(snap ring 1 31 519 20 297 bush 1
SP 62 A needl e cage
2nd gear
18 741 302 297 00 |adjusting shim X
0,25 WM 32 716 302 315 02 |stone 3
2. - 4.
(18) 741 302 297 01 |adjusting shim X speed
0,30 MM
33 519 20 298 bush 1
(18) 741 302 297 02 |adjusting shim X needl e cage
0,40 MM 3rd speed
19 519 20 216 thrust washer 2 34 519 20 318 needl e cage 1
1st/2nd gear wheel
2
20 519 20 217 bush 1 3rd speed
1st gear
35 - del et ed X
21 519 20 218 needl e cage 2
1st/2nd gear 36 519 20 236 bush 1
needl e cage
(22) 716 302 930 00 |roller X 4t h speed
3 X5
under si ze (37)| 519 20 319 needl e cage 1|716/0/1/2/3
oversi ze wheel
-4,-2,0,+2, +4 2
4t h speed
23 [E 716 302 021 11 |gear wheel 1
1st gear
Z = 34
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 03 303-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
37 519 20 318 needl e cage 1716/4/5 56 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 2
wheel B 8
2
4t h speed - -- END --
38 - del et ed X
39 644 20 691 thrust ring 1716/4/5
40 519 20 237 thrust washer 1
41 [E 644 20 206 washer 1
42 900 053 003 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1
3305
43 644 20 204 reverse gear wheel 1
2
44 900 117 018 00 |key 2
B6 X4 X 12
45 519 20 332 castle nut 1
46 N 012 538 1 cotter pin 1
4 X 40
47 519 20 048 reverse gear wheel 1
3
48 644 20 301 gear shift rod 1
reverse gear
(49) E 519 20 279 shift fork 1
reverse gear
50 900 095 013 00 |tensioning sleeve 1
4 X 20
(51) 644 20 302 gear shift rod 1
1st/2nd gear
52 519 20 245 shift fork 1
1st/2nd gear
(53) 644 20 303 gear shift rod 1
3rd, 4th speed
54 [E 519 20 246 shift fork 1
3rd, 4th speed
55 [E 900 074 033 00 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 28
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 3 05 305-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
differential
(1) - rear wheel shaft 2 1356
32 04 2
1 644 332 221 02 |drive shaft 2 |356 A/ 540.1
2 900 052 005 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 1
6210
3 519 32 103 spacer X
4 519 32 206 spacer ring X
2,9 WM
(4) 519 32 207 spacer ring X
3,0 MM
(4)| 519 32 208 spacer ring X
3,1 WM
(4)| 519 32 209 spacer ring X
3,2 WM
(4) 519 32 210 spacer ring X
3,3 WM
(4)| 519 32 211 spacer ring X
3,4 WM
(4) 519 32 212 spacer ring X
3,5 W
(4) 519 32 213 spacer ring X
3,6 WM
(4)| 519 32 214 spacer ring X
3,7 WM
(4) 519 32 215 spacer ring X
3,8 WM
(4) 519 32 216 spacer ring X
3,9 WM
(4)| 519 32 217 spacer ring X
4,0 WM
(4) 519 32 218 spacer ring X
4,1 WM
(4) 519 32 219 spacer ring X
4,2 WM
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 3 05 305-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(4) 519 32 220 spacer ring X 15 519 32 104 pin 1
4,3 WM
- END --
(4) 519 32 221 spacer ring X
4,4 W
(4) E 519 32 222 spacer ring X
4,5 W
5 - ring gear and pinion shaft 1
see group
3/ 03/ 00
picture
17
6 519 32 101 housi ng 1
- - 1 set 1 356
rear wheel shaft
and
di fferential pinions
SP 54
7 644 332 043 00 |differential pinions 1356 A/540.1
1 set
8 [E 644 332 401 00 |shaft bevel gear 2 |356 A/ 540.1
9 519 32 102 differential bolt 1
(10) - slide 4 1356
32 05 2
10 690 321 232 00 |slide 4 1356 A/ 540.1
(10) | 690 321 232 00 |slide X |356 A/ 540.1
oversi ze
(11) - housi ng cover 1 356
32 09 1
11 644 332 215 00 |housing cover 1356 A/540.1
12 [E 900 053 004 00 |angul ar-contact bearing 1
7210
(13) E 519 32 105 tab washer 3 |356
13 741 332 281 00 |tab washer 3 |356 A/540.1
(14) E 519 32 205 hexagon- head bolt 6 |356
14 741 332 271 05 |hexagon-head bolt 6 [356 A/ 540.1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et _text.frm

PORSOOHES PET PORSOHES
Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
10:07 12.08.2004
356 59 3 98 REP 179
Pos Part Nunber Nare Remar ks Qy Model
gear set 356 /356 A
for
speci al transm ssion
- 519 20 617 shaft 1
Z =13
- 519 20 962 wheel 1
2
1st gear
- 519 20 088 wheel 1
2
1st gear
>> | > 519 20 958 gear set 1
Z = 16: 31
>> | > 519 20 955 gear set 1
Z = 18:29
>> | > 519 20 959 gear set 1
Z = 24:.25
>> | > 550 302 921 00 ring gear and pinion shaft 1
6: 31
--- END -- -
page: 001 KAT-071



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 4 01 401-00 179
2 23 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
~
17-@ /3/ 22 @(/ front axle
| \g
1 E 356 41 118 bearing sl eeve 4 1356
1 644 41 103 bearing sl eeve 4 1356 A
2 - I ever 2 1356
41.20.2
upper
3 - sealing ring 4 1356
87.41.80
4 695 341 994 00 |lever 2 1356 A
upper
5 644 41 014 needl e-rol l er bearing 4 1356 A
6 [E 644 41 404 cover disc 4 1356 A
7 644 41 403 sealing ring 4 1356 A
8 - fastening screw 4 |356
41. 44
8 999 069 001 01 |fastening screw 4 1356 A
9 - I ock nut 4 |356
41. 43
9 644 41 111 I ock nut 4 1356 A
10 [E 900 074 060 01 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M 10 X 40
11 900 027 016 02 |lock ring 4
B 10
12 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 4
M 10
13 [E 356 041 610 |l ever 2 1356
| ower
14 644 341 023 01 |lever 2 1356 A
| ower
(15) E 356 041 208 rubber stop 2 1356
15 695 341 031 01 |rubber stop 2 |356 A
16 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2 1356 A
B 8
page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 4 01 401-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
17 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 2 1356 A 28 - ni ppl e X
M 8 alternative parts:
18 [E 356 41 207 torsion bar 2 |356 - [E 999 163 001 01 |nipple 4
(18) E 356 41 042 torsion bar 2 |356: - [E 999 163 003 02 |nipple 4
SPEEDSTER
29 644 41 407 bush 4
18 644 41 020 torsion bar 2 1356 A
30 356 41 445 bol t 4
19 [E 644 41 202 driver 2 |356 A
F >> 56 276 COUPE - 695 341 993 00 |repair Kit 1
F >> 61 186 CABRI O for
F >> 82 241 SPEEDSTER bol t
19 644 41 202 1 driver 2 1356 A 31 356 41 446 spacer 36
F 56 277 >> COUPE
F 61 187 >> CABRI O 32 644 41 409 sealing ring 4 1356 A
F 82 242 >> SPEEDSTER
33 644 41 408 seal i ng washer 4 1356 A
20 644 41 204 stop 2 |356 A
34 [E 356 41 419 steering knuckl e /L 1 /356
21 644 41 203 fastening screw 2 1356 A
34 E 644 41 401 steering knuckl e /L 1356 A
22 [E 644 41 205 threaded pin 2 1356 A
34 [E 644 341 651 00 |steering knuckle /L 1356 A
23 644 41 111 I ock nut 2 |356 A F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA
GS (GT)
24 |E 356 41 453 cap /L 1 COUPE
F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA
(24) | 356 41 454 cap IR 1 GS (DE LUXE)
COUPE
25 |E 356 41 429 supporting bow /L 1 356 F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA
with GS (DL LUXE)
bush COUPE
HARDTOP
25 644 41 043 supporting bow /L 1356 A F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE
with F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O
bush HARDTOP
F >> 85 569 1600
(25) E 356 41 430 supporting bow /R 1 356 CONVERTI BLE
with
bush (34) E 356 41 420 steering knuckl e /R 1 /356
(25) 695 341 044 00 |supporting bow /IR 1356 A (34) E 641 41 402 steering knuckl e /R 1356 A
with
bush
26 [E 356 41 418 bush 2
upper
27 [E 356 41 415 bush 2
| ower
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 4 01 401-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(34) E 644 341 652 00 |steering knuckle /R 1356 A - 695 341 992 repair kit 1
F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA for
GS (GT) pin
COUPE
F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA 41 [E 356 41 447 spacer ring 2
GS (DE LUXE)
COUPE 41 644 341 661 00 |spacer ring 2
F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA
GS (DL LUXE) GS (GT)
COUPE COUPE
HARDTOP F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA
F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE GS (DE LUXE)
F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O COUPE
HARDTOP F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA
F >> 85 569 1600 GS (DL LUXE)
CONVERTI| BLE COUPE
HARDTOP
35 900 095 006 00 |roll pin 2 F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE
3 X6 F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O
HARDTOP
36 356 41 461 thrust washer X F >> 85 569 1600
3,30 - 3,35 WM CONVERTI BLE
(36) 356 41 462 t hrust washer X 42 356 41 448 sealing ring 2 |356
3,40 - 3,45 WM
42 356 41 448 sealing ring 2 |356 A
(36) 356 41 463 thrust washer X
3,50 - 3,55 WM 43 644 341 663 00 |internediate ring 2 1356 A
F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA
(36) 356 41 464 thrust washer X GS (GT)
3,60 - 3,65 MM COUPE
F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA
(36) 356 41 465 t hrust washer X GS (DE LUKXE)
3,70 - 3,75 WM COUPE
F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA
(36)| 356 41 466 thrust washer X GS (DL LUXE)
3,90 - 3,95 WM COUPE
HARDTOP
(36) | 356 41 467 thrust washer X F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE
4,10 - 4,15 W F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O
HARDTOP
(36) 356 41 468 t hrust washer X F >> 85 569 1600
4,30 - 4,35 W CONVERTI BLE
37 356 41 443 thrust washer 2 44 900 053 006 00 |ball bearing 2
i nner
38 356 41 444 protection cap 2 17305
39 E 000 97 309 sealing ring 2 1356 A
40 695 341 675 10 |bolt 2
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 4 01 401-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
44 900 059 001 00 |ball bearing 2 1356 A 48 644 341 667 00 |thrust washer 2 |356 A
i nner F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA
30206 GS (GT)
F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA COUPE
GS (GrT) F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA
COUPE GS (DE LUXE)
F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA COUPE
GS (DE LUXE) F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA
COUPE GS (DL LUXE)
F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA COUPE
GS (DL LUXE) HARDTOP
COUPE F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE
HARDTOP F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O
F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE HARDTOP
F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O F >> 85 569 1600
HARDTOP CONVERTI BLE
F >> 85 569 1600
CONVERTI| BLE 49 914 341 671 00 |clanping nut 2 |356 A
F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA
45 [E 356 41 451 nut /L 2 GS (GT)
COUPE
(45) E 356 41 450 nut /IR 2 F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA
GS (DE LUXE)
46 356 41 452 | ock washer 2 COUPE
F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA
47 900 053 005 00 |ball bearing 2 GS (DL LUXE)
out er COUPE
17304 HARDTOP
F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE
47 900 059 002 00 |taper roller bearing 2 1356 A F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O
out er HARDTOP
30304 F >> 85 569 1600
F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA CONVERTI BLE
GS (Gr)
COUPE 50 999 119 001 01 |pan-head screw 2 |356 A
F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA F >> 103 785 1500 CARRERA
GS (DE LUXE) GS (GT)
COUPE COUPE
F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA F >> 103 880 1500 CARRERA
GS (DL LUXE) GS (DE LUXE)
COUPE COUPE
HARDTOP F >> 150 572 1500 CARRERA
F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE GS (DL LUXE)
F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O COUPE
HARDTOP HARDTOP
F >> 85 569 1600 F >> 104 852 1600 COUPE
CONVERTI BLE F >> 150 981 1600 CABRI O
HARDTOP
48 |E 356 41 449 thrust washer 2 F >> 85 569 1600
CONVERTI BLE
51 E 356 41 427 cap 2
52 PCG 343 501 00 |shock absorber -55 2 |356
et_bt2.frm page: 004 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 4 01 401-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
52 644 343 501 13 ([shock absorber 56- 2 1356 A 66 900 027 014 01 |lock ring 2
B 6
(52) E 644 343 501 10 |shock absorber 2 1356 A
- koni - CARRERA 67 900 076 010 2 hexagon nut 2
1600 S M 6
53 [E 550 41 608 01 |rubber nmounting 2 |356 68 644 41 061 fork 2 |356 A
53 901 333 795 00 |rubber mounting 4 |356 A 69 900 074 063 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |356 A
M 10 X 55
54 [E 356 41 612 bush 2 |356
70 900 027 016 02 |lock ring 2 1356 A
54 [E 644 41 522 bush 4 1356 A B 10
55 - tab washer 2 |356 71 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 2 |356 A
41.96. 02 M 10
55 644 343 581 00 |[tab washer 2 1356 A 72 356 49 944 clamp 2 |356
56 - screw 2 |356 72 644 41 605 clanp 2 1356 A
41. 65. 02
73 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 4
56 644 41 511 screw 2 1356 A B 8
57 000 95 709 washer 2 1356 A 74 999 093 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 20
58 900 025 008 02 |washer 2
75 900 075 035 01 |hexagon-head bolt 4 1356 A
59 |E 900 079 003 02 |castle nut 2 M 10 X 15
M 10
76 900 075 037 01 |hexagon-head bolt 2 |356 A
60 N 012 522 1 cotter pin 2 M 10 X 17
2 X 22
77 356 49 943 beari ng 2 |356
61 [E 356 41 604 stabiliser 1 356
78 356 41 605 pl ate 2 |356
61 [E 644 41 603 stabiliser 1356 A
$ 15 WM - -- END --
61 [E 644 41 603 1 stabiliser 1356 A
$ 16 MM CARRERA GT
62 [E 550 41 608 01 |rubber nounting 4 |356
62 644 41 602 rubber mounting 4 1356 A
63 911 333 522 00 |bush 2 |356 A
64 [E 550 41 610 clip 2 |356
64 644 41 606 clip 2 1356 A
65 N 010 347 5 hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 35
et_bt2.frm page: 005 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 4 03 403-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
356
steering wheel
steering shaft
tie rod
and
I ever
1 356 47 019 1 st eering wheel 1
$ 400 MM
conpl ete
1 356 47 019 2 steering wheel 1
$ 425 WM
conpl ete
2 356 47 107 horn button 1
3 356 47 208 ring piece 1
4 356 47 201 hexagon nut 1
5 356 47 215 1 steering wheel 1
$ 400 MM
5 356 47 215 2 st eering wheel 1
$ 425 WM
6 - steering shaft 1
47.68.5
7 - bush 1
47.33
8 356 47 004 steering columm tube 1
9 - retaining spring 1
05. 22
- 644 61 245 gui de rail 1
10 - bearing 1
L-719. 653
11 900 074 038 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 40
12 644 347 651 00 |clip 1
13 644 347 681 00 |tab washer 1
14 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 8
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:15 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 4 03 403-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 356 47 306 tie rod 1 - [E 356 47 031 clip 1
right
- [E 356 47 312 clip 1
16 356 47 305 tie rod 1
left - |E 356 47 313 danper 1
for
17 356 47 314 seal i ng bel |l ows 4 steering
18 N 011 210 1 castle nut 4 - |E 356 47 309 nmount 1
M10 X 1
- [E 356 47 310 tie rod 1
19 900 021 013 00 |cotter pin 4
2 X 22 -- END --
20 356 47 301 | ever 1
21 356 47 307 washer 1
$ 28 MM
0,88 MM
22 356 47 308 washer 2
$ 28 WM
2,0 MM
23 356 47 303 hexagon- head bolt 1
24 - tab washer 1
47.21
nodi fication parts
headl i ght fl asher
- 356 47 202 steering outer tube 1
- 356 47 205 steering columm tube 1
- - retaining spring 1
05. 22
- - Wi per contact 1
47. 67
- PCG 615 101 00 |rel ay 1
- PCG 615 101 00 |rel ay 1
- bosch -
WHL 1/2
new
installation set
danper
for
steering
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 4 03 403-05 179
0 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
st eering wheel 356 A
steering shaft
tie rod
and
I ever
1 356 47 018 steering wheel 1
$ 400 MM
conpl ete
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
1 644 347 081 20 |steering wheel 1
$ 400 MM
conpl ete
pl ease state the col our
1 644 347 081 00 |steering wheel 1
$ 425 WM
conpl ete
pl ease state the col our
2 644 347 821 01 |horn button 1
3 644 347 811 01 |ring 1
4 356 47 201 hexagon nut 1
5 644 347 082 20 |steering wheel 1
$ 400 MM
5 644 347 082 00 |steering wheel 1
$ 425 WM
- 644 613 325 00 |cancelling ring 1
6 356 47 209 cabl e term nal 1
7 356 47 202 steering shaft 1
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
7 356 47 202 1 steering shaft 1
(7) E 644 47 202 steering shaft 1 |CARRERA GT
- 35 WM
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
40 3845 46 42
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(7) E 644 347 061 11 |steering shaft 1 |CARRERA GT 25 644 347 311 01 |track rod /LL 1
- 25 W™ left
F >> 101 692 COUPE conpl ete
F >> 61 892 CABRI O F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
(7) E 644 347 061 12 |steering shaft 1 |CARRERA GT
- 25 WM 25 644 347 311 01 |track rod /LL 1
left
8 E 644 61 245 protective gromet 1 conpl ete
9 [E 644 347 071 00 |steering colum tube 1 (25) E 644 47 033 tie rod / RL 1
left
10 [E 644 347 711 00 |bush 1 conpl ete
F >> 101 692 COUPE
11 [E 644 347 705 00 |flat connector 2 F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
12 [E 644 347 731 00 |wi per contact 2
(25) E 644 347 313 04 |tie rod / RL 1
13 E 644 47 217 seal i ng rubber 2 left
conpl ete
14 [E 999 152 011 00 |retaining spring 2
26 [E 644 47 032 tie rod /LL 1
15 [E 644 47 026 2 supporting bow 1 |COUPE/ CABRI O right
conpl ete
(15) E 644 47 026 supporting bow 1 |SPEEDSTER F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
16 [E 644 47 213 1 rubber nounting 1 |COUPE/ CABRI O F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
(16) E 644 47 213 rubber nounting 1 |SPEEDSTER 26 [E 644 347 312 04 |tie rod /LL 1
right
17 |E 900 151 007 00 |washer 2 conpl ete
B 7,4
(26) E 644 47 034 tie rod / RL 1
18 [E 900 028 009 01 |spring washer 2 right
B 6 conpl ete
F >> 101 692 COUPE
19 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2 F >> 61 892 CABRI O
M 6 F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
20 [E 644 347 931 00 |bearing 1 (26) E 644 347 314 04 |tie rod / RL 1
right
21 900 074 038 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1 conpl ete
M8 X 40
27 900 163 001 02 |nipple 2
22 644 347 651 00 |clip 1 A6
23 644 347 681 00 |tab washer 1 28 [E 900 163 004 02 |nipple 2
C6
24 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 8 29 [E 356 47 314 seal i ng bel | ows 4
30 N 011 210 1 castle nut 7
M10 X 1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
31 900 021 013 00 (cotter pin 7 33 644 347 312 01 |track rod /LL 1
2 X 22 right thread
tie rod
(32) E 644 347 325 01 |ball joint /LL 1 right
left thread i nner
tie rod F 101 693 >> COUPE
left F 61 893 >> CABRI O
out er F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER
F 101 693 >> COUPE
F 61 893 >> CABRI O (33) | 644 347 311 01 |track rod / RL 1
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER tie rod
ri ght
(32) 644 347 324 02 |ball joint / RL 1 i nner
tie rod F 101 693 >> COUPE
left F 61 893 >> CABRI O
out er F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER
F 101 693 >> COUPE
F 61 893 >> CABRI O 34 E 644 47 313 clip 2
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER tie rod
ri ght
32 644 347 312 01 |track rod /LL 1
left thread 35 |[E 900 082 001 01 |hexagon-head bolt 2
tie rod M8 X1 X 30
right
out er 36 900 027 014 01 |lock ring 2
F 101 693 >> COUPE B 6
F 61 893 >> CABRI O
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER 37 [E 900 076 014 01 |hexagon nut 2
M8 X1
(32) | 644 347 311 01 |track rod /' RL 1
tie rod 38 PCG 347 501 00 |danper 1
right
out er 39 900 082 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
F 101 693 >> COUPE M 10 X 1 X 52
F 61 893 >> CABRI O
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER 40 [E 644 47 303 clanp 1
(33)| 644 347 311 01 |track rod /LL 1 41 [E 644 47 302 bridge 1
right thread
tie rod 42 [E 644 47 301 I ever /LL 1
left F >> 101 692 COUPE
i nner F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F 101 693 >> COUPE F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
F 61 893 >> CABRI O
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER (42) E 644 347 301 02 |lever /LL 1
(33) E 644 347 323 02 |ball joint /' RL 1 (42) E 644 47 304 I ever / RL 1
tie rod F >> 101 692 COUPE
left F >> 61 892 CABRI O
i nner F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
F 101 693 >> COUPE
F 61 893 >> CABRI O (42) E 644 347 302 02 |lever / RL 1
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm




Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 4 03 403-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
43 |E 356 47 307 washer X
0.88 MM
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
44 |E 356 47 308 washer X
2.00 MM
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
45 |E 900 082 004 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M 12 X 1,5 X 50
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
46 [E 644 47 305 tab washer 1
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
- -- END -- -
page: 004 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 4 03 403-10 179
on Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
& =
/ @‘gi,\ steering gear 356/ 356 A
1 and
N steering coupling
@ F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 61 892 CABRI O
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
1 356 47 003 steering gear 1 356
1 644 47 010 steering gear 1356 A
2 900 078 004 00 |hexagon nut 1
M12 X 1,5
3 - adj usting screw 1 356
47.19
3 111 415 143 adj usting screw 11356 A
4 111 101 193 screw plug 1
5 900 074 032 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M8 X 25
6 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 4
B 8
7 10 47 17 2 housi ng cover 1 /356
7 111 415 131 housi ng cover 1356 A
8 - gasket 1 356
47.73
8 111 415 135 gasket 11356 A
9 - bol t 1356
47.16
9 111 415 275 bol t 11356 A
10 - conpressi on spring 1 356
47.15.1
10 111 415 271 A conpression spring 1356 A
11 - steering parts 1 |356
set
47.99.2
11 111 415 201 A steering parts 11356 A
set
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 4 03 403-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 - housi ng 1 356 27 999 074 004 01 |hexagon-head bolt 11356 A
47.64.1
28 644 347 281 00 |tab washer 1356 A
12 [E 111 415 105 housi ng 1356 A
29 900 076 013 01 |hexagon nut 1356 A
13 - cap 1 356 M 8
47.02
30 644 347 201 00 |articul ated piece 11356 A
13 [E 111 415 115 cap 11356 A
31 900 074 081 01 |hexagon-head bolt 4 1356 A
14 [E 900 074 062 00 |hexagon-head bolt 1 M8 X 30
M 10 X 50
32 900 028 011 01 |spring washer 2 1356 A
15 N 011 010 6 hexagon nut 1 B 8
M 10
33 900 077 003 01 |castle nut 4 1356 A
16 539 01 110 pin 1356 A M 8
17 - stud 2 1356 A 34 900 021 009 00 |cotter pin 4 1356 A
BM 10 B X 58 2 X 18
18 - housi ng 1 356 35 644 347 204 00 |joint flange 1356 A
47.03.1
36 644 47 104 ground strap 11356 A
18 [E 111 415 155 housi ng 11356 A
37 356 47 103 internediate | ayer 11356 A
19 [E 900 113 002 51 |sealing ring 1
38 356 47 105 hexagon- head bol t 1356 A
20 [E 356 47 109 tab washer 1
--- END -- -
21 [E 900 076 015 01 |hexagon nut 2
M 10
22 - mount i ng 2 |356
47.05.1
22 [E 111 415 227 nounti ng 2 |356 A
23 - sl eeve 1356
47.07
23 [E 111 415 251 sl eeve 1356 A
24 - sealing ring 1 356
47.08
24 |[E 000 97 902 sealing ring 1356 A
25 - steering coupling 1 356
47. 44
25 644 347 020 00 |steering coupling 11356 A
26 644 347 203 00 |joint flange 1356 A
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 4 03 403-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
steering gear 356 A
F 101 693 >> COUPE
F 61 893 >> CABRI O
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER
1 644 347 010 01 |steering gear 1
wi t hout
steering coupling
2 644 347 011 01 |housing 1
3 644 347 105 01 |bearing sleeve 1
4 900 113 004 50 |sealing ring 1
A 25 X 36 X7
5 900 113 003 50 |sealing ring 1
BASL 16 X 28 X 7
6 900 081 009 00 |stud 4
M 10 X 42
7 644 347 106 01 |straight pin 1
8 644 347 013 01 |steering worm 1
9 644 347 122 01 |ring 1
10 644 347 125 01 |bearing 2
11 644 347 123 01 |ring 1
12 644 347 015 01 |shaft 1
13 644 347 133 01 |bearing 1
14 644 347 151 01 |thrust washer 1
15 644 347 152 01 |thrust washer X
16 644 347 153 01 |conpression spring 1
17 644 347 154 01 |thrust washer X
(17) E 644 347 154 02 |thrust washer X
18 644 347 155 01 |bolt 1
19 644 347 162 01 |intermediate ring 1
20 644 347 163 01 |shim X
0,10 MV
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 4 03 403-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(20) E 644 347 163 02 |shim X
0,12 MM
(20) E 644 347 163 03 |shim X
0,15 MM
(20) E 644 347 163 04 |shim X
0,30 MM
21 [E 644 347 161 01 |[flange 1
22 N 012 007 2 lock ring 4
A6
23 [E 900 075 013 00 |hexagon-head bolt 4
M6 X 18
24 [E 644 347 141 01 |clip 1
25 644 347 149 01 |tab washer 2
26 |[E 900 076 015 01 |hexagon nut 4
M 10
27 900 079 010 00 |castle nut 1
M20 X 1,5
28 N 012 538 1 cotter pin 1
4 X 40
29 [E 644 347 012 01 |housing cover 1
30 E 644 347 112 01 |screw plug 1
31 E 644 347 113 01 |adjusting screw 1
32 |E 644 347 115 01 |hexagon nut 1
33 |[E 900 155 009 01 |hexagon-head bolt 3
M8 X 22
34 [E 900 155 001 01 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M8 X 28
35 900 027 005 01 |lock ring 4
A8
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model

356

Year

59

MG

SG

01

Illustration

501-00

Restrictions

Update

179

9:16

12.08.2004

PORSEHE

PET

PORSCHE

Pos

Part Number

Name

Remar ks

Qy

Mode

(4)

644 331

644 34

644 34

PCG 598

900 146

900 151

N 011

221

191

191

001

025

028

004

00

00

02

02

rear axle

rear-axl e cross-tube
KD 34 01

gasket
KD 34 65
0,10 - 0,15 MM

gasket
34 65
0,25 - 0,30 W

housi ng

34 05 1

use al so
sealing ring
111.501. 139

boot

boot
GESCHLI TZT

set of fastening parts
wi t hout
hose cl anp

hal f-round screw
M4 X 18

washer
4,3

hexagon nut
M 4

hose cl anp
9 X 580 SN 902

hose cl anp
9 X 355 SN 902

bearing flange
KD 34 06

rear axle
transm ssion
5745 H 3

mounting plate
34 79

rear axle
transm ssion
5745 H 3

/HL

12

24

12

et_btl.frm

page:

001

KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 5 01 501-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(8) - mounting plate IH R 1 19 - sealing ring 2
34 80 34 10
rear axle out er
transm ssion
5745 H 3 20 - housi ng 2
34 09 2
- - hexagon- head bolt 4
M12 X 1,5 X 35 21 - spring washer 8
B 10
9 - dowel pin 2
10 X 40 DIN E 1472 22 - fastening screw 8
34 37 1
10 - bearing flange /L 1
KD 34 91 23 E 356 34 151 strut 2
rear axle
transm ssion - - hexagon- head bolt 2
5746 H 3 M12 X 1,5 X 22
(10) - bearing flange /R 1 - 356 34 153 washer 2
KD 34 92
rear axle - - spring washer 8
transm ssion B 12
5746 H 3
- - hexagon nut 8
11 - dowel pin 1 M12 X 1,5
8 X 28
rear axle 24 - hexagon- head bol t 2
transm ssi on M12 X 1,5 X 30
5746 H 3
25 - I ock ring 8
12 [E 644 34 103 bol t 1 B 12
rear axle
transm ssion 26 - hexagon nut 6
5746 H 3 M12 X 1,5
13 - spacer 2 27 - rubber nounting 4
34 08 34 17
i nner
28 - torsion bar 2
14 - deep-groove ball bearing 2 34 18 1
6306 DI N 625
29 - cover 2
15 - sealing ring 2 34 19 1
34 34
30 - hexagon- head bol t 8
16 356 34 402 washer 2 M 10 X 30
17 - gasket 2 31 - spring washer 8
34 43 B 10
18 356 34 401 spacer 2 32 E 356 34 140 washer 2
out er
33 - castle nut 2
34 42
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 5 01 501-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
34 900 021 025 02 |cotter pin 2
5 X 45
35 |[E PCG 333 501 00 |shock absorber 2
36 [E 356 34 507 washer 4
37 - castle nut 2
M12 X 1,5
38 - cotter pin 2
3 X 25 DIN 94
39 - hexagon- head bolt 2
34 90
- 911 333 521 00 |ring 2
for
shock absorber
rear
p+41 - not avail able
42 - lock ring 2
B 12
43 - hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
--- END -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 5 01 501-05 179
1 Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
rear axle 356 A/ 540.1
1 644 331 201 00 |rear-axle cross-tube 2
31 2 644 331 931 01 |gasket X
@ 0,30 MV
(2) 644 331 931 01 |gasket X
0,25 MM
(2) | 644 331 931 00 |gasket X
0,10 MM
3 644 331 221 00 |housing 2
use al so:
sealing ring
111.501. 139
- |E 900 016 003 01 |half-round screw 12
AM 4 X 18
- 900 025 002 02 |washer 24
4,3
- |[E 900 076 003 01 |hexagon nut 12
M 4
4 644 34 191 boot 2
(4)| 644 34 191 1 |boot 2
GESCHLI TZT
5 999 511 045 02 |hose clanp 2
for
644. 34.191.1
(5)| 999 511 045 02 |hose clanp 2
for
644. 34.191
6 999 512 102 02 |hose clanp 2
for
644. 34.191.1
(6) E 999 511 044 02 |hose clanp 2
for
644. 34.191
7 644 34 011 bearing flange /L 1
(7) 644 34 012 bearing flange /R 1
8 N 012 801 1 pin 2
10 X 40
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 5 01 501-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 644 331 231 00 |spacer 2 32 644 333 151 00 |cover 2
10 900 052 006 00 |deep-groove ball bearing 2 33 |[E 900 074 058 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8
M 10 X 35
11 356 34 144 sealing ring 2
34 900 025 008 02 |washer 8
12 356 34 402 washer 2 10,5
13 356 34 410 adj usting shim X 35 644 332 271 00 |castle nut 2
14 356 34 142 washer 2 36 900 021 025 00 |cotter pin 2
5 X 45
15 356 34 401 intermediate ring 2
37 [E 900 025 009 01 |washer 4
16 113 501 315 H sealing ring 2 13
17 644 331 251 00 |housing 2 38 900 076 016 02 |hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
18 N 012 230 1 spring washer 8
B 10 39 644 333 501 13 |shock absorber 2
19 999 074 006 01 |fastening screw 8 (39)| 644 333 501 13 |vibration danper 2 11600 S
red CARRERA
20 644 34 104 strut 2 1500 GS
21 900 082 005 01 |hexagon-head bolt 2 40 901 333 795 00 |rubber nounting 2
M12 X 1,5 X 22 for
22 356 34 153 washer 2 41 [E 644 41 522 bush 2
for
23 900 028 014 01 |spring washer 8 644. 34.501.2
B 12
(41) E 644 343 562 10 |bush 2
24 900 076 016 02 |hexagon nut 8 for
M12 X 1,5 644.333.501. 10
25 644 34 023 bracket /L 1 42 911 333 521 00 |ring 4
(25) E 644 34 024 bracket /IR 1 43 911 333 522 00 |bush 2
26 644 34 206 rubber stop 2 44 911 333 523 00 |washer 2
27 644 34 205 shoul dered bol t 2 45 900 084 013 02 |l ock nut 2
28 900 028 014 01 |spring washer 4 - -- END --
B 12
29 900 082 006 01 |hexagon-head bolt 6
M12 X 1,5 X 30
30 644 333 131 00 |rubber sleeve 4
31 644 333 101 01 |torsion bar 2
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 6 01 601-00 179
9 Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
\
wheel s
N\
~—0) - |E 999 985 056 X0 |tyre 5
- PNEUMANT-
165 R15 86V
- 911 361 056 X0 |hose 5
(1) E 356 68 021 perforated di sc wheel 5 |356
3,25 X D-16
prime coated
chrome 356: M
1 E 644 68 101 perforated di sc wheel 51356 A/540.1

4 1/2 J X 15
pri me coated

(1) E 644 68 101 10 |perforated disc wheel 51356 A/540.1
s 4 1/2 J X 15
S chrone
/ ~
/// % (1) E 644 68 101 11 |perforated disc wheel 5 356 A/540.1
\ 41/2 ) X 15
5 silver nmetallic
| acquer ed
(1) E 644 68 110 1 perforated di sc wheel 5 |CARRERA
4 1/2 J X 15 1600 GT
l'ight alloy
2 N 020 112 1 bal | seat nut 20
A 14 X 1,5
3 PCG 361 002 00 |hub cap 4
4 644 361 031 11 |hub cap 4 11600 S
CARRERA
DE LUXE
(4) [E 550 68 105 hub cap 4 |CARRERA GT
al um ni um
5 644 559 801 00 |badge 4
for
hub cap
644.361. 031. 11
6 999 507 212 01 |speed nut 12
7 [E 356 68 119 cl ampi ng spring 25
8 N 013 407 1 rivet 25
4,5 X7 CU

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 6 01 601-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
9 901 361 121 00 |retainer spring 5
rubber val ve
10 [E 356 68 108 ring X |356: M
11 [E 356 68 118 fastening screw 20 (356
12 [E 356 68 117 ring 4 |356: M
chrone
- -- END --
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES
356 59 6 01 601-05 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
perforated di sc wheel 356 A/ 540.1
central |ocking
1 [E 356 41 433 brake drum /' VIL 1
conpl ete
(1) E 356 41 434 brake drum /' VIR 1
conpl ete
(1) E 356 34 403 brake drum IH L 1
conpl ete
(1) E 356 34 404 brake drum IH R 1
conpl ete
2 [E 356 41 435 brake drum 4
3 [E 356 41 437 fl ange /I VI'L 1
hub
(3) E 356 41 438 fl ange /' VIR 1
hub
(3) E 356 34 405 fl ange /H L 1
hub
(3) E 356 34 406 fl ange IH R 1
hub
4 900 012 025 00 |straight pin 8
10 M6 X 16
5 [E 356 34 408 tab washer 12
6 [E 356 34 409 hexagon- head bolt 24
7 [E 356 41 439 cover /VIL 1
(7) E 356 41 440 cover /' VIR 1
8 [E 356 34 407 drip pan 2
9 [E 644 68 010 perforated di sc wheel 5
4 1/2 J X 15
chrome
10 [E 644 361 015 00 |wheel nut /L 2
right thread
(10) E 644 361 016 00 |wheel nut IR 2
left thread
11 [E 356 68 121 wheel nut /L 2
right thread

et_btl.frm page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:16 12.08.2004 PORSOTHES PET PORSOHES

356 59 6 01 601-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(11) E 356 68 122 wheel nut /R 2

left thread
12 |[E 644 721 730 00 |double socket wrench 1
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
br ake
1 [E 356 41 453 cap /L 1
(1) | 356 41 454 cap IR 1
2 900 053 005 00 |ball bearing 2
outer
3 [E 356 41 022 brake drum IAY 2
(3) E 644 42 045 brake drum IV 2
br ake
60 MMV
4 356 34 132 wheel bolt /VIH 40
(4) E 356 331 902 00 |wheel bolt X
oversi ze
5 N 020 112 1 bal | seat nut 20
A 14 X 1,5
6 900 053 006 00 |ball bearing 2
i nner
(7)| 356 42 015 brake shoe I'VIH 8 356
7 695 351 033 01 |brake shoe /' VIH 8 |356 A/540.1
wi th pad
40 MM
7 695 351 033 CX |brake shoe /VIH X |356 A/ 540.1
exchange
with pad
40 MM
7 [E 695 351 033 BX |brake shoe /' VIH X |356 A/ 540.1
oversi ze
exchange
with pad
40 MM
(7) E 695 351 035 00 |brake shoe /VIL 2
wi th pad
60 MM
conpl ete
(7) E 695 351 036 00 |brake shoe /' VIR 2
with pad
60 MMV
conpl ete
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 | momsce PET PRSI
356 59 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- |[E 550 42 205 bol t 8 (13) E 695 351 513 10 |wheel brake cylinder /I VI'L 1
for $ 19,05 W
brake shoe | ower
br ake br ake
60 MM 60 MM
(8) 356 42 301 wheel brake cylinder 1 356 (13) 695 351 514 00 |wheel brake cylinder /' VIR 1
$ 19,05 MM
(8) E 356 42 125 wheel brake cylinder /L 1 356 | ower
upper
(13) E 695 351 514 10 |wheel brake cylinder I'VIR 1
(8) E 356 42 126 wheel brake cylinder /R 1 356 $ 19,05 MM
upper | ower
br ake
8 695 351 511 00 |wheel brake cylinder /L 1356 A/540.1 60 MM
$ 19,05 WM
upper - [E 644 42 127 internedi ate plate 1
for
(8) E 695 351 511 10 |wheel brake cylinder /' VI'L 1 wheel brake cylinder
$ 19,05 WM br ake
upper 60 MM
br ake
60 MM (14) E 356 42 216 supporting plate /' VIR 1 356
(8) 695 351 512 00 |wheel brake cylinder /R 1356 A/540.1 14 E 356 42 228 supporting plate /' VIR 1356 A/540.1
$ 19,05 WM
upper (14) E 356 42 215 supporting plate I'VI'L 1 /356
(8) E 695 351 512 10 |wheel brake cylinder /' VIR 1 (14) E 356 42 227 supporting plate I'VI'L 1356 A/540.1
$ 19,05 WM
upper (14) E 644 42 227 supporting plate /' VI'L 1
br ake non vented
60 MM br ake
60 MMV
9 251 609 289 concave washer 8
(14) E 644 42 228 supporting plate I'VIR 1
(10) 644 42 208 conpressi on spring 8 |356 non vented
br ake
10 644 42 208 conpressi on spring 8 |356 A/ 540.1 60 MM
11 356 42 169 roll pin 8 (14) E 644 351 011 10 |supporting plate /' VI'L 1
vent ed
12 [E 356 42 168 return spring 6 br ake
60 MM
(13) E 356 42 302 wheel brake cylinder 1 356
(14) E 644 351 012 10 |supporting plate I'VI'L 1
13 695 351 513 00 |wheel brake cylinder /' VI'L 1356 A/540.1 vent ed
$ 19,05 WM br ake
| ower 60 MM
15 356 42 184 connecting tube 2
16 900 027 013 01 |lock ring 16
B 6
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm




Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(17) - hexagon- head bolt 16 |356 (24) E 644 352 011 10 |supporting plate /HL 1
M6 X 15 br ake
40 MM
17 900 075 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 16 |356 A/ 540.1
M6 X 12 (24) E 644 352 012 10 |supporting plate IH R 1
br ake
18 [E 900 075 035 02 |hexagon-head bolt 4 40 MM
M 10 X 15 SK
- 695 351 033 01 |brake shoe 4
19 [E 900 075 037 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 with pad
br ake
20 - | ocking wire 1 40 WM
21 356 34 030 brake drum /H 2 1356 25 900 027 013 01 |lock ring 8
B 6
(21) E 644 331 061 00 |brake drum /H 2 |356 A/540.1
26 900 075 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt 8
(21) E 644 331 061 10 |brake drum /H 2 M6 X 12
br ake
40 MM 27 356 42 197 push rod /L 1
- 356 331 903 00 |wheel bolt 10 (27) | 356 42 198 push rod IR 1
| ong
standard di mensi on 28 356 42 172 tension spring 4
br ake
40 MM 29 [E 356 42 181 support IH L 1
- 356 331 903 00 |wheel bolt 10 (29) E 356 42 182 support IH R 1
| ong
oversi ze 30 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2
br ake B 8
40 MM
31 900 075 078 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
- |[E 550 42 121 spacer 10 M8 X 15
br ake
40 MM 32 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
22 [E 356 34 031 drip pan 2
33 [E 356 42 174 | eaf spring 2
- 900 075 078 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M8 X 15 34 [E 900 027 010 01 |lock ring 4
B 3
(23) E 644 42 310 wheel brake cylinder 2
$ 20,64 MM 35 [E 900 016 001 01 |half-round screw 4
G >> 18 604 AM 3 X 4
23 644 352 513 01 |wheel brake cylinder 2 36 356 42 173 adj usting nut 8
G 18 605 >>
37 356 42 114 adj usting screw 8
24 [E 356 42 220 supporting plate IH R 1
38 [E 356 42 147 I ever IHL 1
(24) E 356 42 219 supporting plate /H L 1
(38)| 356 42 148 I ever IH R 1
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 6 02 602-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
39 356 42 207 pin 2
40 356 42 209 spring washer 2
$ 10,5/18 MM
41 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2
B 8
42 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
- |[E 550 42 336 uni on 4
br ake
60 MM
- N 013 808 3 sealing ring 4
A 10 X 16
br ake
60 MM
- [E 900 074 013 00 |hexagon-head bolt 16
M6 X 22
br ake
60 MM
- N 012 007 2 I ock ring 16
A6
br ake
60 MM
- -- END -- -
page: 004 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 6 04 604-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
brake master cylinder
and
brake Iines
1 356 42 020 brake master cylinder 1
- 695 355 920 00 |protection cap 1356 A/540.1
for
brake master cylinder
4 b - 356 42 233 cover 1356 A/540.1
for
| expansi on tank
- 695 355 917 00 |circlip 1356 A/540.1
for
?ﬁ brake master cylinder
“2—15
- 901 613 401 00 |alarm switch 1356 A/540.1
2 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 2
B 8
—9 3 900 076 013 01 |hexagon nut 2
M 8
(4) E 356 42 021 brake 1ine /LL/VIL 1356
‘ 4 644 42 313 brake 1ine /LL/VIL 1356 A/540.1
8 (4) E 356 42 080 brake 1ine / RL/ VI L 1356
(4) E 644 42 317 brake 1ine / RL/ VI L 1356 A/540.1
(5) E 356 42 022 brake Iine /LL/ VIR 1356
5 644 42 314 brake 1ine /LL/ VIR 1356 A/540.1
(5) E 644 42 318 brake 1ine /' RL/' VIR 1356 A/540.1
6 695 352 602 01 |control line /LL 1
centre
(6) E 356 42 079 brake Iine / RL 1
centre
(7) E 356 42 025 brake 1ine /H L 1356
7 644 42 305 brake 1ine /H L 1356 A/540.1
(8) E 356 42 024 brake 1ine IH R 1356
[
7 8 644 42 306 brake 1ine IH R 1356 A/540.1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 6 04 604-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(9) E 356 42 027 brake hose IV 2 1356 24 900 075 016 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1356 A/540.1
M6 X 22
9 644 42 311 brake hose A% 2 |356 A/540.1
25 N 010 215 13 |hexagon-head bolt 1356 A/540.1
10 356 42 028 brake hose /H 2 M6 X 15
11 914 355 667 00 |distributor 1 26 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 2 1356 A/540.1
B 8
12 900 074 014 01 |hexagon-head bolt 1356 A/540.1
M6 X 25 27 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2 |356 A/540.1
M 8
13 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 1356 A/540.1
B 6 28 [E 900 172 001 00 |clanp 1356 A/540.1
14 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1356 A/540.1 29 [E 900 074 005 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1356 A/540.1
M 6 M5 X 22
15 914 355 665 00 |brake hose bracket /' VI H 4 30 N 012 225 2 spring washer 1356 A/540.1
B 5
(16) - clip 2 |356
29 42 92 31 900 076 006 02 |hexagon nut 1356 A/540.1
M5
16 |E 644 351 651 00 |clip 2 |356 A/540.1
32 E 356 42 029 piston rod 1356 A/540.1
17 [E 900 074 085 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2 1356 A/ 540.1
M8 X 22 - -- END --
18 900 027 015 02 |l ock ring 2 |356 A/540.1
B 8
19 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 2 |356 A/ 540.1
M 8
(20) - rubber sl eeve 4 |356
29 42 109
20 644 025 621 00 |rubber sleeve 1356 A/540.1
- 914 355 652 00 |clanp 1356 A/540.1
21 [E 356 49 665 boot 1356 A/540.1
22 |[E 000 97 502 rubber sl eeve 1356 A/540.1
(23) E 356 42 019 1 suspensi on strap IV 2 1356
F 53 658 >> COUPE
F 60 837 >> CABRI O
(23) 999 706 009 80 |suspension strap /H 3 356
short
23 999 706 009 80 |suspension strap 2 1356 A/ 540.1
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 01 701-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
transm ssion control
/@ 1 E 356 24 019 gearshift bracket 1
12 - |E 356 24 030 gearshift |ever 1
conpl ete
2 [E 356 24 115 gearshift |ever 1
F >> 101 692
F >> 150 000
F >> 83 791
(2) E 644 24 115 3 gearshift |ever 1
2 F 101 693 >>
1819 16 F 150 001 >>
F 83 792 >>
3 [E 356 24 125 bal | socket 1
4 [E 356 24 126 spring guide 1
5 [E 356 24 127 conpression spring 1
6 [E 356 24 012 bearing plate 1
F >> 101 692
F >> 150 000
F >> 83 791
(6) E 644 24 012 bearing plate 1
F 101 693 >>
F 150 001 >>
F 83 792 >>
7 [E 356 24 174 stop plate 1
8 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
8,4
9 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 2
B 8
10 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 2
(11) - seal i ng sl eeve 1 /356
24 11
11 E 644 24 306 seal i ng sl eeve 1356 A/540.1
(12) E 356 53 701 gearshift knob 1 356
grey
or
bei ge
page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 01 701-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 E 644 24 305 gearshift knob 1356 A/540.1 28 [E 356 24 112 presel ector |ever 1 /356
grey
or 29 [E 356 24 122 washer 1 356
bei ge
30 [E 356 24 124 bush 2 |356
13 N 010 237 6 hexagon- head bolt 4
M8 X 12 31 [E 356 24 123 I ever 2 |356
14 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 4 32 E 356 24 121 washer 3 |356
B 8
33 [E 356 24 378 fork 1356
15 900 025 007 02 |washer 4
8,4 34 111 711 189 square screw 1 356
16 [E 356 24 015 gear shift rod 1 35 - cotter pin 1 356
F >> 101 692 2 X 12
F >> 150 000
F >> 83 791 36 E 356 24 120 presel ector |ever 1 /356
(16) E 644 24 015 gear shift rod 1 37 - hexagon- head bol t 1 /356
F 101 693 >> M 8 X 35
F 150 001 >>
F 83 792 >> 38 - lock ring 1 /356
A8
17 [E 356 24 117 bol t 1
39 E 644 24 030 presel ector |ever 1356 A/540.1
18 900 025 007 02 |washer 1
8,4 40 [E 644 24 304 bush 1356 A/540.1
19 N 012 512 1 cotter pin 1 41 900 074 034 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1356 A/540.1
2 X 12 M8 X 30
20 E 356 24 372 supporting bow 1 42 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 1356 A/540.1
B 8
21 [E 356 24 373 bush 2
43 [E 644 24 303 fork 1356 A/540.1
22 [E 356 24 035 bal | socket 1
with 44 111 711 189 square screw 1356 A/540.1
plug
45 [E 356 24 366 shim 1356 A/540.1
- - cotter pin 1 (356 2,00 MM
2 X 25
(45) E 356 24 366 1 shim 1356 A/540.1
23 |E 356 24 374 gearshift |ever 1 0,40 MM
24 [E 356 24 375 shaft 1 (45) E 356 24 366 2 shim 1356 A/540.1
0,75 MM
25 |E 900 095 012 00 |roll pin 1
46 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 2 1356 A/540.1
26 900 025 008 02 |washer 1 B 8
10,5
a7 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 2 1356 A/540.1
27 N 012 230 1 spring washer 1
B 10 - -- END
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
& —13
handbr ake 356
1 356 24 021 handbr ake 1
conpl ete
2 356 24 217 gui de plate 1
3 - pan- head screw 2
M6 X 30
4 356 24 054 I ever 1
5 356 24 262 paw 1
6 356 24 267 clamp 1
7 356 24 268 clip 1
8 356 24 265 rubber strip 1
9 356 24 264 rubber strip 1
10 356 24 259 bearing bracket 1
11 - stud 2
M 8 X 50
12 356 24 260 clanp 1
13 - hexagon nut 2
M 8
- - spring washer 2
B 8
14 356 24 212 bol t 1
15 356 24 215 spring 1
16 356 24 266 spacer ring 3
17 356 21 216 | ocki ng segnent 1
18 - spring washer 5
B 6
19 - hexagon nut 5
M 6
20 356 24 263 rubber strip 2
- - pan- head screw 1
M6 X 25
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 01 701-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
21 [E 356 23 026 par ki ng- brake cabl e 1
22 - bol t 1
6 H11 X 14 X 11,7
- - cotter pin 1
1,5 X 10
23 [E 356 24 309 clip 1
24 [E 356 24 308 connecting piece 1
25 - return spring 1
23 35
26 [E 356 24 020 par ki ng- brake cabl e 2
- -- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 01 701-10 179
14 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
<v—13
&—12 handbr ake 356 A/ 540.1
1 E 644 24 023 par ki ng- brake cabl e /LL 1
conpl ete
(1) E 644 24 024 par ki ng- br ake cabl e / RL 1
conpl ete
2 644 24 025 par ki ng- br ake cabl e /LL 1
(2) E 644 24 026 par ki ng- brake cabl e / RL 1
3 [E 644 24 215 pul | handl e 1
4 900 095 001 00 |roll pin 1
2 X 14
5 [E 644 24 027 gui de tube 1
6 644 24 228 | ocki ng piece 1
7 644 24 233 washer 1
8 644 24 229 conpressi on spring 1
9 [E 644 24 231 gui de bush 1
10 E 644 24 241 thrust ring 1
11 644 24 216 rubber ring 1
12 900 151 006 09 |washer 2
B 6,4
13 [E 900 028 009 01 |spring washer 2
B 6
14 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M6
15 [E 900 088 001 00 |bolt 1
5 H 11 X 18 X 15
16 900 025 003 02 |washer 1
5,3
®—39 17 |E 900 021 001 00 |cotter pin 1
O— 38 1,5 X 8
= 18 695 424 057 00 |lever /LL 1
37— — 35
(18) E 695 424 058 00 |lever / RL 1
19 [E 644 24 207 bush 2
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 01 701-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
20 644 24 021 bearing bracket /LL 1
(20) E 644 24 021 1 bearing bracket / RL 1
21 [E 000 97 310 o-ring 2
22 [E 644 24 206 clip 1
23 900 027 014 01 |lock ring 2
B 6
24 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
25 644 24 208 par ki ng- brake cabl e 1
26 356 23 213 adj usting nut 1
27 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 6
28 356 23 204 seal ing bell ows 1
29 [E 356 24 308 connecting piece 1
30 [E 356 24 309 clip 1
31 |E 644 424 531 00 |return spring 1
32 644 24 238 par ki ng- br ake cabl e 2
33 644 424 575 01 |sleeve 2
10 ™M
(33) 644 424 575 01 (sl eeve X
18 MM
34 [E 644 424 571 00 |l ock nut 2
35 999 706 005 80 |[suspension strap 2
36 [E 900 075 011 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 15
37 900 075 016 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 22
38 900 028 008 01 |spring washer 2
B 6
39 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 6
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 02 702-00 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
pedal s 356
(1) E 356 23 095 accel erator pedal / RL 1
1 356 23 053 accel erator pedal /LL 1
2 - washer 2
6, 4
3 - hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 20
4 356 23 326 rubber pad 1
5 356 23 311 spring 1
6 356 23 317 internedi ate piece /LL 1
7 356 23 030 brake pedal 1
8 356 23 322 spring 1
9 356 23 321 spacer tube 1
(10) 356 23 211 clutch pedal / RL 1
10 356 23 025 clutch pedal /LL 1
11 356 23 131 bush 2
12 356 23 320 axl e 1
13 914 423 210 00 |rubber pad 2
14 356 24 066 1 wire pull 1
15 356 24 702 protective tube 1
16 356 24 701 protective tube 1
17 356 24 402 2 wire pull 1
18 356 23 058 clutch cable 1
19 - adj usting nut 4
42 42
20 - nut 4
42 49
21 356 23 213 adj usting nut 2
22 - hexagon nut 2
M6
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 02 702-00 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
23 356 23 019 throttle Iinkage 1
24 N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 2
M5
25 - bal | socket 2
A 8 DIN 71805
26 356 23 204 rubber pad 1
27 356 23 020 throttle Iinkage 1
--- END -- -
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 02 702-05 179
’9 243031 Pos Part Number Narre Renar ks Qy Model
41 | ‘
pedal s 356 A/ 540.1
1 644 23 011 accel erator pedal 1
2 644 23 131 spring 1
3 356 23 326 rubber pad 1
4 N 010 215 13 |hexagon-head bolt 2
M6 X 15
5 N 012 005 3 I ock ring 2
B 6
6 644 23 128 bearing plate 1
7 [E 644 23 010 I ever 1
8 900 025 007 02 |washer 2
8,4
9 |[E 900 021 007 01 |cotter pin 2
2 X 12
10 644 24 052 I ever 1
11 E 644 23 147 rubber stop 1
12 644 24 508 tension spring 1
13 [E 644 24 509 cl anpi ng screw 1
14 [E 644 24 510 cl ampi ng sl eeve 1
15 900 025 002 02 |washer 1
4,3
16 900 076 002 02 |hexagon nut 1
M 4
17 900 027 014 01 |lock ring 4
B 6
18 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 4
M 6
19 644 23 016 push rod /LL 1
(19) E 644 23 134 push rod / RL 1
| 20 N 015 521 3 bal | socket 2
64 A8
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 02 702-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
21 N 011 005 14 |hexagon nut 2 41 [E 644 23 035 bearing bracket / RL 1
M5
42 [E 644 23 310 rubber stop 2
22 900 075 020 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
M6 X 45 43 [E 644 23 022 clutch pedal shaft /LL 1
23 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 1 44 [E 644 23 221 clutch pedal shaft / RL 1
M 6
(45) E 644 23 025 clutch pedal 1 |CARRERA
24 356 23 070 | ever /' RL 2
45 [E 644 23 026 clutch pedal 1
25 644 23 137 shaft /' RL 1
46 914 423 210 00 |rubber pad 2
26 644 23 139 supporting bow / RL 1
a7 900 074 032 02 |hexagon-head bolt 2
27 900 075 010 02 |hexagon-head bolt / RL 2 M8 X 25
M6 X 12
48 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 2
28 900 028 008 01 |spring washer / RL 2 B 8
B 6
49 [E 999 095 022 00 |spiral clanping pin 1
29 911 423 225 00 |washer /' RL 3 S 6 X 32
30 900 028 008 01 |spring washer / RL 2 50 [E 900 095 011 00 |roll pin 1
B 6
51 900 025 007 02 |washer 3
31 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut / RL 2 8,4
M 6
52 900 027 015 02 |lock ring 3
32 644 23 142 pull rod /' RL 2 B 8
33 356 23 019 throttle Iinkage IV 1 53 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut 3
M 8
34 900 076 004 02 |hexagon nut 2
M 5 54 [E 644 23 225 bearing bracket / RL 1
35 N 015 521 3 bal I socket 2 55 |E 644 423 556 00 |bearing sleeve / RL 1
A8
56 900 025 007 02 |washer / RL 3
36 356 23 020 throttle Iinkage /H 1 8,4
37 900 076 004 02 |hexagon nut 1 57 900 027 015 02 |lock ring / RL 3
M5 B 8
38 N 015 521 3 bal I socket 1 58 900 076 013 02 |hexagon nut / RL 3
A8 M 8
39 356 23 204 seal ing sl eeve 1 59 644 23 219 bol t 1
40 644 23 033 bearing bracket /LL 1 60 644 23 220 adj usting nut 1
- 644 423 556 00 |bearing sleeve /LL 2 61 900 076 010 02 |hexagon nut 2
/' RL 1 M 6
G 25 001 »>>
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 7 02 702-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- 356 23 213 adj usting nut 1 78 E 356 49 648 clamp 1
G 25 001 >> "S" 8 MM
62 644 23 208 1 clutch cable 1 79 N 010 205 6 hexagon- head bol t 1
G >> 25 000 M5 X 10
(62) 644 423 401 00 |clutch cable 1 80 N 012 005 3 lock ring 1
G 25 001 >> B 5
63 900 166 002 02 |clevis 1 81 [E 644 24 511 cl anpi ng pi ece 1
G6 X 24
G 25 001 >> - -- END --
64 999 166 001 02 |bolt 1
G 25 001 >>
65 [E 644 23 209 hose 1
66 [E 900 084 005 02 |nut 1
67 695 423 922 00 |sleeve 1
68 [E 644 23 030 br ake pedal 1
- |[E 644 23 303 bearing sl eeve 2
- 900 074 032 02 |hexagon-head bolt 1
for
brake pedal
- 900 028 010 01 |spring washer 1
for
br ake pedal
69 [E 356 42 029 pi ston rod 1
70 [E 356 23 317 intermedi ate piece 1
71 |E 900 034 005 02 |hexagon nut 1
B M 10
72 N 011 564 2 washer 1
13
73 900 021 015 00 |cotter pin 1
3 X 20
74 000 95 710 washer 1
75 [E 644 23 305 return spring 1
76 [E 644 24 053 accel erator cable 1
a 644 552 820 04 |knob 1
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



et_btl.frm

Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-05 179
22 Pos Part Number Namne Remar ks Qy Model
\_
— 25 frame 356
24 ﬁl | ‘
(1) E 356 49 011 side menber /L 1
1 E 356 49 012 side menber /R 1
2 [E 356 49 019 j acki ng point 2
3 [E 356 49 022 frame front part 1
4 [E 356 49 041 cross nenber 1
front
conpl ete
5 356 49 031 rear axle cross support 1
6 [E 356 49 051 cross panel 1
rear
7 [E 356 49 055 cross nmenber 1
rear
8 [ 356 49 069 cover 1
transm ssion
9 [E 356 49 070 floor 1
- [E 356 49 611 floor 1
rear
- [E 356 49 612 floor 1
front
10 [E 356 49 921 cover 1
shift rods
11 [E 356 49 071 cross tube 1
with
heating nozzles
F 10 797 >> COUPE
F 10 114 >> CABRI O
(11) E 356 49 071 cross tube 1
with
heating nozzles
F 5 001 >> 10 796 COUPE
F 5 015 >> 10 113 CABRI O
page: 001 KAT-071



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
12 |E 356 49 655 A |cover plate 1 (23) E 356 49 748 pl ate IH R 1
frame front part support for bunper
F 11 779 >> COUPE F 11 779 >> COUPE
F 15 075 >> CABRI O F 15 073 >> CABRI O
(12) E 356 49 655 cover plate 1 (23) E 356 49 731 pl ate IHL 1
frane front part support for bunper
F 5 001 >> 11 778 COUPE F 5 001 »>> 11 778 COUPE
F 5 015 >> 15 074 CABRI O F 5 015 >> 15 072 CABRI O
13 |[E 356 49 667 support 2 (23) E 356 49 732 pl ate IH R 1
restraining strap support for bunper
F 5 001 »>> 11 778 COUPE
14 E 356 49 905 cover 1 F 5 015 >> 15 072 CABRI O
15 [E 356 49 907 rubber seal 1 24 [E 356 49 743 boot floor plate 1
16 [E 356 49 913 rubber seal 1 25 E 356 49 674 bearing plate 2
backrest
17 |E 356 49 939 support 1
30 WM 26 [E 356 58 033 bracket IH L 1
wi ng
18 [E 356 49 093 restraining strap IAY 2 F 11 779 >> COUPE
| ong F 15 051 >> CABRI O
fuel tank
(26) E 356 58 034 bracket IH R 1
19 356 49 094 restraining strap /'H 2 wi ng
short F 11 779 >> COUPE
fuel tank F 15 051 >> CABRI O
20 [E 356 49 110 si de menber /R 1 27 [E 356 58 043 bracket /I VI'L 1
rear W ng
F 52 030 >> COUPE
(20) E 356 49 109 si de menber /L 1 F 60 550 >> CABRI O
rear
(27) E 356 58 044 bracket /' VIR 1
21 [E 356 49 121 heating tube /L 1 wi ng
conpl ete F 52 030 >> COUPE
F 60 550 >> CABRI O
(21) E 356 49 122 heating tube /R 1
conpl ete (27) E 356 58 031 bracket /I'VI'L 1
W ng
22 [E 356 49 601 lining /L 1 F 11 779 >> 52 029 COUPE
si de menber F 15 051 >> 60 549 CABRI O
(22) E 356 49 602 lining /IR 1 (27) E 356 58 032 bracket I VIR 1
si de menber wi ng
F 11 779 >> 52 029 COUPE
23 [E 356 49 747 plate /H L 1 F 15 051 >> 60 549 CABRI O
support for bunper
F 11 779 >> COUPE - |[E 356 58 017 bracket IHL 1
F 15 073 >> CABRI O wi ng
F 5 001 »>> 11 778 COUPE
F 5 015 >> 15 050 CABRI O
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG Illustration Restrictions Update
9:17 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-05 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
E 356 58 018 bracket IH R 1
wi ng
F 5 001 >> 11 778 COUPE
F 5 015 >> 15 050 CABRI O
28 644 504 079 00 (spring cover 2
entrance |lining
- - ND -- -
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:18 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-10 179
Pos Part Number Name Remar ks Qy Model
frame 356 A
(1) E 644 501 003 00 |side nenber /L 1
1 [E 644 501 004 00 |side nenber IR 1
2 644 501 150 00 |jacking point 2
3 [E 644 501 005 03 |frame front part /LL 1
(3) E 644 501 005 04 |frame front part / RL 1
(3) E 644 501 006 03 |frame front part /LL 1
wi t hout
cross panel
(3) E 644 501 006 04 |frame front part / RL 1
wi t hout
cross panel
4 [E 644 501 030 03 |cross menber /LL 1
front
(4) E 644 501 030 04 |cross nenber / RL 1
front
- |[E 644 506 051 00 |tow ng |ug 1
F 101 693 >> COUPE
F 150 001 >> CABRI O
HARDTOP
F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER
5 [E 644 501 085 00 |rear axle cross support 1
6 [E 644 501 075 00 |cross panel 1
rear
(6) E 644 501 075 10 |cross panel 1 |CARRERA
rear COUPE
only together with HARDTOP
heati ng DE LUXE
B 3
7 [E 644 501 082 00 |engine conpartnent cover 1
wel dabl e piece
(7) E 644 501 082 05 |engine conpartnment cover 1
only together with
heati ng
B 2
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:18 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
(7) E 644 501 082 10 |engi ne conpartnment cover 1 - |E 644 501 051 03 |floor /LL 1
for wi t hout
- CARRERA GT- tunnel
wi t hout
optional heating - |E 644 501 051 04 |floor / RL 1
wi t hout
(7) E 644 501 082 11 |engi ne conpartnment cover 1 tunnel
for
- CARRERA DE LUXE- - PCG 501 051 06 |floorpan 1
only together with two pieces
heati ng
B 3 12 E 644 501 035 05 |tank conpartnment fl oor /LL 1
8 [E 644 501 083 01 |engi ne conpartnent cover /L 1 (12) E 644 501 035 50 |tank conpartnent floor /LL 1
only together with
(8) E 644 501 083 05 |engi ne conpartnent cover /L 1 fuel tank
only together with 80 L
heati ng
B 2 (12) E 644 501 035 06 |tank conpartnent floor / RL 1
(8) E 644 501 084 01 |engi ne conpartnent cover /IR 1 (12) E 644 501 036 50 |tank conpartnent floor / RL 1
only together with
(8) E 644 501 083 05 |engi ne conpartnent cover /R 1 fuel tank
only together with 80 L
heati ng
B 2 13 [E 644 201 351 00 |support 2
restraining strap
9 [E 644 501 073 00 |cover 1
transm ssion 14 [E 644 504 501 01 |cover /LL 1
(9) E 644 501 073 10 |cover 1 (14) E 644 504 501 02 |cover / RL 1
transm ssion
for (14) E 644 504 051 50 |cover /LL 1
- CARRERA DE LUXE- only together with
only together with fuel tank
heati ng 80 L
B 3
(14) E 644 504 052 50 |cover / RL 1
10 E 644 504 730 01 |cover 1 only together with
shift rods fuel tank
80 L
(10) E 644 504 075 01 |cover 1
shift rods - |E 644 504 503 50 |cover 1
with oil filler screw
car pet only together with
pl ease state the col our fuel tank
80 L
- |E 644 551 425 00 |car pet 1
pl ease state the col our 15 644 504 921 00 |rubber seal 1
11 [E 644 501 050 03 |floor /LL 1 16 644 504 922 00 |rubber seal 1
(11) E 644 501 050 04 |floor /' RL 1 17 [E 644 025 171 00 |support 1
30 WM
page: 002 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:18 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-10 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
- |[E 644 504 971 00 |retaining strap 1 (25) E 644 501 071 00 |boot floor plate 1
spare wheel
(25) E 644 501 071 10 |boot floor plate 1 |COUPE
18 [E 644 201 031 00 |restraining strap 1 valid from HARDTOP
fuel tank 20.9.57 CARRERA
570 MM DE LUXE
(18) E 644 201 031 50 |restraining strap 1 (26) E 644 501 975 00 |plate IHL 1
fuel tank support for bunper
735 MM
26 [E 644 501 976 00 |plate IH R 1
19 E 644 201 032 00 |restraining strap 2 support for bunper
fuel tank
225 MM 27 [E 644 501 097 00 |bracket /H 1
wi ng
20 |E 644 501 015 00 |side nemnber 1 rear
rear left
not for
21 [E 644 501 155 00 |bearing 2 - CARRERA-
shock absorber
28 [E 644 501 095 00 |bracket /VIL 1
22 |E 644 501 171 05 |stop 2 wi ng
rubber stop
(28) E 644 501 096 00 |bracket /' VIR 1
(23) E 644 501 013 00 |lining /L 1 wi ng
si de menber
with 29 644 504 079 00 |spring cover 2
bearing plate entrance |ining
backr est
- [E 644 504 071 00 |cover 1 |CARRERA
23 |E 644 501 014 00 |lining /R 1 only together with DELUXE
si de menber heati ng
with B 3
bearing plate
backr est - [E 644 501 730 01 |heel plate 1
seat belt
(23) E 644 501 013 40 |lining /L 1 |SPEEDSTER:
si de menber CARRERA GT - |E 644 501 570 00 |support IV 2
with installation parts seat rail
rol | -over bar F 101 693 >> COUPE
F 150 001 >> CABRI O
23 [E 644 501 014 40 |lining /R 1 |SPEEDSTER: HARDTOP
si de menber CARRERA GT F 83 792 >> SPEEDSTER
with installation parts
rol | -over bar - |E 644 501 540 01 |support I'H 2
seat rail
24 |E 644 501 160 00 |bearing plate 2
backr est - -- END --
25 [E 644 501 701 00 |boot floor plate 1
F >> 101 692 COUPE
F >> 150 000 CABRI O
HARDTOP
F >> 83 791 SPEEDSTER
page: 003 KAT-071

et_bt2.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:18 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-15 179
Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
frame 356
single parts
1 E 356 23 086 push rod 1
with
bal | socket
hexagon nut
2 [E 356 23 087 reverse | ever 1
conpl ete
3 [E 356 23 323 bush 1
bearing plate
pedal s
right
(4) E 356 49 015 heating tube /L 1
si de menber
4 [E 356 49 016 heating tube /R 1
si de memnber
(5) E 356 49 131 reinforcement plate /L 3
si de menber
5 [E 356 49 132 reinforcement plate /R 3
si de menber
6 [E 356 49 021 cross menber 1
front
7 [E 356 49 215 cross panel 1
8 [E 356 49 065 bearing plate 1
with
bracket
9 [E 356 49 651 base /L 1
pedal floor board
10 [E 356 49 652 base IR 1
pedal floor board
11 [E 356 49 715 bracket 1
for
di pped- beam control
12 [E 356 49 201 wal | /L 1
13 [E 356 49 202 wal | IR 1
14 E 356 49 209 f1 oorpan 1
page: 001 KAT-071

et_btl.frm



Model Year MG SG lllustration Restrictions Update
9:18 12.08.2004 PRS- PET PORSCHE
356 59 8 01 801-15 179
Pos Part Nunber Nanme Remar ks Qy Model Pos Part Number Nane Remar ks Qy Model
15 [E 356 49 404 cover plate 2 31 E 356 49 092 4 support 2
cross nenber
front (32) E 356 49 107 side menber /L 1
centre part
16 [E 356 49 717 floor section 2
frame 32 [E 356 49 108 si de menber /R 1
| ower centre part
17 [E 356 49 401 end plate 1 (33) E 356 49 175 term nal